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1 Introduction  

1.1 General  

PJA Engineering has been instructed by Brookgate Land Ltd to prepare a Phase 1 geo-environmental 

desk study to assist with planning applications for the proposed development at Land off Milton 

Avenue, Cambridge North, herein referred to as ‘the Site’. 

1.2 Development Proposals  

The Proposed Development at the Site comprises  office space and laboratory buildings with ground 

floor amenity uses, residential units, basement car parking, a Network Rail compound, and 

associated landscaping, public realm, parking and infrastructure. 

1.3 Scope of Works  

The preparation of this Phase 1 geo-environmental desk study includes: 

• Review of geo-environmental and regulatory information and historical maps in a Landmark 

Envirocheck report; 

• Review of available geo-environmental reports for the Site and the surrounding area; 

• Establishing the geo-environmental setting, historical development, geology, hydrogeology, 

hydrology and regulatory context; 

• Identification of sources, pathways and receptors and preparation of a conceptual Site model to 

establish potential contaminant linkages; 

• Completion of a preliminary qualitative risk assessment for the identified potential 

contamination linkages; 

• A summary of key ground engineering constraints which may affect the proposed development 

and which may need to be accounted for in the development masterplan; and 

• Recommendations for further work to investigate potential contaminant linkages and ground 

engineering constraints. 

1.4 Limitations  

Where information and data has been used in preparation of this report and has been either 

provided to PJA or prepared by third parties, PJA accepts no responsibility for the accuracy or 

completeness of that information. 

Further details of the report limitations are presented in Appendix C. 



Sources of Information 
 

 

 5                           Land Off Milton Avenue, Cambridge North 

  Phase 1 Geo-environmental Desk Study 

 

2 Sources of Information  

The sources of information used in preparing this desk study are listed in Table  2-1. 

Table  2-1: Sources of Information 

Description Author Date Reference 

Envirocheck report* Landmark 26 January 2022 290270295_1_1 

Geoindex British Geological Survey Accessed January 2022 https://mapapps2.bgs.ac
.uk/geoindex/home.html  

Flood Map for Planning Environment Agency Accessed January 2022 https://flood-map-for-
planning.service.gov.uk  

UXO risk maps Zetica Accessed January 2022 https://zeticauxo.com/d
ownloads-and-
resources/risk-maps/  

Cambridge North Development Phase 
1A and 1B Factual Ground 
Investigation Report 

SOCOTEC November 2017 E7030 

* N.B. This uses a different red line boundary to the current site boundary, however the information contained within 

the Envirocheck Report is considered sufficient for the purposes of this desk study. 

https://mapapps2.bgs.ac.uk/geoindex/home.html
https://mapapps2.bgs.ac.uk/geoindex/home.html
https://flood-map-for-planning.service.gov.uk/
https://flood-map-for-planning.service.gov.uk/
https://zeticauxo.com/downloads-and-resources/risk-maps/
https://zeticauxo.com/downloads-and-resources/risk-maps/
https://zeticauxo.com/downloads-and-resources/risk-maps/


  
Site Location & Description 

 

Land Off Milton Avenue, Cambridge North 6  

Phase 1 Geo-environmental Desk Study   

 

3 Site Location & Description  

3.1 Site Location  

The Site occupies land at the former Chesterton Sidings, located approximately 3km to the north 

east of Cambridge City Centre. 

The Site is bound to the north by the remainder of the former Chesterton Sidings, to the east by a 

railway line constructed at grade, to the south by a hotel and to the west by Cambridgeshire Guided 

Busway and Cambridge Business Park. 

The Ordnance Survey grid reference for the approximate centre of the Site is 547538, 260940. The 

Site boundary is shown on Drawing 239-ACME-S00-0000 presented in Appendix A. 

3.2 Site Description  

3.2.1 Current Site Use 

The Site is currently occupied by an existing open air car park, areas of hardstanding, vacant land 

with a cover of compacted hardcore and scrub vegetation, part of Cowley Road and Milton Avenue. 

The Cambridgeshire Guided Busway runs in an approximate north to south through the far western 

extent of the Site. The First Public Drain adjoins the north western boundary of the Site. 

3.2.2 Topography 

The Site is generally flat at an elevation of approximately 8mAOD. 
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4 Historical Development 

4.1 Historical Maps 

Historical maps included in the Landmark Envirocheck Report, presented in Appendix B, have been 

reviewed to establish the historical development of the Site and surrounding area to a distance of 

500m. The findings are summarised in Table 4.1. 

Table 4.1: Historical Development of the Site and Surrounding Area 

Date  Site Surrounding Area 

 1886-1888 The Site is largely unoccupied with the exception 
of the Cambridge & St. Ives Branch railway line 
which passes along the route of the 
Cambridgeshire Guided Busway in the south 
west of the Site. 

 

The surrounding area is largely occupied by undeveloped 
fields. 

‘First Public Drain’ passes along the current alignment of 
Cowley Road as far as the north western Site boundary and 
‘Nineteenth Public Drain’ joins ‘First Public Drain’ to the 
north west of the Site. 

The Cambridge Line railway is located approximately 25m to 
the east of the Site and runs parallel to the eastern Site 
boundary. Chesterton Junction is located approximately 
300m to the south of the Site where the Cambridge Line 
and Cambridge & St. Ives branch meet. 

A triangular-shaped pit is present approximately 40m to the 
east of the Site, beyond the Cambridge Line, and a gravel pit 
is present approximately 100m to the east of the Site. 

A Brick Works and kiln is located approximately 400m and 
450m south east of the Site. 

1902-1903 
1904 

Railway sidings pass through the Site from south 
to north and associated ballast pits are present 
in the north east of the Site.  

Rough pasture is present in the southern and 
central areas of the Site. 

A strip of marshy ground is present in the south 
eastern corner of the Site. 

 

The gravel pit 100m to the east of the Site is no longer 
present and may have been infilled.  
The kiln is no longer present at the Brick Works 450m to the 
south east of the Site. 
A gravel pit is present approximately 150m to the south east 
of the Site. 
A sewage farm is located approximately 300m to the north 
of the Site at its closest point.  

1926 - 1927 The ballast pits are no longer present on Site 
and the area is covered by marshy ground, 
rough pasture and scattered trees. The railway 
sidings passing through the Site from south to 
north have reduced in number.  
Three railway sidings pass through the south 
west of the Site running parallel with the 
Cambridge & St Ives railway line. 
 

Reeds are shown at the triangular-shaped pit. 
The gravel pit is no longer present approximately 150m to 
the south east of the Site and may have been infilled.  
Gravel pits are located approximately 200m to the south of 
the Site and adjacent to the western boundary of Trinity 
Hall Farm. 
A pumping station is present approximately 180m to the 
south of the Site. 
The Brick Works located approximately 400m south east of 
the Site is no longer recorded as present however a pit 
remains in this location. 
The Nineteenth Public Drain is no longer present and sludge 
beds associated with the sewage farm appear to extend to 
the north western boundary of the Site. 
Long Beach Nurseries is present approximately 400m to the 
south of the Site. 
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Date  Site Surrounding Area 

1938-1952 One rectangular building is present in the south 
of the Site.   
 
 

Two square buildings are located adjacent to the southern 
boundary of the Site and a third square building is located 
close to the western boundary of the Site. These appear to 
be associated with the railway sidings. 

1952-1953 Multiple railway sidings have been constructed 
on the Site aligned south to north. 

 

Residential development has taken place to within 240m of 
the west of the Site. 

No other significant changes noted. 

1958-1959 No significant changes on Site. No significant changes. 
  

1969 - 1971 Multiple railway sidings have been constructed 
on the Site aligned south to north, covering the 
majority of the Site. 

Travelling cranes are located in the centre and 
north east of the Site.  

An electricity substation is present in the centre 
of the Site and a ‘central materials depot’ is 
located close to the northern boundary of the 
Site. 

Residential areas have expanded to the west, south west 
and south of the Site. The gravel pit and pumping station to 
the south of the Site are no longer present. 

The triangular-shaped pit is shown as a pond. Works and an 
industrial estate are shown approximately 230m to the 
south west of the Site, around the location of the current 
Cambridge Business Park.  

The gravel pit located 200m to the south of the Site is no 
longer shown and may have been infilled. 

A pond is labelled approximately 280m to the north east of 
the Site. 

Allotment gardens are located adjacent to the western 
boundary of the Site. 

1979 - 1980 No significant changes on Site. Cowley Road has been constructed to the north west of the 
Site parallel with the First Public Drain. 

Filter beds, settling tanks and a pump house are located 
approximately 250m to the north of the Site at their closest 
point, associated with the sewage works. 

1982 - 1985 No significant changes on Site. The industrial estate extends to within 150m of the west of 
the Site. 
An Agricultural Machinery Market and depots are present in 
the area of former sewage beds.  

1988  No significant changes on Site. No significant changes. 

1992  No significant changes on Site. Various depots and works extend north west from the Site 
boundary, off Cowley Road.  
Caravan Park Industrial Estate has been built approximately 
70m to the south east of the Site at its closest point. 

2000 No significant changes on Site. The Agricultural Machinery Market has been relabelled as a 
Golf Driving Range. A Caravan Park is located approximately 
300m to the east of the Site. 

2003 The main railway line running through the far 
south west of the Site is no longer present. 

A Park and Ride is present next to the Golf Driving Range. 

2009 There are a reduced number of railway sidings in 
the western and central areas of the Site. 

No significant changes noted. 

 

4.2 Unexploded Ordnance  

Unexploded ordnance (UXO) risk maps published by Zetica indicates the Site is in a low risk zone. 
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5 Geo-environmental Site Setting  

5.1 Published Geology  

5.1.1 Made Ground 

A review of published British Geological Survey (BGS) mapping shows that Made Ground (‘infilled 

ground’) is not recorded at the Site. However, Made Ground may be present associated the Site’s 

historical use. 

5.1.2 Superficial Deposits  

Published geological mapping indicates the majority of the Site is underlain by River Terrace 

Deposits described as ‘sand and gravel, locally with lenses of silt, clay or peat’. Superficial Deposits 

are indicated to be absent from the northern and eastern extents of the Site. 

5.1.3 Bedrock  

Bedrock of the Gault Formation underlies the entirety of the Site and is generally described by the 

BGS as ‘pale to dark grey or blue-grey clay mudstone, glauconitic in part, with a sandy base’. 

5.2 Mining  

The Envirocheck Report indicates the Site does not lie within a coal mining reporting area.  

Historical maps and records included in the Envirocheck report show that ballast pits were present 

in the north east of the Site. The Envirocheck Report also indicates that there are eight BGS 

Recorded Mineral Site within 250m of the site. Two active sites are operated by Tarmac Ltd and 

Frimstone Ltd in the area extending directly to the north of the Site at the former Chesterton 

Sidings. The commodity for both sites is recorded as crushed rock. 

5.3 Radon  

The Landmark Envirocheck Report indicates that the Site lies within a lower probability radon area 

as less than 1% of homes are estimated to be at or above the Action Level.  

No radon protective measures are necessary in the construction of new dwellings or extensions. 

5.4 Potential for Geological Hazards  

The Landmark Envirocheck Report presents the following geological hazard potential within the Site 

boundary:  

• Potential for Collapsible Ground Stability Hazards: Very low hazard potential; 
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• Potential for Compressible Ground Stability Hazards: No hazard; 

• Potential for Ground Dissolution Stability Hazards: No hazard; 

• Potential for Landslide Ground Stability Hazards: Very low hazard potential; 

• Potential for Running Sand Ground Stability Hazards: Very low hazard potential to no 

hazard; and 

• Potential for Shrinking or Swelling Clay Ground Stability Hazards: Moderate hazard 

potential.  

5.5 Hydrogeology  

5.5.1 Aquifer Designation 

The River Terrace Deposits are classified by the Environment Agency as a Secondary A Aquifer and 

the Gault Formation is classified as an Unproductive Strata. 

The Environment Agency defines Secondary A Aquifers as ‘permeable layers capable of supporting 

water supplies at a local rather than strategic scale, and in some cases forming an important source 

of base flow to rivers.’ 

5.5.2 Groundwater Abstractions 

The Site is not located in a groundwater source protection zone.  

The Envirocheck Report indicates that there are no licensed groundwater abstractions within 500m 

of the Site.  

5.5.3 Flooding 

The Envirocheck Report indicates that there is potential for groundwater flooding to occur at the 

surface across the majority of the Site, and locally along the section of the Cambridgeshire Guided 

Busway within the Site there is potential for groundwater flooding to occur in property situated 

below ground level. 

5.6 Hydrology  

5.6.1 Nearest Surface Water Features  

The nearest surface water feature is the ‘First Public Drain’ drain that adjoins the north western 

boundary of the Site. The River Cam is located approximately 500m east of the Site at its closest 

point. 
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5.6.2 Surface Water Abstraction Licences  

The Envirocheck Report indicates that there are no active surface water abstractions within 1km of 

the Site. 

5.6.3 Flooding  

The Site does not lie within an area at risk of flooding from rivers or seas or from reservoirs.  
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6 Regulatory Review  

6.1 Environmental Permits, Incidents and Registers  

6.2 Local Authority Prevention and Control  

The Envirocheck Report records four active Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Controls 

(LAPPC) within 500m of the Site. The closest listed active LAPPC is reported to be located 

approximately 15m to the north of the Site and is held by Lafarge Redland Aggregates Ltd for the 

blending, packing, loading and use of cement. The remaining active LAPPC within 500m of the site 

relate to a printworks and mineral drying and roadstone coating processes.  

The Envirocheck records no active Integrated Pollution Prevention and Controls or Local Authority 

Integrated Pollution Prevention and Controls within 500m of the site.  

6.3 Discharge Consents 

The Envirocheck Report records seven discharge consents to surface water within 500m of the Site 

boundary, the majority of which are reported as ‘revoked’. 

The closest active surface water discharge consent is located approximately 100m to the east of 

the Site, operated by National Grid Wireless for ‘sewage discharge – final-treated effluent’ into an 

unnamed tributary of the River Cam. 

The Envirocheck Report indicates there are no active discharge consents to groundwater within 

500m of the Site. 

6.4 Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters 

The Envirocheck Report indicates there are no recorded pollution incidents to land or groundwater 

within 500m of the Site.  

6.5 Prosecutions Relating to Authorised Processes 

The Envirocheck Report records a prosecution relating to the operation of a vehicle dismantling and 

scrap recovery business without a license at a location approximately 85m to the east of the 

southern part of the site. 

6.6 Substantiated Pollution Incident Register 

Two pollution incidents with impact to land are recorded in the Envirocheck Report. A release of 

sewage materials (final effluent) occurred in March 2006 at a location approximately 400m to the 

east of the Site, which was classified as a Category 3 Minor Incident in relation to the impact to 

land. A release of crude sewage occurred in December 2018 at a location approximately 475m to 
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the east of the Site, which was classified as a Category 2 Significant Incident in relation to the impact 

to land. 

6.7 Planning Hazardous Substance Sites 

The Envirocheck Report indicates that there are currently no recorded hazardous substance 

consents within 500m of the Site. 

6.8 Landfill and Other Waste Sites  

6.8.1 Historical Landfills 

The Envirocheck Report indicated that there are no historical landfills within 1km of the Site. 

6.8.2 Registered Landfills 

The Envirocheck Report indicated that there are no registered landfills within 1km of the Site. 

6.8.3 Licensed Waste Management Facilities  

Eight licensed waste management facilities are recorded in the Envirocheck Report within 500m of 

the Site, three of which are listed as ‘surrendered’. 

Household, commercial and industrial waste transfer stations and treatment facilities are operated 

by Veolia 35m to the north east of the site at Cambridge Waste Management Centre, off Cowley 

Road and by ‘O’ Connor Nelson’ approximately 415m to the north east of the Site.  

Cambridge Parts Centre operates an ‘end of life vehicles’ facility approximately 100m to the east of 

the Site. 

Anglian Water Services Ltd operates two licensed waste management facilities at Cambridge 

Sewage Treatment Works which is located approximately 200m to the north of the Site at its closest 

point. One facility is categorised as ‘sewage sludge treatment’ and one as ‘landfill gas engine <3 

mW’.  There are no corresponding authorised or historical landfills in this location so the reference 

to ‘landfill gas’ may relate to the use of the by-products of sewage sludge treatment. 

6.8.4 Registered Waste Treatment or Disposal Sites 

The Envirocheck Report records two operational registered waste treatment or disposal sites within 

500m of the Site.  

Cleanaway Waste Management Centre is located off Cowley Road approximately 45m to the north 

of the Site and is authorised to treat waste including clinical drugs and pharmaceuticals, and 

drummed and bulk solid and liquid waste. A car breakers is located approximately 270m to the 
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south east of the Site and authorised waste is recorded as vehicles/parts and associated integral 

liquids. 

6.9 Current Land Use 

6.9.1 Contemporary Trade Directory Entries 

The Envirocheck Report lists numerous Contemporary Trade Directory entries within 500m of the 

Site, not all of which are listed as active.  

The majority of entries are located either side of Cowley Road to the north west and west of the 

Site, and to the south west of the Site beyond the railway line. 

Key active contemporary trades in the immediate vicinity of the Site comprise a Tarmac aggregates 

facility which extends to the north of the site across the former Chesterton sidings and alongside 

the eastern extent of Cowley Road, and a Veolia recycling facility located approximately 125m to 

the north west of the Site which is understood to handle commercial waste. 

Other active contemporary trades located within 250m of the Site comprise commercial and light 

industrial trades including garage services, various engineering and manufacturing facilities, 

domestic and commercial cleaning services, and printers.  

6.9.2 Fuel Stations  

There are no fuel stations recorded within 500m of the Site.  

6.10 Designated Environmentally Sensitive Areas  

Bramblefields Local Nature Reserve is located directly adjacent to the south western part of the 

Site. 

There are no Site of Special Scientific Interest within 1km of the Site. 
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7 Available Report 

7.1 Cambridge North Development Phase 1A and 1B, Factual Report on Ground 

Investigation, SOCOTEC, November 2017, Report No. E7030 

A ground investigation scoped by Mott MacDonald was undertaken by Socotec in August 2017 on 

part of the Site. Six cable percussion boreholes and 13 dynamic windowless samples were located 

in the western half of the Site, with no coverage across the remainder of the Site.  

Based on exploratory hole locations within the Site boundary, geology beneath the site comprised 

Made Ground underlain by River Terrace Deposits (gravelly sands and clays) and Gault Formation 

(clay). Made Ground was encountered in all exploratory hole locations to depths of between 0.45m 

and 3.20m as black, occasionally reddish-brown gravelly ash, sand, and occasional clay. Gravels 

included mudstone, flint, chert, quartzite, coal and slate and anthropogenic materials such as 

railway ballast, clinker, glass, metal, macadam, concrete, brick, timber, ceramic, rubber and fabric.  

River Terrace Deposits were encountered underlying Made Ground in all but six exploratory hole 

locations, at thicknesses ranging from 0.2m to 2.0m. Bedrock of the Gault Formation was 

encountered to a maximum depth of 30.35m, however the base of the formation was not proven. 

Water strikes occurred between 0.80m and 2.60m in Made Ground and River Terrace Deposits.  

The exploratory hole logs indicate that visual or olfactory evidence of contamination was generally 

absent, except for a faint hydrocarbon odour observed towards the base of the Made Ground and 

a maximum photo-ionisation detector reading of 1.1 parts per million in Made Ground, both in 

boreholes located in the south west of the former rail sidings. 

Contaminant concentrations were not recorded above human health generic assessment criteria 

(GAC) for a commercial end use in the soil samples analysed. Single exceedances were recorded of 

the lead and dibenzo(a,h)anthracene GAC for a residential without consumption of homegrown 

produce end use in the proposed residential Site area. No asbestos was identified during laboratory 

analysis of soil samples. Metals, phenol and PAH compounds were recorded at concentrations 

above the respective EQS in soil samples selected for soil leachate laboratory analysis. Metals and 

PAH were recorded at concentrations above the respective EQS in groundwater samples. 

Benzo(a)pyrene was recorded locally above the DWS in soil leachate and groundwater samples. 

Available gas monitoring data for eight of the eleven exploratory holes within the Site boundary 

indicates hazardous gas flow rates (Qhg) of between 0.0001 l/hr and 0.039 l/hr for carbon dioxide 

and between 0.0001 l/hr and 0.0016 l/hr for methane, in accordance with BS 8485:2015+A1:2019. 

These equate to a Characteristic Situation 1, although with carbon dioxide recorded at 

concentrations above 5%, at a maximum of 13%, BS 8485:2015+A1:2019 suggests considering an 

increase to Characteristic Situation 2. 
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8 Conceptual Site Model  

Based on the information summarised in the preceding sections of this report, this section presents 

the sources of potential contamination, receptors to potential contamination and pathways 

between the two. The Conceptual Site Model has been developed using this commonly adopted 

source-pathway-receptor model, as recommended in Land Contamination: Risk Management 

published by the Environmental Agency in 2020.  

Where contamination sources, receptors, and pathways are present, these are referred to as 

potential contaminant linkages. 

A preliminary assessment of the risk posed to identified receptors from potential on-Site and off-

Site contamination sources has been made for each potential contaminant linkage, based on the 

information available at the time of writing this report. 

8.1 Potential Sources of Contamination  

8.1.1 On-Site 

On-Site potential sources of contamination are considered to comprise: 

• Operation of mechanical plant and equipment associated with the materials depot, railway 

sidings and travelling cranes. 

• Made Ground of unknown provenance associated with the development of the railway 

sidings and backfill of historical ballast pits in the north east of the Site. 

• Transformer oils associated with the historical electricity substation in the centre of the 

Site.  

• Existing highways, the guided busway and a car park associated with the Cambridge North 

Railway station which are sources of potentially contaminated surface run-off.  

As a result of these land uses, it is possible that soil and groundwater at the Site may be 

contaminated with a range of contaminants including metals, sulphates, fuels, oils and grease (Total 

Petroleum Hydrocarbons), Polycyclic Aromatic Hydrocarbons (PAH), phenols, and polychlorinated 

biphenyls (PCB) if uncontrolled releases to ground have occurred. 

Asbestos may have been used in the structures formerly located on Site, and may be present in 

soils at the Site as a result of historical maintenance or demolition works. 

The generation of methane, carbon dioxide and other gases may be ongoing if putrescible materials 

are present in Made Ground associated with the historical development and use of the site 

including backfilled ballast pits, railway sidings and a material depot.  
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8.1.2 Off-Site 

The key off-Site potential sources of contamination are considered to comprise: 

• Aggregates facility extending northwards from the Site which utilities mechanical plant and 

equipment. 

• Historical Sewage Farm including filter beds, now Cambridge Water Recycling Centre. 

• A range of historical and current depots, works, light industrial units, engineering and 

garage facilities. 

• Railway line parallel to the eastern site boundary and Cambridge North railway station to 

the south of the Site. 

• Former Agricultural Machinery Market to the north west of the Site which is assumed to 

have historically stored mechanical plant and equipment. This area is now in use as a golf 

driving range.  

• Former gravel pits and ponds, located 40m from the Site at the closest point, which may 

have been infilled with materials of unknown provenance.  

• Licensed waste transfer and treatment facilities, reported to handle household, commercial 

and industrial waste. 

Potential contaminants associated with these off-Site land uses could include metals, sulphates, 

TPH, PAH, solvents and phenols if uncontrolled releases to ground have occurred. 

The former sewage farm and current sewage works is a potential source of metals, other inorganics, 

pathogens, TPH and gases. 

The generation of methane, carbon dioxide and other gases may be ongoing if putrescible materials 

are present in Made Ground associated with infilled pits and ponds.  

8.2 Potential Pathways  

8.2.1 Human Health 

Regarding the assessment of risk to human health, the following pathways are considered to be 

potential exposure routes based on a proposed mixed end use: 

• Ingestion of contaminants in soil and soil-derived dust;  

• Dermal contact with contaminants in soils and soil-derived dusts where soils (and 

contaminants) are exposed at the surface; 

• Inhalation of contaminants in soil-derived dusts from areas where soils (and contaminants) 

are exposed at the surface; and  

• Inhalation of soil-derived and groundwater-derived vapours and/or ground gas. 
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8.2.2 Controlled Waters 

The following pathways for the migration of contamination to controlled waters are considered 

applicable: 

• Leaching and migration of contaminants from soils in the unsaturated zone into 

groundwater in the underlying superficial Secondary A Aquifer; 

• Migration of contaminants via preferential pathways such as piles to groundwater in the 

underlying aquifer Secondary A Aquifer; 

• Lateral migration of contaminants in groundwater through soils and bedrock with discharge 

to surface water as base flow; and 

• Migration of contaminants along preferential pathways such as installed services followed 

by discharge to surface watercourses. 

8.2.3 Property 

The following pathways are considered applicable for property receptors: 

• Direct contact of on-Site property with contaminants in soils, perched water and/or 

groundwater; 

• Direct contact of off-Site property with contaminants in migrating perched water and/or 

groundwater; and 

• Lateral/vertical migration of gas through soils followed by accumulation in enclosed spaces 

leading to potentially explosive conditions. 

8.3 Potential Receptors  

Potential receptors to contamination are presented in Table  8-1, based on an assumed mixed use 

development of the Site. 

Table  8-1: Potential Receptors 

Receptor Type  Description 

Human Health Current users of open air car park, future residents, future workers at and visitors to on-Site 
commercial properties and rail compound 

Current and future occupants of and visitors to off-Site commercial and residential properties 

Members of the public using off-Site areas of open space 

Construction and maintenance workers 

Controlled 
Waters 

Groundwater in Secondary A Aquifer 

Surface water in the First Public Drain and the River Cam and future on-Site drainage features 

Property Current and future on-Site buildings, foundations and services   

Current and future off-Site buildings, foundations and services   
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Whilst construction and maintenance workers are considered to be potential receptors to 

contamination, their exposure is considered to be acute based on the generally short duration of 

their work.  

Land contaminated risk assessment is based on chronic risks associated with exposure to 

contamination over a longer period of time, therefore risks to construction and maintenance 

workers are not considered in the conceptual site model. 

8.4 Preliminary Conceptual Site Model and Risk Assessment  

Based on the information currently available, potential contaminant linkages have been identified 

and a preliminary risk assessment has been undertaken for the Site. The estimation of the potential 

significance of each linkage is based on the nature of the proposed development, the presence and 

mobility of potential contaminants and the plausibility of the identified migration/exposure 

pathways.  

The preliminary risk assessment was undertaken in accordance with the risk matrix set out in CIRIA 

C552 and is presented in Table  8-2. Risk Classification used to inform the preliminary risk 

assessment is presented in Appendix D. 
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Table  8-2: Conceptual Site Model and Preliminary Risk Assessment  

Pollutant 
Linkage 

Potential Source 
Key 
Contaminants 

Pathway Receptor Probability Consequence 
Risk 
Without 
Mitigation 

Comment 

1 

On-Site

 

Operation of 

mechanical plant 

and equipment 

associated with the 

materials depot 

with associated 

railway sidings and 

travelling cranes.

 

Made Ground of 

unknown 

provenance 

associated with the 

development of the 

railway sidings and 

backfill of historical 

ballast pits in the 

north east of the 

Site. 

 

Transformer oils 

associated with the 

historical electricity 

substation in the 

centre of the Site. 

 

Existing highways, 

Metals, 

sulphates, 

asbestos, 

TPH,PAH, 

phenols and 

PCBs.  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Dermal contact with 

and/or ingestion of 

contaminants in soil and 

soil-derived dust  

Inhalation of 

contaminants in soil-

derived dust  

Inhalation of soil-derived 

and groundwater-

derived vapours 

  

Human –

occupants of 

future on-Site 

residential 

properties 

Low 

Likelihood 

 

Medium 
Moderate/ 

low 

The Site is mostly unoccupied at present, with areas of 

hardstanding associated with developed areas of the Site. 

The proposed residential development will comprise a 

combination of building cover, hardstanding and a central 

landscaped communal garden. 

The nature of the proposed development means there is 

potential for direct contact with contaminants in shallow 

soils and for inhalation of vapours associated with volatile 

contaminants which may be presented in the soil and 

shallow groundwater as a result of the current and 

historical use of the Site. Available laboratory analytical 

data for the residential part of the Site indicates soils may 

be largely suitable for retention in a residential 

development, with a single exceedance recorded of the 

respective GACs for lead and dibenzo(a,h)anthracene. 

Ground investigation can be used to further establish if 

contamination is present which may pose an unacceptable 

risk to on-Site human receptors. 

2 

Human –  

current users of 

open air car 

park and future 

workers at and 

visitors to on-

Site commercial 

properties  

Low 

Likelihood 

 

Medium 
Moderate/ 

low 

The Site is mostly unoccupied at present, with areas of 

hardstanding associated with developed areas of the Site. 

The proposed commercial development will comprise 

mostly hardstanding and building cover with peripheral 

areas of soft landscaping and drainage features.  

There will be little potential for direct contact with 

contaminants under the proposed use of the Site. There is 

potential for indoor inhalation of vapours associated with 

volatile contaminants which may be presented in the soil 

and shallow groundwater as a result of the current and 

historical use of the Site. However, available laboratory 
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Pollutant 
Linkage 

Potential Source 
Key 
Contaminants 

Pathway Receptor Probability Consequence 
Risk 
Without 
Mitigation 

Comment 

the guided busway 

and a car park 

associated with the 

Cambridge North 

Railway station. 
which are sources of 

potentially 

contaminated 

surface run-off 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

analytical data for part of the Site suggests no unacceptable 

risks to human health under a commercial end use.  

Ground investigation can be used to determine if 

contamination is present at the remainder of the Site which 

may pose an unacceptable risk to on-Site human receptors. 

3 

Human –

occupants of 

and visitors to 

off-Site 

residential and 

commercial 

properties and 

members of the 

public using off-

Site areas of 

open space 

Unlikely  Medium/Low Low 

Made Ground has previously been identified at the Site. 

Available laboratory analytical data for part of the Site 

suggests no unacceptable risks to human health under a 

commercial end use, and iIt is considered unlikely that 

there is an ongoing impact to off-Site receptors.  

However, future ground investigation and laboratory 

analysis will establish the presence and levels of mobile 

contamination which has the potential to be migrating to 

the identified off-Site receptors. 

4 

Leaching and migration 

of contaminants from 

soils in the unsaturated 

zone into groundwater 

Migration of 

contaminants via 

preferential pathways 

such as piles to 

groundwater 

Controlled 

waters – 

groundwater in 

Secondary A 

Aquifer  

Low 

Likelihood 
Medium 

Moderate/

Low 

The Site is mostly unoccupied at present, with areas of 

hardstanding associated with developed areas of the Site. 

The proposed development will comprise hardstanding and 

building cover with areas of soft landscaping and drainage 

features.  

Based on the known presence of historical ballast pits that 

were on site, these will have been backfilled with material 

of unknown provenance prior to the construction of the 

railway sidings, travelling cranes and material depot. 

Together with the potentially contaminative activities 

undertaken at the Site, there is the potential for 

contamination to have migrated and may still be migrating 

from unsaturated soils to groundwater in the underlying 

aquifer. Available laboratory analytical data indicate 

recorded concentrations of contaminants in soil leachate 
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Pollutant 
Linkage 

Potential Source 
Key 
Contaminants 

Pathway Receptor Probability Consequence 
Risk 
Without 
Mitigation 

Comment 

 

 

 

 

 

 

and groundwater are largely below DWS, with exception of 

benzo(a)pyrene. 

Ground investigation will be carried out to determine the 

presence of contaminants in unsaturated soils which have 

the potential to leach to groundwater, and which may 

migrate downward to groundwater via preferential 

pathways such as piles. Subsequent groundwater sampling 

can be used to characterise the current groundwater 

quality. 

5 

Lateral migration of 

contaminants in 

groundwater through 

soils and bedrock with 

discharge to surface 

water as base flow 

Migration of 

contaminants along 

preferential pathways 

such as installed services 

followed by discharge to 

surface watercourses 

Controlled 

waters – 

surface water in 

First Public 

Drain and River 

Cam, future on-

Site drainage 

features 

Low 

Likelihood 
Medium 

Moderate/

Low 

Potentially contaminative activities and backfill of historical 

ballast pits have been identified at the Site and based on 

the underlying geology, it is possible that contaminants 

have leached/have the potential to be leaching to 

groundwater underlying the site which may discharge to 

surface waters as base flow. Available laboratory analytical 

data indicates recorded concentrations of metals, PAH and 

phenol above EQS in soil leachate and metals and PAH 

concentrations above EQS in groundwater. 

Ground investigation and subsequent groundwater 

sampling will be carried out to determine the presence of 

contaminants in unsaturated soils and in groundwater 

which have the potential to impact on surface waters.  

6 

Direct contact with 

contaminants in soils, 

perched water and/or 

groundwater 

Current and 

future on-Site 

buildings, 

structures, 

foundations 

and services  

Likely Minor  Low 

The Site is largely underlain by sulphate-bearing bedrock 

which may result in aggressive ground conditions which 

pose an unacceptable risk to concrete. Testing in 

accordance with BRE SD1 should be carried out as part of 

future ground investigation across the Site.  

Elevated concentrations of organic contaminants in the 

ground could present a risk to new services and potable 

water supply pipework. Laboratory analytical data from 
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Pollutant 
Linkage 

Potential Source 
Key 
Contaminants 

Pathway Receptor Probability Consequence 
Risk 
Without 
Mitigation 

Comment 

ground investigation can be used to inform the 

requirement for protection of services. 

7 

Direct contact with 

contaminants in 

migrating groundwater 

Current and 

future off-Site 

buildings, 

foundations 

and services 

Low 

likelihood 
Minor  Very Low 

Based on the underlying geology, contaminants may have 

leached from unsaturated soils on-Site and may be 

migrating off-Site in groundwater.  

Future ground investigation and laboratory analysis can be 

used to establish the presence and levels of mobile 

contamination which has the potential to be migrating to 

the identified off-Site property receptors. 

8 

On-Site  

Made Ground of 

unknown 

provenance 

associated with the 

development of the 

railway sidings and 

backfill of historical 

ballast pits in the 

north east of the 

Site 

 

Methane, 

carbon dioxide 

and other gases 

Lateral/vertical 

migration through soils 

followed by 

accumulation in 

enclosed spaces and 

inhalation 

Human –  

current users of 

open air car 

park, future 

residents, 

future workers 

at and visitors 

to on-Site 

commercial 

properties,  

current and 

future 

occupants of 

and visitors to 

off-Site 

residential and 

commercial 

properties  

Low 

likelihood 
Medium  

Moderate/

Low 

Backfill in historical ballast pits may be releasing landfill gas 

if putrescible materials are present which may currently 

preferentially migrate upwards with release to the 

atmosphere. 

Available gas monitoring data indicates generally low Gas 

Screening Values, representative of Characteristic Situation 

1 or 2. However the monitoring installations were not 

situated in the area of the former ballast pits and the 

calculated GSV may not be representative of the gas regime 

at the Site as a whole.  

Ground investigation targeting the ballast pits and the 

surrounding areas and further gas monitoring will be 

required to quantify the level of risk and inform the 

requirement for potential gas protection measures in the 

proposed development. 

9 

Methane, 

carbon dioxide 

and other gases  

Lateral/vertical 

migration through soils 

followed by 

accumulation in 

enclosed spaces and 

Current and 

future on-Site 

buildings/off-

Low 

likelihood 
Medium 

Moderate/

Low 
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Pollutant 
Linkage 

Potential Source 
Key 
Contaminants 

Pathway Receptor Probability Consequence 
Risk 
Without 
Mitigation 

Comment 

potentially explosive 

conditions 

Site residential 

properties 

10 

Off-Site  

Aggregates facility 

extending 

northwards from 

the Site which 

utilities mechanical 

plant and 

equipment.

 

Historical Sewage 

Farm including filter 

beds, now 

Cambridge Water 

Recycling Centre.

 

A range of historical 

and current depots, 

works, light 

industrial units, 

engineering and 

garage facilities.

 

The railway line 

parallel to the 

eastern site 

boundary and 

Cambridge North 

railway station to 

the south of the 

Metals, 

sulphates, other 

inorganics, TPH, 

PAH, solvents, 

phenols, 

pathogens. 

Dermal contact with 

and/or ingestion of 

contaminants in 

windblown soil-derived 

dust  

Inhalation of 

contaminants in 

windblown soil-derived 

dust  

Inhalation of migrating 

soil-derived and 

groundwater-derived 

vapours 

Human –  

current users of 

open air car 

park, future 

residents, 

future workers 

at and visitors 

to on-Site 

commercial 

properties  

Low 

likelihood 
Medium 

Moderate/

Low 

There is considered to be a low likelihood of contaminants 

migrating on to the Site from off-Site potentially 

contaminative land uses as windblown soil-derived dust 

and as vapours which Site occupants may then come into 

contact with. 

Ground investigation and groundwater sampling at the Site 

boundaries can be used to determine the presence of 

contamination which may be attributable to the off-Site 

contamination sources and to quantify the level of risk to 

on-Site human receptors. 

11 

Lateral migration of 

contaminants through 

permeable soils in 

migrating groundwater 

Controlled 

waters – 

groundwater in 

Secondary A 

Aquifer 
Low 

likelihood  
Medium  

Moderate/

Low  

Groundwater may migrate on to the Site in the granular 

superficial deposits from off-Site potentially contaminative 

land uses. Regional groundwater flow direction is not 

known, but may be generally towards the east or south 

east in the direction of the River Cam. Available laboratory 

analytical data is not suggestive of significant groundwater 

contamination at the Site. 

Ground investigation and subsequent groundwater 

sampling can be used to confirm groundwater quality at 

the Site. 

12 

Lateral migration of 

contaminants in 

migrating groundwater 

with discharge to 

Controlled 

waters – 

surface water in 

future on-Site 

Unlikely  Medium  Low 

Contaminants in migrating groundwater may discharge to 

surface waters as base flow. Available laboratory analytical 

data is not suggestive of significant groundwater 

contamination. 



Conceptual Site Model 

 

 

Brookgate Land Ltd 25 Land Off Milton Avenue, Cambridge North 

  Phase 1 Geo-environmental Desk Study 

 

Pollutant 
Linkage 

Potential Source 
Key 
Contaminants 

Pathway Receptor Probability Consequence 
Risk 
Without 
Mitigation 

Comment 

Site.

 

Former Agricultural 

Machinery Market 

adjacent to the 

northern boundary 

of the Site which is 

assumed to have 

historically stored 

mechanical plant 

and equipment. This 

area is now in use as 

a golf driving range.

 

Former gravel pits 

and ponds, which 

may have been 

infilled with 

materials of 

unknown 

provenance. 

Licensed waste 

transfer and 

treatment facilities, 

reported to handle 

household, 

commercial and 

industrial waste 

surface water as base 

flow 

Migration of 

contaminants along 

preferential pathways 

such as installed services 

followed by discharge to 

surface waters 

drainage 

features  

Ground investigation and subsequent groundwater 

sampling can be used to confirm groundwater quality at 

the Site. 

13 

Direct contact with 

contaminants in 

migrating perched water 

and/or groundwater 

Current and 

future on-Site 

buildings, 

foundations 

and services 

Unlikely Minor Very Low 

Groundwater may migrate on to the Site in the granular 

superficial deposits from off-Site potentially contaminative 

land uses. Regional groundwater flow direction is not 

known, but may be generally towards the east or south 

east in the direction of the River Cam.  

Ground investigation and subsequent groundwater 

sampling can be used to establish groundwater quality at 

the Site. 

14 

Off-Site  

Ground gases 

associated with 

Methane, 

carbon dioxide 

and other gases 

Lateral/vertical 

migration through soils 

followed by 

accumulation in 

Human –  

current users of 

open air car 

park, future 

Low 

likelihood 
Medium 

Moderate/

Low 
Available gas monitoring data indicates generally low Gas 

Screening Values, representative of Characteristic Situation 
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Pollutant 
Linkage 

Potential Source 
Key 
Contaminants 

Pathway Receptor Probability Consequence 
Risk 
Without 
Mitigation 

Comment 

potentially infilled 

pits and ponds, and 

sewage farm/water 

recycling centre. 

 

enclosed spaces and 

inhalation 

residents, 

future workers 

at and visitors 

to on-Site 

commercial 

properties   

1 or 2. However the monitoring installations were confined 

to a portion of the Site.  

Ground investigation and gas monitoring across the Site 

can be used to quantify the level of risk and inform the 

requirement for potential gas protection measures in the 

proposed development. 

15 

Methane, 

carbon dioxide 

and other gases 

Lateral/vertical 

migration through soils 

followed by 

accumulation in 

enclosed spaces and 

potentially explosive 

conditions 

Future on-Site 

buildings 
Low 

likelihood 
Medium 

Moderate/

Low 

 



Engineering Constraints 

 

 

 27 Land Off Milton Avenue, Cambridge North  

  Phase 1 Geo-environmental Desk Study 

 

9 Engineering Constraints 

Based upon the information available, the following potential engineering constraints have 

been identified within the Site and may need to be taken into account as part of any proposed 

redevelopment. This list should not be considered exhaustive. 

9.1 Made Ground 

Made Ground has previously been identified at the Site associated with its historical use as a 

materials depot and railway sidings. In addition, historical maps suggest the backfilling of on-

Site historical ballast pits has taken place and the provenance, depth and nature of Made 

Ground in these areas may vary. Due to the inherent variability of Made Ground and the 

frequently uncontrolled nature of its deposition, it is not recommended to found any 

structure within Made Ground.   

9.2 Chemical Attack on Buried Concrete 

The underlying bedrock of the Gault Formation may give rise to sulphate-rich aggressive 

ground which can result in chemical attack on buried concrete. Ground investigation should 

allow for laboratory analysis in accordance with BRE SD1 to provide the data required for an 

initial assessment of the appropriate design class of concrete for future development at the 

Site. 

9.3 Shrinking or Swelling Clay Ground Stability 

The Envirocheck Report suggests there is locally a moderate shrinking or swelling clay ground 

stability hazard at the Site. Soft compressible deposits are unlikely to be suitable founding 

strata and the settlement risk associated with these deposits may require assessment. 
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10 Conclusions and Recommendations  

10.1 Conclusions  

The desk study has identified a range of potentially contaminative land uses at the Site and 

in the surrounding area.  

On-Site potential sources of contamination include infilled historical ballast pits in the north 

east of the site and later, a materials depot and railway sidings with infrastructure including 

travelling cranes. The key off-Site potential sources of contamination include the aggregates 

facility extending northwards from the Site, the historical sewage farm and current water 

recycling centre, backfilled pits and ponds, railway infrastructure, a range of historical and 

current depots, works, light industrial units, engineering and garage facilities and various 

licensed waste transfer and treatment facilities. Based upon the information available, a 

range of organic and inorganic contaminants may be present in soils and groundwater at the 

Site. 

Table  10-1: Preliminary Risks to Identified Receptors 

Receptor Type  Description Preliminary Risk Level 

Human Health Current users of open air car park, future 
residents, future workers at and visitors to on-
Site commercial properties and rail compound 

Moderate/Low 

Current and future occupants of and visitors to 
off-Site residential and commercial properties 
and members of the public using off-Site areas 
of open space 

Moderate/Low to Low 

Construction and maintenance workers N/A - acute risk to construction and 
maintenance workers not assessed. 

Controlled 
Waters 

Groundwater in Secondary A Aquifer Moderate/Low 

 

Surface water in First Public Drain, River Cam, 
future on-Site drainage features 

Moderate/Low to Low 

Property Current and future on-Site buildings, 
foundations and services   

Moderate/Low to Very Low 

Current and future off-Site buildings, 
foundations and services   

Moderate/Low to Very Low 

 

10.2 Recommendations 

It is recommended that a ground investigation is carried out at the Site to establish ground 

conditions, to investigate the potential contaminant linkages identified in the preliminary 

conceptual site model and to provide the empirical data required to refine the land 

contamination risk assessment. 
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The scope of the proposed ground investigation should be designed to: 

• Target the identified potential on-Site sources of contamination to determine the 

presence or absence of contaminants in soil and groundwater; 

• Determine whether off-Site sources of contamination have resulted in 

contamination on the Site via cross-boundary migration; 

• Establish the presence (or absence) of contamination at the wider side via non-

targeted investigation; 

• Confirm the nature of in situ ground conditions across the site, including depth and 

composition of Made Ground, thickness and engineering properties of superficial 

deposits and the depth to and engineering properties of weathered and competent 

bedrock; 

• Determine groundwater levels and groundwater quality by installation of monitoring 

standpipes and implementation of a groundwater monitoring regime; and 

• Identify the gas regime at the Site by installation of monitoring standpipes and 

implementation of a gas monitoring regime within the identified on-Site gas sources 

and at the Site boundary where off-Site gas sources have been identified. 

Ground investigation and any remediation and verification that may be required can be 

secured via planning condition. 
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PJA Civil Engineering Ltd
Seven House
High Street
Longbridge
Birmingham
B31 2UQ

 Report:®Envirocheck
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Summary

Agency & Hydrological

Waste

Hazardous Substances

Geological

Industrial Land Use

Sensitive Land Use

Data Currency

Data Suppliers

Useful Contacts

Introduction

Copyright Notice

Natural England Copyright Notice

Scottish Natural Heritage Copyright

Ove Arup Copyright Notice

Stantec Copyright Notice

Radon Potential dataset Copyright Notice

Natural Resources Wales Copyright Notice

The Environment Act 1995 has made site sensitivity a key issue, as the legislation pays as much attention to the pathways by which contamination could spread, and to the 
vulnerable targets of contamination, as it does the potential sources of contamination. 
For this reason, Landmark's Site Sensitivity maps and Datasheet(s) place great emphasis on statutory data provided by the Environment Agency/Natural Resources Wales and 
the Scottish Environment Protection Agency; it also incorporates data from Natural England (and the Scottish and Welsh equivalents) and Local Authorities; and highlights 
hydrogeological features required by environmental and geotechnical consultants. It does not include any information concerning past uses of land. The datasheet is produced by 
querying the Landmark database to a distance defined by the client from a site boundary provided by the client. 
In this datasheet the National Grid References (NGRs) are rounded to the nearest 10m in accordance with Landmark's agreements with a number of Data Suppliers.

© Landmark Information Group Limited 2022. The Copyright on the information and data and its format as contained in this Envirocheck® Report ("Report") is the property of 
Landmark Information Group Limited ("Landmark") and several other Data Providers, including (but not limited to) Ordnance Survey, British Geological Survey, the Environment 
Agency/Natural Resources Wales and Natural England, and must not be reproduced in whole or in part by photocopying or any other method. The Report is supplied under 
Landmark's Terms and Conditions accepted by the Customer. 
A copy of Landmark's Terms and Conditions can be found with the Index Map for this report. Additional copies of the Report may be obtained from Landmark, subject to 
Landmark's charges in force from time to time. The Copyright, design rights and any other intellectual rights shall remain the exclusive property of Landmark and /or other Data 
providers, whose Copyright material has been included in this Report.
© Environment Agency & United Kingdom Research and Innovation 2022. © Natural Resources Wales & United Kingdom Research and Innovation 2022.

Site of Special Scientific Interest, National Nature Reserve, Ramsar, Special Protection Area, Special Conservation Area, Marine Nature Reserve data (derived from Ordnance 
Survey 1:10000 raster) is provided by, and used with the permission of, Natural England who retain the copyright and Intellectual Property Rights for the data.

Contains SNH information licensed under the Open Government Licence v3.0.

The Mining Instability data was obtained on licence from Ove Arup & Partners Limited (for further information, contact mining.review@arup.com). No reproduction or further use of
such Data is to be made without the prior written consent of Ove Arup & Partners Limited. The supplied Mining Instability data is derived from publicly available records and other 
third party sources and neither Ove Arup & Partners nor Landmark warrant the accuracy or completeness of such information or data.

The cavity data presented has been extracted from the PBA (now Stantec UK Ltd) enhanced version of the original DEFRA national cavity databases. Stantec UK Ltd retain the 
copyright & intellectual property rights in the data. Whilst all reasonable efforts are made to check that the information contained in the cavity databases is accurate we do not 
warrant that the data is complete or error free. The information is based upon our own researches and those collated from a number of external sources and is continually being 
augmented and updated by Stantec UK Ltd. In no event shall Stantec UK Ltd or Landmark be liable for any loss or damage including, without limitation, indirect or consequential 
loss or damage arising from the use of this data.

Information supplied from a joint dataset compiled by The British Geological Survey and Public Health England.

Contains Natural Resources Wales information © Natural Resources Wales and Database Right. All rights Reserved. Contains Ordnance Survey Data. Ordnance Survey Licence 
number 100019741. Crown Copyright and Database Right.  Contains Natural Resources Wales information © Natural Resources Wales and Database Right. All rights Reserved. 
Some features of this information are based on digital spatial data licensed from the Centre for Ecology & Hydrology © NERC (CEH). Defra, Met Office and DARD Rivers Agency 
© Crown copyright. © Cranfield University. © James Hutton Institute. Contains OS data © Crown copyright and database right 2022. Land & Property Services © Crown copyright 
and database right.
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Summary

Data Type Page
Number On Site 0 to 250m 251 to 500m

Agency & Hydrological

501 to 1000m

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility

Contaminated Land Register Entries and Notices

Discharge Consents

Prosecutions Relating to Controlled Waters

Enforcement and Prohibition Notices

Integrated Pollution Controls

Integrated Pollution Prevention And Control

Local Authority Integrated Pollution Prevention And Control

Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Controls

Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Control Enforcements

Nearest Surface Water Feature

Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters

Prosecutions Relating to Authorised Processes

Registered Radioactive Substances

River Quality

River Quality Biology Sampling Points

River Quality Chemistry Sampling Points

Substantiated Pollution Incident Register

Water Abstractions

Water Industry Act Referrals

Groundwater Vulnerability Map

Groundwater Vulnerability - Soluble Rock Risk

Bedrock Aquifer Designations

Superficial Aquifer Designations

Source Protection Zones

Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

Areas Benefiting from Flood Defences

Flood Water Storage Areas

Flood Defences

OS Water Network Lines

Yes

2

Yes

Yes

1

Yes

Yes

5

Yes

6

n/a

2

5

6

1

12

1

1

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

Yes

16

Yes

11

n/a

1

4

6

6

1

4

1

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

20

n/a

3

n/a

13

5

1

2

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

21

 (*4)

(*up to 2000m)

pg 1

pg 1

pg 7

pg 7

pg 8

pg 9

pg 13

pg 13

pg 17

pg 17

pg 17

pg 20

pg 20

pg 21

pg 21

pg 21

pg 21

pg 21
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Summary

Data Type Page
Number On Site 0 to 250m 251 to 500m

Waste

Hazardous Substances

Geological

501 to 1000m

BGS Recorded Landfill Sites

Historical Landfill Sites

Integrated Pollution Control Registered Waste Sites

Licensed Waste Management Facilities (Landfill Boundaries)

Licensed Waste Management Facilities (Locations)

Local Authority Landfill Coverage

Local Authority Recorded Landfill Sites

Registered Landfill Sites

Registered Waste Transfer Sites

Registered Waste Treatment or Disposal Sites

Control of Major Accident Hazards Sites (COMAH)

Explosive Sites

Notification of Installations Handling Hazardous Substances (NIHHS)

Planning Hazardous Substance Consents

Planning Hazardous Substance Enforcements

BGS 1:625,000 Solid Geology

BGS Recorded Mineral Sites

CBSCB Compensation District

Coal Mining Affected Areas

Mining Instability

Man-Made Mining Cavities

Natural Cavities

Non Coal Mining Areas of Great Britain

Potential for Collapsible Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Compressible Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Ground Dissolution Stability Hazards

Potential for Landslide Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Running Sand Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Shrinking or Swelling Clay Ground Stability Hazards

Radon Potential - Radon Affected Areas

Radon Potential - Radon Protection Measures

3

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

5

n/a

3

1

n/a

8

n/a

n/a

n/a

Yes

Yes

n/a

n/a

3

n/a

1

n/a

3

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

1

n/a

3

n/a

n/a

n/a

2

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

(*up to 2000m)

pg 29

pg 30

pg 31

pg 32

pg 33

pg 33

pg 35

pg 35

pg 36

pg 36

pg 36

pg 36
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Summary

Data Type Page
Number On Site 0 to 250m 251 to 500m

Industrial Land Use

Sensitive Land Use

501 to 1000m

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Fuel Station Entries

Gas Pipelines

Underground Electrical Cables

Ancient Woodland

Areas of Adopted Green Belt

Areas of Unadopted Green Belt

Areas of Outstanding Natural Beauty

Environmentally Sensitive Areas

Forest Parks

Local Nature Reserves

Marine Nature Reserves

National Nature Reserves

National Parks

Nitrate Sensitive Areas

Nitrate Vulnerable Zones

Ramsar Sites

Sites of Special Scientific Interest

Special Areas of Conservation

Special Protection Areas

World Heritage Sites

1

1

138

1

34

2

1

52

1

(*up to 2000m)

pg 37

pg 57

pg 57

pg 57
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Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

1

1

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility

Discharge Consents

Discharge Consents

A11NE
(E)

A12NW
(E)

A11NE
(S)

A12SW
(SE)

A7NE
(SE)

A8NW
(SE)

A7NE
(S)

A7NE
(S)

A8NW
(SE)

A11NW
(W)

A12NW
(E)

A12NW
(E)

0

0

0

57

238

357

411

434

462

496

0

0

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

2

2

Flooding Type:

Flooding Type:

Flooding Type:

Flooding Type:

Flooding Type:

Flooding Type:

Flooding Type:

Flooding Type:

Flooding Type:

Flooding Type:

Operator:
Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Catchment Area:
Reference:
Permit Version:
Effective Date:
Issued Date:
Revocation Date:
Discharge Type:
Discharge 
Environment:
Receiving Water:
Status:

Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Catchment Area:
Reference:
Permit Version:
Effective Date:
Issued Date:
Revocation Date:
Discharge Type:
Discharge 
Environment:
Receiving Water:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Potential for Groundwater Flooding of Property Situated Below Ground Level

Potential for Groundwater Flooding of Property Situated Below Ground Level

Potential for Groundwater Flooding to Occur at Surface

Potential for Groundwater Flooding of Property Situated Below Ground Level

Potential for Groundwater Flooding to Occur at Surface

Potential for Groundwater Flooding of Property Situated Below Ground Level

Potential for Groundwater Flooding of Property Situated Below Ground Level

Potential for Groundwater Flooding to Occur at Surface

Potential for Groundwater Flooding to Occur at Surface

Potential for Groundwater Flooding of Property Situated Below Ground Level

Mr Fred Smith
WWTW (NOT WATER CO) (NOT STP AT A PRIVATE PREMISES)
Fen Road, Chesterton, Cambridgeshire, Cb4 1un
Environment Agency, Anglian Region
River Cam (Cambridge)
Prcnf14671
1
14th February 2002
18th February 2002
7th July 2002
Sewage Discharges - Final/Treated Effluent - Not Water Company
Freshwater Stream/River

Unnamed Trib Of River Cam
New Consent (Water Resources Act 1991, Section 88 & Schedule 10 as 
amended by Environment Act 1995)
Located by supplier to within 10m

British Railways Board
Undefined Or Other
Chesterton Junction Depot Into No.1, Milton Road, Cambridge, Cb4 4ar
Environment Agency, Anglian Region
Not Supplied
Pr1nf1792
1
30th January 1985
30th January 1985
11th February 1992
Discharge Of Other Matter-Surface Water
Drain

No.1 Public Drain
Pre National Rivers Authority Legislation where issue date < 01/09/1989
Located by supplier to within 100m

547300
260800

547350
260750

547101
260771

547400
260550

547300
260300

547400
260250

547300
260200

547100
260300

547600
260050

546800
260750

547480
260780

547500
260800
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Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

2

3

4

5

Discharge Consents

Discharge Consents

Discharge Consents

Discharge Consents

A15SE
(N)

A12NW
(E)

A12NE
(E)

A16SW
(NE)

1

42

101

144

2

2

2

2

Operator:
Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Catchment Area:
Reference:
Permit Version:
Effective Date:
Issued Date:
Revocation Date:
Discharge Type:
Discharge 
Environment:
Receiving Water:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Catchment Area:
Reference:
Permit Version:
Effective Date:
Issued Date:
Revocation Date:
Discharge Type:
Discharge 
Environment:
Receiving Water:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Catchment Area:
Reference:
Permit Version:
Effective Date:
Issued Date:
Revocation Date:
Discharge Type:
Discharge 
Environment:
Receiving Water:
Status:

Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Property Type:
Location:

Authority:
Catchment Area:
Reference:
Permit Version:
Effective Date:
Issued Date:
Revocation Date:
Discharge Type:
Discharge 
Environment:
Receiving Water:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Crown Estate Commissioners
Not Supplied
Cambridge Business Park, Milton Road, Cambridge
Environment Agency, Anglian Region
Not Supplied
Cdcnf352
1
6th January 1989
6th January 1989
31st December 1996
Discharge Of Other Matter-Surface Water
Drain

First Public Drain
Pre National Rivers Authority Legislation where issue date < 01/09/1989
Located by supplier to within 10m

G Moore
WWTW (NOT WATER CO) (NOT STP AT A PRIVATE PREMISES)
Sunningdale Park, Chesterton Fen Rd, Cambridge
Environment Agency, Anglian Region
Not Supplied
Prcnf05327
1
5th September 1994
5th September 1994
23rd April 1996
Sewage Discharges - Final/Treated Effluent - Not Water Company
Freshwater Stream/River

An Award Drain, Tributary Rive
Post National Rivers Authority Legislation where issue date > 31/08/1989
Located by supplier to within 10m

National Grid Wireless
WWTW (NOT WATER CO) (NOT STP AT A PRIVATE PREMISES)
National Grid Wireless Fen Road, Chesterton, Cambridge, Cambs, Cb4 1un
Environment Agency, Anglian Region
River Cam (Cambridge)
Prcnf17794
1
5th May 2006
9th May 2006
Not Supplied
Sewage Discharges - Final/Treated Effluent - Not Water Company
Freshwater Stream/River

Unnamed Trib Of River Cam
New Consent (Water Resources Act 1991, Section 88 & Schedule 10 as 
amended by Environment Act 1995)
Located by supplier to within 10m

Anglian Water Services Limited
WWTW/SEWAGE TREATMENT WORKS (WATER COMPANY)
Cambridge Water Recycling Centre, Cowley Road, Cambridge, 
Cambridgeshire, Cb4 0dl
Environment Agency, Anglian Region
River Cam (Cambridge)
Ascnf1033
2
19th April 1991
19th April 1991
30th November 1991
Sewage Discharges - Stw Storm Overflow/Storm Tank - Water Company
Land/Soakaway

River Cam
Post National Rivers Authority Legislation where issue date > 31/08/1989
Located by supplier to within 100m

547200
261170

547640
260850

547700
260840

547500
261300
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Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

5

6

6

7

Discharge Consents

Discharge Consents

Discharge Consents

Discharge Consents

A16SW
(NE)

A12NE
(E)

A12NE
(E)

A12SE
(SE)

144

231

263

255

2

2

2

2

Operator:
Property Type:
Location:

Authority:
Catchment Area:
Reference:
Permit Version:
Effective Date:
Issued Date:
Revocation Date:
Discharge Type:
Discharge 
Environment:
Receiving Water:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Catchment Area:
Reference:
Permit Version:
Effective Date:
Issued Date:
Revocation Date:
Discharge Type:
Discharge 
Environment:
Receiving Water:
Status:

Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Catchment Area:
Reference:
Permit Version:
Effective Date:
Issued Date:
Revocation Date:
Discharge Type:
Discharge 
Environment:
Receiving Water:
Status:

Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Catchment Area:
Reference:
Permit Version:
Effective Date:
Issued Date:
Revocation Date:
Discharge Type:
Discharge 
Environment:
Receiving Water:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Anglian Water Services Limited
WWTW/SEWAGE TREATMENT WORKS (WATER COMPANY)
Cambridge Water Recycling Centre, Cowley Road, Cambridge, 
Cambridgeshire, Cb4 0dl
Environment Agency, Anglian Region
River Cam (Cambridge)
Ascnf1033
1
7th November 1989
7th November 1989
18th April 1991
Sewage Discharges - Stw Storm Overflow/Storm Tank - Water Company
Land/Soakaway

River Cam
Post National Rivers Authority Legislation where issue date > 31/08/1989
Located by supplier to within 100m

Mr Fred Smith
WWTW (NOT WATER CO) (NOT STP AT A PRIVATE PREMISES)
Fen Road, Chesterton, Cambridgeshire, Cb4 1un
Environment Agency, Anglian Region
River Cam (Cambridge)
Prcnf14671
2
8th July 2002
18th February 2002
Not Supplied
Sewage Discharges - Final/Treated Effluent - Not Water Company
Freshwater Stream/River

Unnamed Trib Of River Cam
Varied by Application - (Water Resources Act 1991, Schedule 10 as 
amended by Environment Act 1995)
Located by supplier to within 10m

Lewis Anderson
WWTW (NOT WATER CO) (NOT STP AT A PRIVATE PREMISES)
Camside View, Fen Road, Chesterton, Cambridgeshire, Cb4 1un
Environment Agency, Anglian Region
River Cam (Cambridge)
Prcnf14887
1
2nd January 2003
7th January 2003
Not Supplied
Sewage Discharges - Final/Treated Effluent - Not Water Company
Freshwater Stream/River

Unnamed Trib Or River Cam
New Consent (Water Resources Act 1991, Section 88 & Schedule 10 as 
amended by Environment Act 1995)
Located by supplier to within 10m

Design-Construction Management Limited
Domestic Property (Single)
Vine Cottage Site Cave Ind Est, Fen Road, Milton, Cambs, Cb4 1un
Environment Agency, Anglian Region
Not Supplied
Pr1lf2108
1
12th September 1985
12th September 1985
1st October 1996
Unknown
Land/Soakaway

Into Land
Pre National Rivers Authority Legislation where issue date < 01/09/1989
Located by supplier to within 100m

547500
261300

547820
260790

547850
260780

547700
260500
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Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

8

9

9

10

Discharge Consents

Discharge Consents

Discharge Consents

Discharge Consents

A12NE
(E)

A12NE
(E)

A12NE
(E)

A16NE
(NE)

261

319

319

347

2

2

2

2

Operator:
Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Catchment Area:
Reference:
Permit Version:
Effective Date:
Issued Date:
Revocation Date:
Discharge Type:
Discharge 
Environment:
Receiving Water:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Catchment Area:
Reference:
Permit Version:
Effective Date:
Issued Date:
Revocation Date:
Discharge Type:
Discharge 
Environment:
Receiving Water:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Catchment Area:
Reference:
Permit Version:
Effective Date:
Issued Date:
Revocation Date:
Discharge Type:
Discharge 
Environment:
Receiving Water:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Property Type:
Location:

Authority:
Catchment Area:
Reference:
Permit Version:
Effective Date:
Issued Date:
Revocation Date:
Discharge Type:
Discharge 
Environment:
Receiving Water:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Mrs S J Mackay
WWTW (NOT WATER CO) (NOT STP AT A PRIVATE PREMISES)
Lomas Farm Fen Road, Chesterton, Cambridge.
Environment Agency, Anglian Region
Not Supplied
Pr1lfu326
1
7th December 1984
7th December 1984
1st October 1996
Unknown
Onto Land

Land
Pre National Rivers Authority Legislation where issue date < 01/09/1989
Located by supplier to within 10m

Mr F Moss
WWTW (NOT WATER CO) (NOT STP AT A PRIVATE PREMISES)
Caravan Site Fen Road, Fen Road, Cambridge, Cb4 1tu
Environment Agency, Anglian Region
River Cam (Cambridge)
Pr1nf1517
2
3rd August 1992
3rd August 1992
Not Supplied
Sewage Discharges - Final/Treated Effluent - Not Water Company
Freshwater Stream/River

Trib River Cam
Post National Rivers Authority Legislation where issue date > 31/08/1989
Located by supplier to within 100m

Mr. F Moss
WWTW (NOT WATER CO) (NOT STP AT A PRIVATE PREMISES)
Caravan Site Fen Road, Fen Road, Cambridge, Cb4 1tu
Environment Agency, Anglian Region
River Cam (Cambridge)
Pr1nf1517
1
5th October 1984
5th October 1984
2nd August 1992
Sewage Discharges - Final/Treated Effluent - Not Water Company
Freshwater Stream/River

Unknown Trib River Cam
Pre National Rivers Authority Legislation where issue date < 01/09/1989
Located by supplier to within 10m

Anglian Water Services Limited
WWTW/SEWAGE TREATMENT WORKS (WATER COMPANY)
Cambridge Water Recycling Centre, Cowley Road, Cambridge, 
Cambridgeshire, Cb4 0dl
Environment Agency, Anglian Region
River Cam (Cambridge)
Ascnf1033
12
26th January 2012
26th January 2012
3rd February 2015
Sewage Discharges - Stw Storm Overflow/Storm Tank - Water Company
Freshwater Stream/River

River Cam
Varied under EPR 2010
Located by supplier to within 10m

547820
260710

547960
260940

547960
260940

547880
261370
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Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

10

10

10

10

Discharge Consents

Discharge Consents

Discharge Consents

Discharge Consents

A16NE
(NE)

A16NE
(NE)

A16NE
(NE)

A16NE
(NE)

347

347

347

347

2

2

2

2

Operator:
Property Type:
Location:

Authority:
Catchment Area:
Reference:
Permit Version:
Effective Date:
Issued Date:
Revocation Date:
Discharge Type:
Discharge 
Environment:
Receiving Water:
Status:

Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Property Type:
Location:

Authority:
Catchment Area:
Reference:
Permit Version:
Effective Date:
Issued Date:
Revocation Date:
Discharge Type:
Discharge 
Environment:
Receiving Water:
Status:

Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Property Type:
Location:

Authority:
Catchment Area:
Reference:
Permit Version:
Effective Date:
Issued Date:
Revocation Date:
Discharge Type:
Discharge 
Environment:
Receiving Water:
Status:

Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Property Type:
Location:

Authority:
Catchment Area:
Reference:
Permit Version:
Effective Date:
Issued Date:
Revocation Date:
Discharge Type:
Discharge 
Environment:
Receiving Water:
Status:

Positional Accuracy:

Anglian Water Services Limited
WWTW/SEWAGE TREATMENT WORKS (WATER COMPANY)
Cambridge Water Recycling Centre, Cowley Road, Cambridge, 
Cambridgeshire, Cb4 0dl
Environment Agency, Anglian Region
River Cam (Cambridge)
Ascnf1033
11
31st March 2010
31st March 2010
25th January 2012
Sewage Discharges - Stw Storm Overflow/Storm Tank - Water Company
Freshwater Stream/River

River Cam
Modified (Water Resources Act 1991, Schedule 10 as amended by 
Environment Act 1995)
Located by supplier to within 10m

Anglian Water Services Limited
WWTW/SEWAGE TREATMENT WORKS (WATER COMPANY)
Cambridge Water Recycling Centre, Cowley Road, Cambridge, 
Cambridgeshire, Cb4 0dl
Environment Agency, Anglian Region
River Cam (Cambridge)
Ascnf1033
10
1st April 2009
14th October 2008
30th March 2010
Sewage Discharges - Stw Storm Overflow/Storm Tank - Water Company
Freshwater Stream/River

River Cam
Modified (Water Resources Act 1991, Schedule 10 as amended by 
Environment Act 1995)
Located by supplier to within 10m

Anglian Water Services Limited
WWTW/SEWAGE TREATMENT WORKS (WATER COMPANY)
Cambridge Water Recycling Centre, Cowley Road, Cambridge, 
Cambridgeshire, Cb4 0dl
Environment Agency, Anglian Region
River Cam (Cambridge)
Ascnf1033
8
1st January 2009
23rd March 2005
31st March 2009
Sewage Discharges - Stw Storm Overflow/Storm Tank - Water Company
Freshwater Stream/River

River Cam
Modified (Water Resources Act 1991, Schedule 10 as amended by 
Environment Act 1995)
Located by supplier to within 10m

Anglian Water Services Limited
WWTW/SEWAGE TREATMENT WORKS (WATER COMPANY)
Cambridge Water Recycling Centre, Cowley Road, Cambridge, 
Cambridgeshire, Cb4 0dl
Environment Agency, Anglian Region
River Cam (Cambridge)
Ascnf1033
7
5th May 2004
5th May 2004
8th May 2008
Sewage Discharges - Stw Storm Overflow/Storm Tank - Water Company
Freshwater Stream/River

River Cam
Modified (Water Resources Act 1991, Schedule 10 as amended by 
Environment Act 1995)
Located by supplier to within 10m

547880
261370

547880
261370

547880
261370

547880
261370
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Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

10

11

11

11

Discharge Consents

Discharge Consents

Discharge Consents

Discharge Consents

A16NE
(NE)

A14NE
(NW)

A14NE
(NW)

A14NE
(NW)

347

597

599

599

2

2

2

2

Operator:
Property Type:
Location:

Authority:
Catchment Area:
Reference:
Permit Version:
Effective Date:
Issued Date:
Revocation Date:
Discharge Type:
Discharge 
Environment:
Receiving Water:
Status:

Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Catchment Area:
Reference:
Permit Version:
Effective Date:
Issued Date:
Revocation Date:
Discharge Type:
Discharge 
Environment:
Receiving Water:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Catchment Area:
Reference:
Permit Version:
Effective Date:
Issued Date:
Revocation Date:
Discharge Type:
Discharge 
Environment:
Receiving Water:
Status:

Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Catchment Area:
Reference:
Permit Version:
Effective Date:
Issued Date:
Revocation Date:
Discharge Type:
Discharge 
Environment:
Receiving Water:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Anglian Water Services Limited
WWTW/SEWAGE TREATMENT WORKS (WATER COMPANY)
Cambridge Water Recycling Centre, Cowley Road, Cambridge, 
Cambridgeshire, Cb4 0dl
Environment Agency, Anglian Region
River Cam (Cambridge)
Ascnf1033
9
9th May 2008
5th May 2004
31st December 2008
Sewage Discharges - Stw Storm Overflow/Storm Tank - Water Company
Freshwater Stream/River

River Cam
Modified (Water Resources Act 1991, Schedule 10 as amended by 
Environment Act 1995)
Located by supplier to within 10m

Anglian Water Services Limited
WWTW/SEWAGE TREATMENT WORKS (WATER COMPANY)
Histon Road Cambridge, Histon Road, Cambridge, Cb4
Environment Agency, Anglian Region
Not Supplied
Ascnf2383
1
2nd January 1990
2nd January 1990
31st July 1992
Storm /emergency overflow
Sewage

Surface Water Sewer And Open D
Post National Rivers Authority Legislation where issue date > 31/08/1989
Located by supplier to within 10m

Anglian Water Services Limited
PUMPING STATION ON SEWERAGE NETWORK (WATER COMPANY)
Histon Rd Ps, Cambridge, Cb24 9uq
Environment Agency, Anglian Region
River Cam (Cambridge)
Ascnf10035
2
12th June 1995
12th June 1995
23rd October 2008
Public Sewage: Storm Sewage Overflow
Drain

First Public Drain
Revoked (Water Resources Act 1991, Section 88 & Schedule 10 as 
amended by Environment Act 1995)
Located by supplier to within 100m

Anglian Water Services Limited
PUMPING STATION ON SEWERAGE NETWORK (WATER COMPANY)
Histon Rd Ps, Cambridge, Cb24 9uq
Environment Agency, Anglian Region
River Cam (Cambridge)
Ascnf10035
1
31st July 1992
31st July 1992
11th June 1995
Public Sewage: Storm Sewage Overflow
Drain

First Public Drain
Post National Rivers Authority Legislation where issue date > 31/08/1989
Located by supplier to within 10m

547880
261370

546350
261460

546350
261470

546350
261470
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Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

12

13

14

15

16

Integrated Pollution Prevention And Control

Integrated Pollution Prevention And Control

Integrated Pollution Prevention And Control

Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Controls

Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Controls

A16SW
(NE)

A15NE
(N)

A14NE
(NW)

A16SW
(NE)

A11NE
(N)

56

214

480

15

156

2

2

2

3

3

Name:
Location:
Authority:
Permit Reference:
Original Permit Ref:
Effective Date:
Status:
Application Type:
App. Sub Type:
Positional Accuracy:
Activity Code:
Activity Description:
Primary Activity:
Activity Code:
Activity Description:
Primary Activity:
Activity Code:
Activity Description:
Primary Activity:

Name:
Location:

Authority:
Permit Reference:
Original Permit Ref:
Effective Date:
Status:
Application Type:
App. Sub Type:
Positional Accuracy:
Activity Code:
Activity Description:
Primary Activity:
Activity Code:
Activity Description:
Primary Activity:
Activity Code:
Activity Description:
Primary Activity:

Name:
Location:

Authority:
Permit Reference:
Original Permit Ref:
Effective Date:
Status:
Application Type:
App. Sub Type:
Positional Accuracy:
Activity Code:
Activity Description:
Primary Activity:

Name:
Location:
Authority:
Permit Reference:
Dated:
Process Type:
Description:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Authority:
Permit Reference:
Dated:
Process Type:
Description:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Veolia Es Cleanaway (Uk) Limited
Cowley Road, Cambridge, CB4 0DN
Environment Agency, Anglian Region
WP3133XZ
Qp3031sd
5th April 2008
Superseded By Variation
Variation
Simple Standard Variation
Automatically positioned to the address
5.3 A(1) (A)
Other Waste Disposal; Hazardous Waste Greater Than 10T/D
Y
5.3 A(1) (B)
Other Waste Disposal; Waste Oils Greater Than 10T/Day
N
0.0 Associated Process
Associated Process
N

Veolia Es Cleanaway (Uk) Limited
Cambridge Waste Management Centre, Cleanaway, Cowley Road,,, 
Cambridge, Cambridgeshire, CB4 4DN
Environment Agency, Anglian Region
XP3233FJ
Qp3031sd
24th March 2011
Surrender Effective
Surrender
Whole
Located by supplier to within 100m
5.3 A(1) (A)
Other Waste Disposal; Hazardous Waste Greater Than 10T/D
Y
5.3 A(1) (B)
Other Waste Disposal; Waste Oils Greater Than 10T/Day
N
0.0 Associated Process
Associated Process
N

Johnson Matthey Plc
Cambridge Science Park - Epr/Jp3739jh, Johnson Mathey,Cambridge Science
Park, Milton Road,,, Cambridge, Cambridgeshire, CB4 0FP
Environment Agency, Anglian Region
JP3739JH
Jp3739jh
11th June 2018
Effective
Application
New
Automatically positioned to the address
4.1 A(1) (A) (II)
Organic  Chemicals; Oxygen Containing Compounds Eg Alcohols
Y

Lafarge Redland Aggregates Ltd
Cowley Road, CAMBRIDGE, CB4 4DL
Cambridge City Council, Environmental Health And Protection
2004/15
7th October 1992
Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Control
PG3/1Blending, packing, loading and use of bulk cement
Permitted
Manually positioned to the address or location

Gladwins
Unit 12, Nuffield Road, CAMBRIDGE, Cambridgeshire, CB4 1TF
Cambridge City Council, Environmental Health And Protection
2005/30
28th August 1998
Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Control
PG6/34 Respraying of road vehicles
Permitted
Automatically positioned to the address

547347
261168

547300
261400

546471
261469

547424
261058

547135
260951
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Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

17

18

19

20

20

20

21

Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Controls

Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Controls

Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Controls

Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Controls

Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Controls

Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Controls

Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Controls

Nearest Surface Water Feature

A16NW
(NE)

A15SW
(NW)

A12SE
(E)

A15SW
(NW)

A15SW
(NW)

A15SW
(NW)

A16NE
(NE)

A15SE
(NE)

214

230

230

309

319

321

344

0

3

3

4

3

3

3

4

-

Name:
Location:
Authority:
Permit Reference:
Dated:
Process Type:
Description:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Authority:
Permit Reference:
Dated:
Process Type:
Description:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Authority:
Permit Reference:
Dated:
Process Type:
Description:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Authority:
Permit Reference:
Dated:
Process Type:
Description:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Authority:
Permit Reference:
Dated:
Process Type:
Description:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Authority:
Permit Reference:
Dated:
Process Type:
Description:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:

Authority:
Permit Reference:
Dated:
Process Type:
Description:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Conductive Inkjet Technology
125 Cowley Road, Cambridge, Cb4 0dl
Cambridge City Council, Environmental Health And Protection
2013/57
Not Supplied
Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Control
PG6/16 Printworks
Permitted
Manually positioned to the address or location

F Vindis & Sons
383 Milton Road, CAMBRIDGE , CB4  1SR
Cambridge City Council, Environmental Health And Protection
2005/26
28th March 1996
Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Control
PG6/34 Respraying of road vehicles
Authorisation certificate surrendered by operator
Manually positioned to the address or location

D C Brooklyn
Fen Road, Chesterton, CAMBRIDGE, Cambridgeshire, CB4  1UN
South Cambridgeshire District Council, Environmental Health Department
5.94/13
28th April 1994
Local Authority Air Pollution Control
PG6/34 Respraying of road vehicles
Authorisation revoked
Automatically positioned to the address

Emg Ford
381 Milton Road, Cambridge, Cb5  8jt
Cambridge City Council, Environmental Health And Protection
310899
1st January 1994
Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Control
PG6/34 Respraying of road vehicles
Authorisation revoked
Manually positioned to the address or location

Gilbert Rice Ltd
375 Milton Road, Cambridge
Cambridge City Council, Environmental Health And Protection
180992
Not Supplied
Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Control
PG6/34 Respraying of road vehicles
Authorisation revoked
Manually positioned to the address or location

Emg Ford
381 Milton Road, CAMBRIDGE, Cambridgeshire, CB4 1SR
Cambridge City Council, Environmental Health And Protection
2005/47
19th November 1999
Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Control
PG6/34 Respraying of road vehicles
Authorisation certificate surrendered by operator
Automatically positioned to the address

Lafarge Aggregates Ltd
Cambridge Coating Plant, Chesterton Junction, Cowley Road, Cambridge, 
Cambridgeshire, CB4 4DL
South Cambridgeshire District Council, Environmental Health Department
1.00/9
27th April 1993
Local Authority Air Pollution Control
PG3/15 Mineral drying and roadstone coating processes
Authorised
Manually positioned to the address or location

547618
261359

546764
261213

547751
260625

546680
261194

546671
261190

546660
261203

547864
261377

547269
261129
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Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

22

23

24

25

26

27

Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters

Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters

Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters

Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters

Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters

Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters

A16SW
(NE)

A16SW
(NE)

A12SW
(E)

A15NW
(NW)

A15SW
(NW)

A12NE
(E)

64

113

114

144

152

239

2

2

2

2

2

2

Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Pollutant:
Note:
Incident Date:
Incident Reference:
Catchment Area:
Receiving Water:
Cause of Incident:
Incident Severity:
Positional Accuracy:

Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Pollutant:
Note:
Incident Date:
Incident Reference:
Catchment Area:
Receiving Water:
Cause of Incident:
Incident Severity:
Positional Accuracy:

Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Pollutant:
Note:
Incident Date:
Incident Reference:
Catchment Area:
Receiving Water:
Cause of Incident:
Incident Severity:
Positional Accuracy:

Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Pollutant:
Note:
Incident Date:
Incident Reference:
Catchment Area:
Receiving Water:
Cause of Incident:
Incident Severity:
Positional Accuracy:

Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Pollutant:
Note:
Incident Date:
Incident Reference:
Catchment Area:
Receiving Water:
Cause of Incident:
Incident Severity:
Positional Accuracy:

Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Pollutant:
Note:
Incident Date:
Incident Reference:
Catchment Area:
Receiving Water:
Cause of Incident:
Incident Severity:
Positional Accuracy:

Not Given
Ely District
Environment Agency, Anglian Region
Miscellaneous - Inert Suspended Solids
No 13 Public Drain
13th March 1996
3379
Not Given
Freshwater Stream/River
Unknown
Category 3 - Minor Incident
Located by supplier to within 100m

Waste Handling Facilities
Ely District
Environment Agency, Anglian Region
Chemicals - Other Organic
River Cam
3rd September 1994
2825
Not Given
Freshwater Stream/River
Fire
Category 3 - Minor Incident
Located by supplier to within 100m

Oil Industry (Not Garages)
Ely District
Environment Agency, Anglian Region
Oils - Waste Oil
Lake
6th July 1994
2744
Not Given
Into And/Or Watercourse
Leaking Tank
Category 3 - Minor Incident
Located by supplier to within 100m

Not Given
Ely District
Environment Agency, Anglian Region
Unknown
Not Supplied
18th March 1992
1583
Not Given
Not Given
Unknown
Category 2 - Significant Incident
Located by supplier to within 100m

Domestic/Residential
Ely District
Environment Agency, Anglian Region
Oils - Kerosene Fuel Oil
Kings Hedges Brook
19th January 1998
4008
Not Given
Into And/Or Watercourse
Unknown
Category 3 - Minor Incident
Located by supplier to within 100m

Not Applicable
Ely District
Environment Agency, Anglian Region
Miscellaneous - Natural
Tributary Of Cam; Ochre
18th June 1996
3476
Not Given
Freshwater Stream/River
Unknown
Category 3 - Minor Incident
Located by supplier to within 100m

547600
261200

547400
261200

547600
260600

546800
261400

546800
261300

547900
261000
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Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

28

29

30

30

31

32

Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters

Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters

Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters

Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters

Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters

Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters

A12SW
(SE)

A8NW
(SE)

A8NW
(SE)

A8NW
(SE)

A8NW
(SE)

A8NW
(SE)

276

321

358

363

407

418

2

2

2

2

2

2

Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Pollutant:
Note:
Incident Date:
Incident Reference:
Catchment Area:
Receiving Water:
Cause of Incident:
Incident Severity:
Positional Accuracy:

Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Pollutant:
Note:
Incident Date:
Incident Reference:
Catchment Area:
Receiving Water:
Cause of Incident:
Incident Severity:
Positional Accuracy:

Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Pollutant:
Note:
Incident Date:
Incident Reference:
Catchment Area:
Receiving Water:
Cause of Incident:
Incident Severity:
Positional Accuracy:

Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Pollutant:
Note:
Incident Date:
Incident Reference:
Catchment Area:
Receiving Water:
Cause of Incident:
Incident Severity:
Positional Accuracy:

Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Pollutant:
Note:
Incident Date:
Incident Reference:
Catchment Area:
Receiving Water:
Cause of Incident:
Incident Severity:
Positional Accuracy:

Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Pollutant:
Note:
Incident Date:
Incident Reference:
Catchment Area:
Receiving Water:
Cause of Incident:
Incident Severity:
Positional Accuracy:

Not Given
Ely District
Environment Agency, Anglian Region
Unknown
River Cam
24th June 1992
1717
Not Given
Freshwater Stream/River
Unknown
Category 3 - Minor Incident
Located by supplier to within 100m

Domestic/Residential
Ely District
Environment Agency, Anglian Region
Oils - Kerosene Fuel Oil
River Cam
17th March 1994
2582
Not Given
Freshwater Stream/River
Unknown
Category 3 - Minor Incident
Located by supplier to within 100m

Not Given
Ely District
Environment Agency, Anglian Region
Unknown
River  Cam
22nd June 1993
2230
Not Given
Freshwater Stream/River
Unknown
Category 3 - Minor Incident
Located by supplier to within 100m

Private Sewage (Non-PLC): Septic Tank/Cesspit
Ely District
Environment Agency, Anglian Region
Sewage - Septic Tank Effluent
River Cam
31st March 1994
2604
Not Given
Freshwater Stream/River
Poor Operational Practice
Category 3 - Minor Incident
Located by supplier to within 100m

Not Given
Ely District
Environment Agency, Anglian Region
Unknown
River Cam
12th March 1993
2063
Not Given
Freshwater Stream/River
Unknown
Category 2 - Significant Incident
Located by supplier to within 100m

Industrial: Other
Ely District
Environment Agency, Anglian Region
Miscellaneous - Unknown
River Cam
7th March 1994
2563
Not Given
Freshwater Stream/River
Unknown
Category 3 - Minor Incident
Located by supplier to within 100m

547600
260400

547500
260300

547600
260300

547600
260295

547400
260200

547500
260200
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Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

33

34

34

35

36

37

Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters

Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters

Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters

Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters

Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters

Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters

A7NE
(S)

A7NE
(S)

A7NE
(S)

A16NE
(NE)

A7NE
(S)

A7NE
(S)

518

548

553

557

616

640

2

2

2

2

2

2

Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Pollutant:
Note:
Incident Date:
Incident Reference:
Catchment Area:
Receiving Water:
Cause of Incident:
Incident Severity:
Positional Accuracy:

Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Pollutant:
Note:
Incident Date:
Incident Reference:
Catchment Area:
Receiving Water:
Cause of Incident:
Incident Severity:
Positional Accuracy:

Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Pollutant:
Note:
Incident Date:
Incident Reference:
Catchment Area:
Receiving Water:
Cause of Incident:
Incident Severity:
Positional Accuracy:

Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Pollutant:
Note:
Incident Date:
Incident Reference:
Catchment Area:
Receiving Water:
Cause of Incident:
Incident Severity:
Positional Accuracy:

Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Pollutant:
Note:
Incident Date:
Incident Reference:
Catchment Area:
Receiving Water:
Cause of Incident:
Incident Severity:
Positional Accuracy:

Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Pollutant:
Note:
Incident Date:
Incident Reference:
Catchment Area:
Receiving Water:
Cause of Incident:
Incident Severity:
Positional Accuracy:

Not Given
Ely District
Environment Agency, Anglian Region
Oils - Other Oil
River  Cam
2nd February 1994
2523
Not Given
Freshwater Stream/River
Unknown
Category 3 - Minor Incident
Located by supplier to within 100m

Not Given
Ely District
Environment Agency, Anglian Region
Unknown
River Cam At Fen Road
1st February 1992
1529
Not Given
Freshwater Stream/River
Unknown
Category 2 - Significant Incident
Located by supplier to within 100m

Private Sewage (Non-PLC): Other
Ely District
Environment Agency, Anglian Region
Other Sewage
River Cam
26th July 1994
2770
Not Given
Not Given
Other Cause
Category 3 - Minor Incident
Located by supplier to within 100m

Water Company Sewage: Sewage Treatment Works
Ely District
Environment Agency, Anglian Region
Sewage - Treated Effluent
Cam
5th October 1995
3248
Not Given
Freshwater Stream/River
Blocked Sewer
Category 3 - Minor Incident
Located by supplier to within 100m

Not Given
Ely District
Environment Agency, Anglian Region
Unknown
Ditch Tributary Of Cam
26th August 1993
2316
Not Given
Freshwater Stream/River
Unknown
Category 3 - Minor Incident
Located by supplier to within 100m

Not Given
Ely District
Environment Agency, Anglian Region
Unknown
River Cam
18th May 1993
2157
Not Given
Freshwater Stream/River
Unknown
Category 3 - Minor Incident
Located by supplier to within 100m

547300
260100

547200
260100

547200
260095

547900
261600

547301
260001

547201
260001
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Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

38

39

39

39

40

41

Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters

Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters

Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters

Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters

Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters

Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters

A7NE
(S)

A8SE
(SE)

A8SE
(SE)

A8SE
(SE)

A8SW
(S)

A8SW
(S)

730

764

766

770

807

813

2

2

2

2

2

2

Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Pollutant:
Note:
Incident Date:
Incident Reference:
Catchment Area:
Receiving Water:
Cause of Incident:
Incident Severity:
Positional Accuracy:

Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Pollutant:
Note:
Incident Date:
Incident Reference:
Catchment Area:
Receiving Water:
Cause of Incident:
Incident Severity:
Positional Accuracy:

Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Pollutant:
Note:
Incident Date:
Incident Reference:
Catchment Area:
Receiving Water:
Cause of Incident:
Incident Severity:
Positional Accuracy:

Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Pollutant:
Note:
Incident Date:
Incident Reference:
Catchment Area:
Receiving Water:
Cause of Incident:
Incident Severity:
Positional Accuracy:

Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Pollutant:
Note:
Incident Date:
Incident Reference:
Catchment Area:
Receiving Water:
Cause of Incident:
Incident Severity:
Positional Accuracy:

Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Pollutant:
Note:
Incident Date:
Incident Reference:
Catchment Area:
Receiving Water:
Cause of Incident:
Incident Severity:
Positional Accuracy:

Not Given
Ely District
Environment Agency, Anglian Region
Oils - Other Oil
River Cam
22nd February 1994
2538
Not Given
Freshwater Stream/River
Unknown
Category 3 - Minor Incident
Located by supplier to within 100m

Water Company Sewage: Surface Water Outfall
Ely District
Environment Agency, Anglian Region
Unknown Sewage
Ditch To Rear Of Howard Road
24th March 1997
3728
Not Given
Freshwater Stream/River
Wrong Connection
Category 3 - Minor Incident
Located by supplier to within 100m

Water Company Sewage: Surface Water Outfall
Ely District
Environment Agency, Anglian Region
Unknown Sewage
Unnamed Ditch
1st April 1997
3737
Not Given
Freshwater Stream/River
Wrong Connection
Category 3 - Minor Incident
Located by supplier to within 100m

Water Company Sewage: Surface Water Outfall
Ely District
Environment Agency, Anglian Region
Unknown Sewage
Ditch To Rear Howard Road
24th March 1997
3728
Not Given
Freshwater Stream/River
Wrong Connection
Category 3 - Minor Incident
Located by supplier to within 100m

Oil Industry (Not Garages)
Ely District
Environment Agency, Anglian Region
Oils - Other Fuel Oil
Not Supplied
13th January 1994
2486
Not Given
Not Given
Other Cause
Category 3 - Minor Incident
Located by supplier to within 100m

Not Given
Ely District
Environment Agency, Anglian Region
Unknown
Groundwater
1st March 1993
2053
Not Given
Not Given
Unknown
Category 2 - Significant Incident
Located by supplier to within 100m

547001
260001

547700
259900

547705
259900

547705
259895

547400
259800

547500
259800
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Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

42

43

44

44

44

44

Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters

Prosecutions Relating to Authorised Processes

Registered Radioactive Substances

Registered Radioactive Substances

Registered Radioactive Substances

Registered Radioactive Substances

A7SE
(S)

A12SW
(E)

A15NW
(NW)

A15NW
(NW)

A15NW
(NW)

A15NW
(NW)

814

86

126

126

146

146

2

2

2

2

2

2

Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Pollutant:
Note:
Incident Date:
Incident Reference:
Catchment Area:
Receiving Water:
Cause of Incident:
Incident Severity:
Positional Accuracy:

Location:
Prosecution Text:

Prosecution Act:
Hearing Date:
Verdict:
Fine:
Costs:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:

Authority:
Permit Reference:
Dated:
Process Type:

Description:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:

Authority:
Permit Reference:
Dated:
Process Type:

Description:

Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:

Authority:
Permit Reference:
Dated:
Process Type:

Description:

Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Authority:
Permit Reference:
Dated:
Process Type:

Description:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Other Transport
Ely District
Environment Agency, Anglian Region
Oils - Petrol
Tributary Of Cam
30th March 1994
2605
Not Given
Freshwater Stream/River
Vandalism
Category 3 - Minor Incident
Located by supplier to within 100m

Unit 30-32 Cave Industrial Estate, Fen Road, Chesterton, Cambridge, Cb4 1
Charged With Running A Vehicle Dismantling And Scrap Recovery Business 
Without A License
Epa90 S33(1)(B)
25th February 2004
Guilty
3000
1000
Manually positioned to the address or location

Biofocus Dpi Ltd
Units 2 And 9b, Cambridge Science Park, Milton Road, CAMBRIDGE, CB4 
0FG
Environment Agency, Anglian Region
Bx4275
26th February 2004
Authorisation under S13 RSA for the disposal of Radioactive waste (was 
RSA60 S7)
Minor variation to authorisation under RSA
Authorisation either revoked or cancelled
Manually positioned to the address or location

Biofocus Dpi Ltd
Units 2 And 9b, Cambridge Science Park, Milton Road, CAMBRIDGE, CB4 
0FG
Environment Agency, Anglian Region
Bx4364
26th February 2004
Registration under S7 RSA for the keeping and use of Radioactive materials 
(was RSA60 S1)
Minor variation to a registration under the Act of an open source which is also 
the subject of an authorisation

Authorisation either revoked or cancelled
Manually positioned to the address or location

Biofocus Dpi Ltd
Units 2 and 9b, Cambridge Science Park, Milton Road, CAMBRIDGE, CB4 
0FG
Environment Agency, Anglian Region
Bu4775
8th July 2003
Registration under S7 RSA for the keeping and use of Radioactive materials 
(was RSA60 S1)
Discretionary registration under the Act of an open source which is also the 
subject of an authorisation  
Authorisation superseded by a substantial or non substantial variation
Automatically positioned to the address

Biofocus Dpi Ltd
Unit 10 Cambridge Science Park, Milton Road, CAMBRIDGE, CB4 0FG
Environment Agency, Anglian Region
Bu4813
8th July 2003
Authorisation under S13 RSA for the disposal of Radioactive waste (was 
RSA60 S7)
Authorisation under RSA
Authorisation superseded by a substantial or non substantial variation
Manually positioned to the address or location

547300
259800

547610
260658

546818
261397

546818
261397

546793
261370

546793
261370
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Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

44

44

44

44

45

45

Registered Radioactive Substances

Registered Radioactive Substances

Registered Radioactive Substances

Registered Radioactive Substances

Registered Radioactive Substances

Registered Radioactive Substances

A15NW
(NW)

A15NW
(NW)

A15NW
(NW)

A15NW
(NW)

A15NW
(N)

A15NW
(N)

146

146

146

146

241

242

2

2

2

2

2

2

Name:
Location:

Authority:
Permit Reference:
Dated:
Process Type:

Description:

Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Authority:
Permit Reference:
Dated:
Process Type:

Description:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Authority:
Permit Reference:
Dated:
Process Type:

Description:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:

Authority:
Permit Reference:
Dated:
Process Type:

Description:

Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Authority:
Permit Reference:
Dated:
Process Type:

Description:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Authority:
Permit Reference:
Dated:
Process Type:

Description:

Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Biofocus Dpi Ltd
Units 2 and 9b, Cambridge Science Park, Milton Road, CAMBRIDGE, CB4 
0FG
Environment Agency, Anglian Region
Bm0664
22nd October 2001
Registration under S7 RSA for the keeping and use of Radioactive materials 
(was RSA60 S1)
Minor variation to a registration under the Act of an open source which is also 
the subject of an authorisation

Authorisation either revoked or cancelled
Automatically positioned to the address

Biofocus Dpi Ltd
Unit 10 Cambridge Science Park, Milton Road, CAMBRIDGE, CB4 0FG
Environment Agency, Anglian Region
Bm0702
22nd October 2001
Authorisation under S13 RSA for the disposal of Radioactive waste (was 
RSA60 S7)
Minor variation to authorisation under RSA
Authorisation either revoked or cancelled
Manually positioned to the address or location

Biofocus Dpi Ltd
Unit 10 Cambridge Science Park, Milton Road, CAMBRIDGE, CB4 0FG
Environment Agency, Anglian Region
BC0561
2nd November 1998
Authorisation under S13 RSA for the disposal of Radioactive waste (was 
RSA60 S7)
Authorisation under RSA
Authorisation superseded by a substantial or non substantial variation
Manually positioned to the address or location

Biofocus Dpi Ltd
Units 2 and 9b, Cambridge Science Park, Milton Road, CAMBRIDGE, CB4 
0FG
Environment Agency, Anglian Region
BC0570
2nd November 1998
Registration under S7 RSA for the keeping and use of Radioactive materials 
(was RSA60 S1)
Registration under the Act of an open source which is also the subject of an 
authorisation  
Authorisation superseded by a substantial or non substantial variation
Automatically positioned to the address

Takeda Cambridge Ltd
Unit 162, Cambridge Science Park, Milton Road, Cambridge, CB4 0GD
Environment Agency, Anglian Region
Bz0254
5th April 2005
Authorisation under S13 RSA for the disposal of Radioactive waste (was 
RSA60 S7)
Authorisation under RSA
Authorisation either revoked or cancelled
Manually positioned to the address or location

Takeda Cambridge Ltd
Unit 162, Cambridge Science Park, Milton Road, Cambridge, CB4 0GP
Environment Agency, Anglian Region
Bz0319
5th April 2005
Registration under S7 RSA for the keeping and use of Radioactive materials 
(was RSA60 S1)
Registration under the Act of an open source which is also the subject of an 
authorisation  
Authorisation either revoked or cancelled
Manually positioned to the address or location

546793
261370

546793
261370

546793
261370

546793
261370

546852
261619

546852
261620
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Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

45

45

46

46

47

47

Registered Radioactive Substances

Registered Radioactive Substances

Registered Radioactive Substances

Registered Radioactive Substances

Registered Radioactive Substances

Registered Radioactive Substances

A15NW
(N)

A15NW
(N)

A15NW
(N)

A15NW
(N)

A15NW
(NW)

A15NW
(NW)

242

242

273

273

361

366

2

2

2

2

2

2

Name:
Location:
Authority:
Permit Reference:
Dated:
Process Type:

Description:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Authority:
Permit Reference:
Dated:
Process Type:

Description:

Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Authority:
Permit Reference:
Dated:
Process Type:

Description:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Authority:
Permit Reference:
Dated:
Process Type:

Description:

Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Authority:
Permit Reference:
Dated:
Process Type:

Description:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Authority:
Permit Reference:
Dated:
Process Type:

Description:

Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Takeda Cambridge Ltd
162 Science Park, Milton Road, Cambridge, Cambridgeshire, CB4  0GH
Environment Agency, Anglian Region
Bu4945
17th June 2003
Authorisation under S13 RSA for the disposal of Radioactive waste (was 
RSA60 S7)
Authorisation under RSA
Authorisation superseded by a new application
Automatically positioned to the address

Takeda Cambridge Ltd
Unit 162, Cambridge Science Park, Milton Road, Cambridge, CB4 0GP
Environment Agency, Anglian Region
Bu4953
17th June 2003
Registration under S7 RSA for the keeping and use of Radioactive materials 
(was RSA60 S1)
Registration under the Act of an open source which is also the subject of an 
authorisation  
Authorisation superseded by a new application
Manually positioned to the address or location

Upstate Ion Channel Discovery Group Ltd
140 Cambridge Science Park, Milton Road, CAMBRIDGE, CB4 4GF
Environment Agency, Anglian Region
Bh6222
24th February 2000
Authorisation under S13 RSA for the disposal of Radioactive waste (was 
RSA60 S7)
Authorisation under RSA
Authorisation either revoked or cancelled
Automatically positioned to the address

Upstate Ion Channel Discovery Group Ltd
140 Cambridge Science Park, Milton Road, CAMBRIDGE, CB4 4GF
Environment Agency, Anglian Region
Bh5935
22nd February 2000
Registration under S7 RSA for the keeping and use of Radioactive materials 
(was RSA60 S1)
Registration under the Act of an open source which is also the subject of an 
authorisation  
Authorisation either revoked or cancelled
Automatically positioned to the address

Ionix Pharmaceuticals Ltd
185 Cambridge Science Park,Milton Road, Cambridge, Cb4 0ga
Environment Agency, Anglian Region
Bq3037
7th March 2002
Authorisation under S13 RSA for the disposal of Radioactive waste (was 
RSA60 S7)
Authorisation under RSA
Authorisation either revoked or cancelled
Manually positioned within the geographical locality

Ionix Pharmaceuticals Ltd
185 Cambridge Science Park,Milton Road, Cambridge, Cb4 0ga
Environment Agency, Anglian Region
Bq3002
7th March 2002
Registration under S7 RSA for the keeping and use of Radioactive materials 
(was RSA60 S1)
Registration under the Act of an open source which is also the subject of an 
authorisation  
Authorisation either revoked or cancelled
Manually positioned within the geographical locality

546852
261620

546852
261620

546792
261618

546792
261618

546714
261666

546709
261668
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Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

47

47

48

49

49

49

49

Registered Radioactive Substances

Registered Radioactive Substances

Registered Radioactive Substances

Registered Radioactive Substances

Registered Radioactive Substances

Registered Radioactive Substances

Registered Radioactive Substances

A15NW
(NW)

A15NW
(NW)

A14NE
(NW)

A14NW
(NW)

A14NW
(NW)

A14NW
(NW)

A14NW
(NW)

383

387

521

750

750

750

754

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

Name:
Location:
Authority:
Permit Reference:
Dated:
Process Type:

Description:

Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Authority:
Permit Reference:
Dated:
Process Type:

Description:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Authority:
Permit Reference:
Dated:
Process Type:

Description:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Authority:
Permit Reference:
Dated:
Process Type:

Description:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Authority:
Permit Reference:
Dated:
Process Type:

Description:

Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Authority:
Permit Reference:
Dated:
Process Type:

Description:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Authority:
Permit Reference:
Dated:
Process Type:
Description:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Xenova Research Ltd
184 Cambridge Science Park, Milton Road, CAMBRIDGE, CB4 0WG
Environment Agency, Anglian Region
BC3226
11th December 1998
Registration under S7 RSA for the keeping and use of Radioactive materials 
(was RSA60 S1)
Registration under the Act of an open source which is also the subject of an 
authorisation  
Authorisation either revoked or cancelled
Manually positioned to the address or location

Xenova Research Ltd
184 Cambridge Science Park, Milton Road, CAMBRIDGE, CB4 0WG
Environment Agency, Anglian Region
BC3218
11th December 1998
Authorisation under S13 RSA for the disposal of Radioactive waste (was 
RSA60 S7)
Authorisation under RSA
Authorisation either revoked or cancelled
Manually positioned to the address or location

Cambridge Consultants Ltd
Science Park, Milton Road, CAMBRIDGE, Cambridgeshire, CB4 4DW
Environment Agency, Anglian Region
AE0231
31st March 1991
Authorisation under S13 RSA for the disposal of Radioactive waste (was 
RSA60 S7)
Authorisation under RSA
Authorisation either revoked or cancelled
Automatically positioned in the proximity of the address

Xenova Research Ltd
310 Science Park, Milton Road, Cambridge, Cambridgeshire, CB4  0WG
Environment Agency, Anglian Region
Bw3745
1st December 2003
Authorisation under S13 RSA for the disposal of Radioactive waste (was 
RSA60 S7)
Minor variation to authorisation under RSA
Authorisation either revoked or cancelled
Automatically positioned to the address

Xenova Research Ltd
310 Science Park, Milton Road, Cambridge, Cambridgeshire, CB4  0WG
Environment Agency, Anglian Region
Bl9909
21st October 2001
Registration under S7 RSA for the keeping and use of Radioactive materials 
(was RSA60 S1)
Registration under the Act of an open source which is also the subject of an 
authorisation  
Authorisation either revoked or cancelled
Automatically positioned to the address

Xenova Research Ltd
310 Science Park, Milton Road, Cambridge, Cambridgeshire, CB4  0WG
Environment Agency, Anglian Region
Bl9925
21st October 2001
Authorisation under S13 RSA for the disposal of Radioactive waste (was 
RSA60 S7)
Authorisation under RSA
Authorisation superseded by a substantial or non substantial variation
Automatically positioned to the address

Astrazeneca Uk Limited
Building 310, Cambridge Science Park, Milton Road, Cambridge, Cb4 0wg
Environment Agency, Anglian Region
KB3295DZ
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Application has been determined by the EA
Automatically positioned to the address

546691
261675

546691
261680

546429
261465

546223
261586

546223
261586

546223
261586

546216
261576
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Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

50

51

52

53

53

River Quality

Substantiated Pollution Incident Register

Substantiated Pollution Incident Register

Water Abstractions

Water Abstractions

Water Abstractions

A8NW
(SE)

A15NW
(NW)

A8SW
(SE)

A15NW
(N)

A15NW
(NW)

A15NW
(NW)

425

191

788

39

302

309

2

2

2

2

2

2

Name:
GQA Grade:
Reach:
Estimated Distance 
(km):
Flow Rate:
Flow Type:
Year:

Authority:
Incident Date:
Incident Reference:
Water Impact:
Air Impact:
Land Impact:
Positional Accuracy:
Pollutant:

Authority:
Incident Date:
Incident Reference:
Water Impact:
Air Impact:
Land Impact:
Positional Accuracy:
Pollutant:

Operator:
Licence Number:
Permit Version:
Location:
Authority:
Abstraction:
Abstraction Type:
Source:
Daily Rate (m3):
Yearly Rate (m3):
Details:
Authorised Start:
Authorised End:
Permit Start Date:
Permit End Date:
Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Licence Number:
Permit Version:
Location:
Authority:
Abstraction:
Abstraction Type:
Source:
Daily Rate (m3):
Yearly Rate (m3):
Details:
Authorised Start:
Authorised End:
Permit Start Date:
Permit End Date:
Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Licence Number:
Permit Version:
Location:
Authority:
Abstraction:
Abstraction Type:
Source:
Daily Rate (m3):
Yearly Rate (m3):
Details:
Authorised Start:
Authorised End:
Permit Start Date:
Permit End Date:
Positional Accuracy:

Cam
River Quality B
Church ..... A45 Rd Bridge
3.2

Flow less than 5 cumecs
River
2000

Environment Agency - Anglian Region, Central Area
12th August 2004
258631
Category 2 - Significant Incident
Category 4 - No Impact
Category 4 - No Impact
Located by supplier to within 10m
Oils And Fuel: Gas And Fuel Oils

Environment Agency - Anglian Region, Central Area
29th March 2011
870673
Category 2 - Significant Incident
Category 4 - No Impact
Category 2 - Significant Incident
Located by supplier to within 10m
Oils - Diesel (Including Agricultural)

Trinity College (Science Park)
6/33/33/**/059 
Not Supplied
Lakes North Of, CAMBRIDGE
Environment Agency, Anglian Region
Spray Irrigation
Not Supplied
Stream
1
227270
Status: Revoked
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Located by supplier to within 100m

Trinity College Cambridge
6/33/33/*G/0069
100
Lake A At Milton
Environment Agency, Anglian Region
General Farming And Domestic
Water may be abstracted from a single point
Groundwater
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Fluvial Sand and Gravel; Status: Perpetuity
01 May
30 September
1st November 1994
Not Supplied
Located by supplier to within 10m

Trinity College (Science Park)
6/33/33/**/059 
Not Supplied
Lakes North Of, CAMBRIDGE
Environment Agency, Anglian Region
Spray Irrigation
Not Supplied
Catchpit, Catchment Tank or Collecting Tank
1
227270
Status: Revoked
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Located by supplier to within 100m

547488
260099

546789
261483

547559
259834

546910
261390

546650
261450

546640
261440
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Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

53

54

55

56

Water Abstractions

Water Abstractions

Water Abstractions

Water Abstractions

A14NE
(NW)

A14NE
(NW)

A14NE
(NW)

A8SW
(S)

324

341

589

818

2

2

2

2

Operator:
Licence Number:
Permit Version:
Location:
Authority:
Abstraction:
Abstraction Type:
Source:
Daily Rate (m3):
Yearly Rate (m3):
Details:
Authorised Start:
Authorised End:
Permit Start Date:
Permit End Date:
Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Licence Number:
Permit Version:
Location:
Authority:
Abstraction:
Abstraction Type:
Source:
Daily Rate (m3):
Yearly Rate (m3):
Details:
Authorised Start:
Authorised End:
Permit Start Date:
Permit End Date:
Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Licence Number:
Permit Version:
Location:
Authority:
Abstraction:
Abstraction Type:
Source:
Daily Rate (m3):
Yearly Rate (m3):
Details:
Authorised Start:
Authorised End:
Permit Start Date:
Permit End Date:
Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Licence Number:
Permit Version:
Location:
Authority:
Abstraction:
Abstraction Type:
Source:
Daily Rate (m3):
Yearly Rate (m3):
Details:
Authorised Start:
Authorised End:
Permit Start Date:
Permit End Date:
Positional Accuracy:

Trinity College
6/33/33/*g/050 
Not Supplied
Drain North Of, CAMBRIDGE
Environment Agency, Anglian Region
Spray Irrigation
Not Supplied
Catchpit, Catchment Tank or Collecting Tank
1
272730
Status: Revoked
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Located by supplier to within 100m

Trinity College (Science Park)
6/33/33/*g/053 
Not Supplied
Drain North Of, CAMBRIDGE
Environment Agency, Anglian Region
Spray Irrigation
Not Supplied
Catchpit, Catchment Tank or Collecting Tank
1
272730
Status: Revoked
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Located by supplier to within 100m

Trinity College (Science Park)
6/33/33/**/059 
Not Supplied
Drain North Of, CAMBRIDGE
Environment Agency, Anglian Region
Spray Irrigation
Not Supplied
Stream
1
227270
Status: Revoked
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Located by supplier to within 100m

Associated British Maltsters
6/33/33/*g/033 
Not Supplied
Borehole At Ditton Walk, CAMBRIDGE
Environment Agency, Anglian Region
Industrial Processing ( Miscellaneous)
Not Supplied
Well And Borehole
62
277310
C Chalk 6; Status: Revoked
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Located by supplier to within 100m

546630
261460

546600
261400

546360
261470

547500
259795
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Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

Water Abstractions

Water Abstractions

Water Abstractions

Water Abstractions

A2NE
(SW)

A2SE
(SW)

A2SE
(S)

(S)

1431

1730

1759

1781

2

2

2

2

Operator:
Licence Number:
Permit Version:
Location:
Authority:
Abstraction:
Abstraction Type:
Source:
Daily Rate (m3):
Yearly Rate (m3):
Details:
Authorised Start:
Authorised End:
Permit Start Date:
Permit End Date:
Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Licence Number:
Permit Version:
Location:
Authority:
Abstraction:
Abstraction Type:
Source:
Daily Rate (m3):
Yearly Rate (m3):
Details:
Authorised Start:
Authorised End:
Permit Start Date:
Permit End Date:
Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Licence Number:
Permit Version:
Location:
Authority:
Abstraction:
Abstraction Type:
Source:
Daily Rate (m3):
Yearly Rate (m3):
Details:
Authorised Start:
Authorised End:
Permit Start Date:
Permit End Date:
Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Licence Number:
Permit Version:
Location:
Authority:
Abstraction:
Abstraction Type:
Source:
Daily Rate (m3):
Yearly Rate (m3):
Details:
Authorised Start:
Authorised End:
Permit Start Date:
Permit End Date:
Positional Accuracy:

Pye Cambridge Ltd
6/33/33/*S/0042
100
River Cam At Cambridge
Environment Agency, Anglian Region
General Agriculture: Spray Irrigation - Direct
Water may be abstracted from a single point
Surface
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Status: Perpetuity
01 May
31 August
1st October 1971
Not Supplied
Located by supplier to within 100m

Eastern Gas Board
6/33/33/*s/006 
Not Supplied
River Cam At, CAMBRIDGE
Environment Agency, Anglian Region
Cooling
Not Supplied
Stream
227
2500000
Status: Revoked
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Located by supplier to within 100m

Eastern Gas Board
6/33/33/*g/007 
Not Supplied
Borehole At, CAMBRIDGE
Environment Agency, Anglian Region
Cooling
Not Supplied
Well And Borehole
18
431820
Status: Revoked
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Located by supplier to within 100m

Fencolor Laboratory Ltd
6/33/33/*g/049 
Not Supplied
Borehole At Coldhams Road, CAMBRIDGE
Environment Agency, Anglian Region
Industrial Processing ( Miscellaneous)
Not Supplied
Well And Borehole
49
136360
C Chalk 6; Status: Revoked
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Located by supplier to within 100m

546500
259500

546400
259200

546500
259100

546900
258900
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Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

57
Water Industry Act Referrals

Groundwater Vulnerability Map

Groundwater Vulnerability Map

Groundwater Vulnerability Map

Groundwater Vulnerability Map

A15NW
(N)

A11NE
(NW)

A11NE
(N)

A11NE
(S)

A12NW
(NE)

279

0

0

0

0

2

5

5

5

5

Name:
Location:

Authority:
Permit Reference:
Dated:
Process Type:
Description:

Status:

Positional Accuracy:

Combined 
Classification:
Combined 
Vulnerability:
Combined Aquifer:
Pollutant Speed:
Bedrock Flow:
Dilution:
Baseflow Index:
Superficial 
Patchiness:
Superficial 
Thickness:
Superficial 
Recharge:

Combined 
Classification:
Combined 
Vulnerability:
Combined Aquifer:
Pollutant Speed:
Bedrock Flow:
Dilution:
Baseflow Index:
Superficial 
Patchiness:
Superficial 
Thickness:
Superficial 
Recharge:

Combined 
Classification:
Combined 
Vulnerability:
Combined Aquifer:
Pollutant Speed:
Bedrock Flow:
Dilution:
Baseflow Index:
Superficial 
Patchiness:
Superficial 
Thickness:
Superficial 
Recharge:

Combined 
Classification:
Combined 
Vulnerability:
Combined Aquifer:
Pollutant Speed:
Bedrock Flow:
Dilution:
Baseflow Index:
Superficial 
Patchiness:
Superficial 
Thickness:
Superficial 
Recharge:

Bard Pharmaceuticals Ltd
Cambridge Science Park, Milton Road, CAMBRIDGE, Cambridgeshire, CB4 
0AB
Environment Agency, Anglian Region
SCE0152C2
28th November 2014
Permissions or amendments to discharge under the Water Industry Act 1991 
Processes which result in the discharge of Special Category effluents under 
The Trade Effluents (Prescribed Processes and Substances) Regulations
Application has been authorised and any conditions apply to the 
operator
Manually positioned within the geographical locality

Secondary Superficial Aquifer - High Vulnerability

High

Unproductive Bedrock Aquifer, Productive Superficial Aquifer
Intermediate
Well Connected Fractures
<300 mm/year
>70%
<90%

<3m

No Data

Secondary Superficial Aquifer - High Vulnerability

High

Unproductive Bedrock Aquifer, Productive Superficial Aquifer
Intermediate
Well Connected Fractures
<300 mm/year
>70%
>90%

<3m

High

Secondary Superficial Aquifer - High Vulnerability

High

Unproductive Bedrock Aquifer, Productive Superficial Aquifer
Intermediate
Well Connected Fractures
<300 mm/year
>70%
>90%

<3m

High

Unproductive Aquifer (may have productive aquifer beneath)

Unproductive

Unproductive Bedrock Aquifer, No Superficial Aquifer
Intermediate
Well Connected Fractures
<300 mm/year
>70%
>90%

<3m

High

546818
261643

547000
261000

547101
261000

547101
260771

547553
260998
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Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

58

59

Groundwater Vulnerability Map

Groundwater Vulnerability Map

Groundwater Vulnerability - Soluble Rock Risk

Bedrock Aquifer Designations

Superficial Aquifer Designations

Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

Areas Benefiting from Flood Defences

Flood Water Storage Areas

Flood Defences

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

A12SW
(E)

A12NW
(NE)

A11NE
(S)

A11NE
(S)

A11NE
(S)

A12SW
(SE)

A16SW
(NE)

A15SE
(NE)

0

0

0

0

0

106

0

0

5

5

5

5

5

2

6

6

Combined 
Classification:
Combined 
Vulnerability:
Combined Aquifer:
Pollutant Speed:
Bedrock Flow:
Dilution:
Baseflow Index:
Superficial 
Patchiness:
Superficial 
Thickness:
Superficial 
Recharge:

Combined 
Classification:
Combined 
Vulnerability:
Combined Aquifer:
Pollutant Speed:
Bedrock Flow:
Dilution:
Baseflow Index:
Superficial 
Patchiness:
Superficial 
Thickness:
Superficial 
Recharge:

Classification:

Aquifer Designation:

Aquifer Designation:

Type:
Flood Plain Type:
Boundary Accuracy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Unproductive Aquifer (may have productive aquifer beneath)

Unproductive

Unproductive Bedrock Aquifer, No Superficial Aquifer
Intermediate
Well Connected Fractures
<300 mm/year
>70%
>90%

<3m

High

Unproductive Aquifer (may have productive aquifer beneath)

Unproductive

Unproductive Bedrock Aquifer, No Superficial Aquifer
Intermediate
Well Connected Fractures
<300 mm/year
>70%
>90%

<3m

High

Significant Risk - Problems Unlikely

Unproductive Strata

Secondary Aquifer - A

Extent of Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences
Fluvial Models
As Supplied

Inland river
212.1
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Cam Ely Ouse and South Level
2

Inland river
448.8
On ground surface
True
First Public Drain
Cam Ely Ouse and South Level
1

None

None

None

None

547503
260653

547552
261000

547101
260771

547101
260771

547101
260771

547495
260466

547332
261085

547272
261129



Order Number: 290270295_1_1        Date: 26-Jan-2022 rpr_ec_datasheet v53.0        A Landmark Information Group Service Page 22 of 63

Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

A15SE
(NE)

A15SE
(NE)

A15SE
(NE)

A15NW
(N)

A15NW
(N)

A12SW
(E)

A12SW
(E)

A15NW
(N)

A15NW
(N)

0

0

0

33

41

42

51

56

93

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Inland river
6.0
On ground surface
True
First Public Drain
Cam Ely Ouse and South Level
1

Inland river
12.1
Underground
True
First Public Drain
Cam Ely Ouse and South Level
1

Inland river
426.3
On ground surface
True
First Public Drain
Cam Ely Ouse and South Level
1

Inland river
42.3
Not Supplied
True
Not Supplied
Cam Ely Ouse and South Level
2

Inland river
98.2
On ground surface
True
First Public Drain
Cam Ely Ouse and South Level
1

Inland river
51.0
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Cam Ely Ouse and South Level
2

Inland river
63.9
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Cam Ely Ouse and South Level
2

Inland river
48.4
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Cam Ely Ouse and South Level
2

Inland river
69.6
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Cam Ely Ouse and South Level
2

547272
261129

547276
261134

547284
261143

546903
261353

546910
261394

547566
260654

547566
260654

546926
261447

546937
261494
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Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

A15NW
(NW)

A15NW
(N)

A15NW
(NW)

A15NW
(N)

A15NW
(N)

A16SE
(NE)

A15NW
(N)

A12NE
(E)

A16SE
(NE)

139

139

153

155

172

178

210

237

245

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Inland river
26.0
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Cam Ely Ouse and South Level
2

Inland river
16.3
Underground
True
First Public Drain
Cam Ely Ouse and South Level
1

Inland river
29.9
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Cam Ely Ouse and South Level
2

Inland river
555.6
On ground surface
True
First Public Drain
Cam Ely Ouse and South Level
1

Inland river
29.6
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Cam Ely Ouse and South Level
2

Inland river
190.4
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Cam Ely Ouse and South Level
2

Inland river
97.6
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Cam Ely Ouse and South Level
2

Inland river
138.0
Not Supplied
True
Not Supplied
Cam Ely Ouse and South Level
2

Inland river
78.5
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Cam Ely Ouse and South Level
2

546795
261397

546832
261454

546769
261380

546819
261463

546949
261577

547855
261105

546953
261615

547826
260789

547893
261206
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Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

A16SE
(NE)

A16SE
(E)

A16SE
(E)

A16SE
(E)

A16SE
(E)

A16NW
(NE)

A16SE
(E)

A16SE
(E)

A16SE
(E)

245

252

252

275

280

286

288

288

290

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Inland river
98.9
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Cam Ely Ouse and South Level
2

Inland river
23.5
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Cam Ely Ouse and South Level
2

Inland river
46.7
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Cam Ely Ouse and South Level
2

Inland river
12.6
Underground
True
Not Supplied
Cam Ely Ouse and South Level
2

Inland river
10.0
Underground
True
Not Supplied
Cam Ely Ouse and South Level
2

Inland river
769.7
On ground surface
True
First Public Drain
Cam Ely Ouse and South Level
1

Inland river
24.6
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Cam Ely Ouse and South Level
1

Inland river
6.5
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Cam Ely Ouse and South Level
2

Inland river
21.4
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Cam Ely Ouse and South Level
2

547893
261206

547930
261076

547930
261076

547953
261070

547957
261115

547527
261491

547962
261045

547965
261068

547966
261118
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Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

87

88

89

90

91

92

93

94

95

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

A16SE
(E)

A16SE
(NE)

A16SE
(NE)

A16NW
(NE)

A12NE
(E)

A8NW
(SE)

A8NW
(SE)

A8NW
(SE)

A8NW
(SE)

294

316

319

327

375

417

419

419

422

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Inland river
36.5
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Cam Ely Ouse and South Level
1

Inland river
4.9
Underground
True
Not Supplied
Cam Ely Ouse and South Level
2

Inland river
105.5
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Cam Ely Ouse and South Level
2

Inland river
3.9
Underground
True
First Public Drain
Cam Ely Ouse and South Level
1

Inland river
34.0
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Cam Ely Ouse and South Level
2

Inland river
128.5
On ground surface
True
River Cam
Cam Ely Ouse and South Level
1

Inland river
36.4
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Cam Ely Ouse and South Level
1

Inland river
589.6
On ground surface
True
River Cam
Cam Ely Ouse and South Level
1

Inland river
209.2
On ground surface
True
River Cam
Cam Ely Ouse and South Level
1

547971
261068

547951
261246

547953
261251

547524
261488

547953
260737

547419
260186

547545
260211

547545
260211

547354
260169
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Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

96

97

98

99

100

101

102

103

104

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

A8NW
(SE)

A8NW
(SE)

A8NW
(SE)

A8NE
(SE)

A7NE
(S)

A7NE
(S)

A8NE
(SE)

A7NE
(S)

A7NE
(S)

422

455

460

537

539

539

547

555

556

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Inland river
292.0
On ground surface
True
Coldham's Brook
Cam Ely Ouse and South Level
2

Inland river
4.6
Underground
True
Not Supplied
Cam Ely Ouse and South Level
1

Inland river
112.8
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Cam Ely Ouse and South Level
1

Inland river
103.3
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Cam Ely Ouse and South Level
2

Inland river
371.7
On ground surface
True
River Cam
Cam Ely Ouse and South Level
1

Inland river
27.2
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Cam Ely Ouse and South Level
1

Inland river
59.9
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Cam Ely Ouse and South Level
2

Inland river
2.0
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Cam Ely Ouse and South Level
1

Inland river
179.5
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Cam Ely Ouse and South Level
1

547419
260186

547557
260177

547558
260173

547865
260271

547232
260097

547232
260097

547784
260200

547248
260076

547249
260074
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Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

105

106

107

108

109

110

111

112

113

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

A8NW
(SE)

A8NW
(SE)

A8NE
(SE)

A8NE
(SE)

A8NE
(SE)

A8NE
(SE)

A8SW
(S)

A8SW
(S)

A8SW
(S)

572

572

607

608

608

638

700

700

702

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Inland river
311.6
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Cam Ely Ouse and South Level
1

Inland river
245.8
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Cam Ely Ouse and South Level
2

Inland river
1.7
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Cam Ely Ouse and South Level
2

Inland river
126.3
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Cam Ely Ouse and South Level
2

Inland river
104.6
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Cam Ely Ouse and South Level
2

Inland river
122.6
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Cam Ely Ouse and South Level
2

Inland river
417.9
On ground surface
True
Coldham's Brook
Cam Ely Ouse and South Level
1

Inland river
18.8
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Cam Ely Ouse and South Level
1

Inland river
25.3
Underground
True
Not Supplied
Cam Ely Ouse and South Level
1

547601
260068

547601
260068

547828
260160

547830
260160

547830
260160

547946
260207

547329
259912

547311
259912

547311
259912
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Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

114

115

116

117

118

119

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

OS Water Network Lines

A8NE
(SE)

A7SE
(S)

A7SW
(S)

A7SW
(S)

A7SW
(S)

A7SW
(S)

719

727

827

837

913

925

6

6

6

6

6

6

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Watercourse Form:
Watercourse Length:
Watercourse Level:
Permanent:
Watercourse Name:
Catchment Name:
Primacy:

Inland river
113.1
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Cam Ely Ouse and South Level
2

Inland river
35.0
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Cam Ely Ouse and South Level
1

Inland river
20.2
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Cam Ely Ouse and South Level
2

Inland river
104.0
On ground surface
True
River Cam
Cam Ely Ouse and South Level
1

Inland river
23.0
On ground surface
True
Not Supplied
Cam Ely Ouse and South Level
2

Inland river
420.2
On ground surface
True
River Cam
Cam Ely Ouse and South Level
1

547912
260080

547302
259888

546891
259960

546899
259942

546795
259930

546801
259908
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Waste

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

120

121

122

123

Licensed Waste Management Facilities (Locations)

Licensed Waste Management Facilities (Locations)

Licensed Waste Management Facilities (Locations)

Licensed Waste Management Facilities (Locations)

A16SW
(NE)

A12SW
(E)

A12NE
(E)

A15NE
(N)

35

98

154

214

2

2

2

2

Licence Number:
Location:

Operator Name:
Operator Location:
Authority:
Site Category:
Licence Status:
Issued:
Last Modified:
Expires:
Suspended:
Revoked:
Surrendered:
IPPC Reference:
Positional Accuracy:

Licence Number:
Location:
Operator Name:
Operator Location:
Authority:
Site Category:
Licence Status:
Issued:
Last Modified:
Expires:
Suspended:
Revoked:
Surrendered:
IPPC Reference:
Positional Accuracy:

Licence Number:
Location:
Operator Name:
Operator Location:
Authority:
Site Category:
Licence Status:
Issued:
Last Modified:
Expires:
Suspended:
Revoked:
Surrendered:
IPPC Reference:
Positional Accuracy:

Licence Number:
Location:

Operator Name:
Operator Location:
Authority:
Site Category:
Licence Status:
Issued:
Last Modified:
Expires:
Suspended:
Revoked:
Surrendered:
IPPC Reference:
Positional Accuracy:

104734
Cambridge Waste Management Centre, Cowley Road, Cambridge, 
Cambridgeshire, CB4 0DN
Veolia E S ( U K ) Ltd
Not Supplied
Environment Agency - Anglian Region, Central Area
HCI Waste TS + treatment
Issued
24th October 2012
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Located by supplier to within 10m

75175
32 Cave Industrial Estate, Fen Road, Cambridge, Cambridgeshire, CB4 1UN
Cambridge Parts Centre
Not Supplied
Environment Agency - Anglian Region, Central Area
End of Life Vehicles
Issued
24th August 2007
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Located by supplier to within 10m

70175
Greengate, Fen Road, Chesterton, Cambridge, Cambridgeshire, CB4 1UN
C Hollis
Not Supplied
Environment Agency - Anglian Region, Central Area
Metal Recycling Sites (Vehicle Dismantlers)
Surrendered
20th September 1995
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
16th February 2007
Not Supplied
Located by supplier to within 100m

70215
Veolia Environmental Services, Cowley Road, Cambridge, Cambridgeshire, 
CB4 0DN
Veolia E S Cleanaway ( U K ) Ltd
Not Supplied
Environment Agency - Anglian Region, Central Area
Special Waste Transfer Stations
Surrendered
30th December 1982
7th February 1995
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
17th October 2011
Not Supplied
Located by supplier to within 100m

547369
261125

547624
260663

547700
260700

547300
261400
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Waste

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

124

125

126

127

Licensed Waste Management Facilities (Locations)

Licensed Waste Management Facilities (Locations)

Licensed Waste Management Facilities (Locations)

Licensed Waste Management Facilities (Locations)

Local Authority Landfill Coverage

Local Authority Landfill Coverage

Local Authority Landfill Coverage

A15NE
(N)

A12NE
(E)

A16NW
(N)

A16NW
(NE)

222

257

433

469

0

0

0

2

2

2

2

7

8

9

Licence Number:
Location:
Operator Name:
Operator Location:
Authority:
Site Category:
Licence Status:
Issued:
Last Modified:
Expires:
Suspended:
Revoked:
Surrendered:
IPPC Reference:
Positional Accuracy:

Licence Number:
Location:
Operator Name:
Operator Location:
Authority:
Site Category:
Licence Status:
Issued:
Last Modified:
Expires:
Suspended:
Revoked:
Surrendered:
IPPC Reference:
Positional Accuracy:

Licence Number:
Location:
Operator Name:
Operator Location:
Authority:
Site Category:
Licence Status:
Issued:
Last Modified:
Expires:
Suspended:
Revoked:
Surrendered:
IPPC Reference:
Positional Accuracy:

Licence Number:
Location:

Operator Name:
Operator Location:
Authority:
Site Category:
Licence Status:
Issued:
Last Modified:
Expires:
Suspended:
Revoked:
Surrendered:
IPPC Reference:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:

Name:

Name:

100141
Land/ Premises At, Cowley Road, Cambridge, Cambridgeshire, CB4 0WZ
Mick George Ltd
Not Supplied
Environment Agency - Anglian Region, Central Area
Household, Commercial And Industrial Transfer Stations
Modified
13th December 2007
6th February 2017
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Located by supplier to within 10m

100687
The Old Coal Yard, Fen Road, Chesterton, Cambridgeshire, CB4 1TU
Joseph Upton & Rhoda Upton
Not Supplied
Environment Agency - Anglian Region, Central Area
HCI Waste TS + treatment
Surrendered
18th December 2008
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
8th March 2011
Not Supplied
Located by supplier to within 10m

101864
Cowley Road, Cambridge, Cambridgeshire, CB4 0AP
Anglian Water Services Limited
Not Supplied
Environment Agency - Anglian Region, Central Area
Sewage sludge treatment
Modified
17th August 2010
18th August 2016
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Located by supplier to within 10m

400057
Cambridge Sewage Treatment Works, Cowley Road, Cambridge, 
Cambridgeshire, CB4 0AP
Anglian Water Services Limited
Not Supplied
Environment Agency - Anglian Region, Central Area
Landfill Gas Engine (<3 mW)
Modified
9th April 2013
18th August 2016
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Located by supplier to within 10m

South Cambridgeshire District Council
 - Has supplied landfill data

Cambridge City Council
 - Has supplied landfill data

Cambridgeshire County Council
 - Has not been able to supply Landfill data

547139
261549

547820
260720

547350
261645

547520
261630

547278
260884

547101
260771

547101
260771
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Waste

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

128

129

130

Registered Waste Transfer Sites

Registered Waste Transfer Sites

Registered Waste Transfer Sites

A16SW
(NE)

A15NE
(N)

A16NW
(NE)

43

48

247

2

2

2

Licence Holder:
Licence Reference:
Site Location:

Operator Location:
Authority:
Site Category:
Max Input Rate:
Waste Source 
Restrictions:
Licence Status:
Dated:
Preceded By 
Licence:
Superseded By 
Licence:
Positional Accuracy:
Boundary Quality:
Authorised Waste

Licence Holder:
Licence Reference:
Site Location:
Operator Location:
Authority:
Site Category:
Max Input Rate:
Waste Source 
Restrictions:
Licence Status:
Dated:
Preceded By 
Licence:
Superseded By 
Licence:
Positional Accuracy:
Boundary Quality:
Authorised Waste

Prohibited Waste

Licence Holder:
Licence Reference:
Site Location:
Operator Location:
Authority:
Site Category:
Max Input Rate:
Waste Source 
Restrictions:
Licence Status:
Dated:
Preceded By 
Licence:
Superseded By 
Licence:
Positional Accuracy:
Boundary Quality:
Authorised Waste

Prohibited Waste

Cleanaway Ltd
TS  22
Cleanaway Waste Management Centre, Cowley Road, Cambridge, 
Cambridgeshire, Cb4 4dn
The Drive, Warley, BRENTWOOD, Essex, CM13 3BE
Environment Agency - Anglian Region, Central Area
Transfer
Undefined
No known restriction on source of waste

Record supersededSuperseded
30th December 1982
Not Given

TS  22

Manually positioned to the address or location
Not Supplied
Aqueous Effluent Waste
Asbestos Wastes
Interceptor Pit Wastes $
Oily Waste
Special Wastes

Cambridge City Council
TS  35
Enterprise Plot No 8, Cowley Road, Cambridge, Cambridgeshire
Mandela House, Regent Street, CAMBRIDGE, Cambridgeshire, CB3 1BY
Environment Agency - Anglian Region, Central Area
Transfer
Small (Equal to or greater than 10,000 and less than 25,000 tonnes per year)
No known restriction on source of waste

Licence lapsed/cancelled/defunct/not applicable/surrenderedCancelled
1st December 1990
Not Given

Not Given

Manually positioned to the address or location
Not Supplied
Empty Glass Containers
Empty Metal Containers
Empty Plastic Cont'Rs/Bags
Carcinogenic Wastes
Medical (Misuse Of Drugs Act)
Medical, Surgical, Veterinary Wastes
Radioactive Wastes
Special Wastes
Waste Ex Exp.Proc.Cont.Viable Pathogen

John Henry & Sons
TS 150
78 Cowley Road, CAMBRIDGE, Cambridgeshire, CB4 4DN
As Site Address
Environment Agency - Anglian Region, Central Area
Transfer
Very Small (Less than 10,000 tonnes per year)
No known restriction on source of waste

Licence has completion certificateSurrendered
1st January 1994
Not Given

Not Given

Manually positioned to the road within the address or location
Not Supplied
25 L Cont'Rs Contam.With Resin
Bitumen & Emulsion Tack Coat
Cambs Cat.1; (Inert)
Ferrous Metal Scrap
Max.Waste Permitted By Licence
Non-Toxic Non-Ferrous Metal Scrap
Waste N.O.S.

547350
261150

547010
261430

547600
261400
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Waste

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

131

132

133

Registered Waste Treatment or Disposal Sites

Registered Waste Treatment or Disposal Sites

Registered Waste Treatment or Disposal Sites

A16SW
(NE)

A12SE
(SE)

A8SW
(S)

43

269

798

2

2

2

Licence Holder:
Licence Reference:
Site Location:

Operator Location:
Authority:
Site Category:
Max Input Rate:
Waste Source 
Restrictions:
Licence Status:
Dated:
Preceded By 
Licence:
Superseded By 
Licence:
Positional Accuracy:
Boundary Quality:
Authorised Waste

Prohibited Waste

Licence Holder:
Licence Reference:
Site Location:
Operator Location:
Authority:
Site Category:
Max Input Rate:
Waste Source 
Restrictions:
Licence Status:
Dated:
Preceded By 
Licence:
Superseded By 
Licence:
Positional Accuracy:
Boundary Quality:
Authorised Waste
Prohibited Waste

Licence Holder:
Licence Reference:
Site Location:
Operator Location:
Authority:
Site Category:
Max Input Rate:
Waste Source 
Restrictions:
Licence Status:
Dated:
Preceded By 
Licence:
Superseded By 
Licence:
Positional Accuracy:
Boundary Quality:
Authorised Waste
Prohibited Waste

Cleanaway Ltd
TS  22
Cleanaway Waste Management Centre, Cowley Road, Cambridge, 
Cambridgeshire, Cb4 4dn
The Drive, Warley, BRENTWOOD, Essex, CM13 3BE
Environment Agency - Anglian Region, Central Area
Transfer - with treatment
Small (Equal to or greater than 10,000 and less than 25,000 tonnes per year)
No known restriction on source of waste

Operational as far as is knownOperational
1st November 1992
TS  22

Not Given

Manually positioned to the address or location
Not Supplied
Clinical Drugs
Clinical Pharmaceuticals
Drummed & Bulk Waste, Solid & Liquid
Max.Waste For Transfer
Max.Waste For Treatment
Clinical Wastes
Household Waste

C Hollis  Of C Hollis Car Breakers
SY/030
Green Gates, Fen Road, Chesterton, Cambridge, Cambridgeshire, Cb4 1un
As Site Address
Environment Agency - Anglian Region, Central Area
Scrapyard
Undefined
No known restriction on source of waste

Operational as far as is knownOperational
20th September 1995
Not Given

Not Given

Manually positioned to the road within the address or location
Not Supplied
Vehicles/Parts & Assoc.Integral Liqs
Waste N.O.S.

M Peak  t/a Willow Wholesale
TP  12
Old Maltings, 135 Ditton Walk, CAMBRIDGE, Cambridgeshire, CB5 8QD
As Site Address
Environment Agency - Anglian Region, Central Area
Recovery - Solvent
Very Small (Less than 10,000 tonnes per year)
No known restriction on source of waste

Licence lapsed/cancelled/defunct/not applicable/surrenderedCancelled
1st July 1990
Not Given

Not Given

Manually positioned to the address or location
Not Supplied
Waste Solvent -Paint Thinners Max.Stor
Medical, Surgical, Veterinary Wastes
Pathological Organisms
Radioactive Wastes

547350
261150

547720
260500

547496
259814
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Geological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

134

135

135

136

137

BGS 1:625,000 Solid Geology

BGS Recorded Mineral Sites

BGS Recorded Mineral Sites

BGS Recorded Mineral Sites

BGS Recorded Mineral Sites

BGS Recorded Mineral Sites

A11NE
(S)

A16SE
(E)

A16SE
(NE)

A16SE
(NE)

A12SW
(SE)

A16SE
(NE)

0

130

205

205

217

225

1

1

1

1

1

1

Description:

Site Name:
Location:
Source:
Reference:
Type:
Status:
Operator:
Operator Location:
Periodic Type:
Geology:
Commodity:
Positional Accuracy:

Site Name:
Location:
Source:
Reference:
Type:
Status:
Operator:
Operator Location:
Periodic Type:
Geology:
Commodity:
Positional Accuracy:

Site Name:
Location:
Source:
Reference:
Type:
Status:
Operator:
Operator Location:
Periodic Type:
Geology:
Commodity:
Positional Accuracy:

Site Name:
Location:
Source:
Reference:
Type:
Status:
Operator:
Operator Location:
Periodic Type:
Geology:
Commodity:
Positional Accuracy:

Site Name:
Location:
Source:
Reference:
Type:
Status:
Operator:
Operator Location:
Periodic Type:
Geology:
Commodity:
Positional Accuracy:

Gault Formation And Upper Greensand Formation (Undifferentiated)

Chesterton Fen Gravel Pit
Chesterton Fen, Cambridge, Cambridgeshire
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
245359
Opencast
Ceased
Unknown Operator
Not Supplied
Quaternary
River Terrace Deposits, 1
Sand and Gravel
Located by supplier to within 10m

Chesterton Rail Sidings
Chesterton, Cambridge, Cambridgeshire
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
246024
Rail Depot
Active
Frimstone Ltd.
Not Supplied
Not Available
Quarry (Hard Rock)
Crushed Rock
Located by supplier to within 10m

Chesterton Rail Depot
Cambridge, Cambridgeshire
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
98014
Rail Depot
Active
Network Rail Infrastructure Limited
Not Supplied
Not Available
Quarry (Hard Rock)
Crushed Rock
Located by supplier to within 10m

Fen Ditton Gravel Pit
Fen Ditton, Cambridge, Cambridgeshire
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
145317
Opencast
Ceased
Unknown Operator
Not Supplied
Quaternary
River Terrace Deposits, 2
Sand and Gravel
Located by supplier to within 10m

Cambridge Railhead Dbs
Cambridge, Cambridgeshire
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
13600
Rail Depot
Active
Tarmac (A Crh Company)
Not Supplied
Not Available
Quarry (Hard Rock)
Crushed Rock
Located by supplier to within 10m

547101
260771

547801
261046

547790
261260

547790
261260

547596
260479

547712
261324
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Geological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

138

139

140

141

142

143

BGS Recorded Mineral Sites

BGS Recorded Mineral Sites

BGS Recorded Mineral Sites

BGS Recorded Mineral Sites

BGS Recorded Mineral Sites

BGS Recorded Mineral Sites

A12SW
(SE)

A12SW
(SE)

A12SW
(SE)

A15SW
(NW)

A12SE
(E)

A7NE
(S)

228

239

245

330

382

478

1

1

1

1

1

1

Site Name:
Location:
Source:
Reference:
Type:
Status:
Operator:
Operator Location:
Periodic Type:
Geology:
Commodity:
Positional Accuracy:

Site Name:
Location:
Source:
Reference:
Type:
Status:
Operator:
Operator Location:
Periodic Type:
Geology:
Commodity:
Positional Accuracy:

Site Name:
Location:
Source:
Reference:
Type:
Status:
Operator:
Operator Location:
Periodic Type:
Geology:
Commodity:
Positional Accuracy:

Site Name:
Location:
Source:
Reference:
Type:
Status:
Operator:
Operator Location:
Periodic Type:
Geology:
Commodity:
Positional Accuracy:

Site Name:
Location:
Source:
Reference:
Type:
Status:
Operator:
Operator Location:
Periodic Type:
Geology:
Commodity:
Positional Accuracy:

Site Name:
Location:
Source:
Reference:
Type:
Status:
Operator:
Operator Location:
Periodic Type:
Geology:
Commodity:
Positional Accuracy:

Chesterton Junction Gravel Pit
Chesterton, Cambridge, Cambridgeshire
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
245358
Opencast
Ceased
Unknown Operator
Not Supplied
Quaternary
River Terrace Deposits, 1
Sand and Gravel
Located by supplier to within 10m

Chesterton Junction Gravel Pit
Chesterton, Cambridge, Cambridgeshire
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
145320
Opencast
Ceased
Unknown Operator
Not Supplied
Quaternary
River Terrace Deposits, 1
Sand and Gravel
Located by supplier to within 10m

Chesterton Junction Gravel Pit
Chesterton, Cambridge, Cambridgeshire
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
245357
Opencast
Ceased
Unknown Operator
Not Supplied
Quaternary
River Terrace Deposits, 1
Sand and Gravel
Located by supplier to within 10m

Westhurst Gravel Pit
Chesterton, Cambridge, Cambridgeshire
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
145319
Opencast
Ceased
Unknown Operator
Not Supplied
Quaternary
River Terrace Deposits, 2
Sand and Gravel
Located by supplier to within 10m

Fen Ditton Brick Works
Fen Ditton, Cambridge, Cambridgeshire
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
145306
Opencast
Ceased
Unknown Operator
Not Supplied
Cretaceous
Gault Formation
Common Clay and Shale
Located by supplier to within 10m

Chesterton Gravel Pit
Chesterton, Cambridge, Cambridgeshire
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
245360
Opencast
Ceased
Unknown Operator
Not Supplied
Quaternary
River Terrace Deposits, 2
Sand and Gravel
Located by supplier to within 10m

547413
260379

547480
260380

547537
260395

546825
261038

547872
260520

547049
260290
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Geological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

144

145

146

BGS Recorded Mineral Sites

BGS Recorded Mineral Sites

BGS Recorded Mineral Sites

Coal Mining Affected Areas

Man-Made Mining Cavities

Man-Made Mining Cavities

Non Coal Mining Areas of Great Britain

Potential for Collapsible Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Collapsible Ground Stability Hazards

A11SW
(SW)

A7NW
(SW)

A8SE
(SE)

A8SE
(SE)

A8SE
(SE)

A11NE
(S)

A8NW
(S)

563

678

830

856

941

0

200

1

1

1

10

10

1

1

Site Name:
Location:
Source:
Reference:
Type:
Status:
Operator:
Operator Location:
Periodic Type:
Geology:
Commodity:
Positional Accuracy:

Site Name:
Location:
Source:
Reference:
Type:
Status:
Operator:
Operator Location:
Periodic Type:
Geology:
Commodity:
Positional Accuracy:

Site Name:
Location:
Source:
Reference:
Type:
Status:
Operator:
Operator Location:
Periodic Type:
Geology:
Commodity:
Positional Accuracy:

Easting:
Northing:
Distance:
Quadrant Reference:
Quadrant Reference:
Bearing Ref:
Cavity Type:
Commodity:
Solid Geology Detail:

Superficial Geology 
Detail:

Easting:
Northing:
Distance:
Quadrant Reference:
Quadrant Reference:
Bearing Ref:
Cavity Type:
Commodity:
Solid Geology Detail:

Superficial Geology 
Detail:

Hazard Potential:
Source:

Hazard Potential:
Source:

Green End Road Gravel Pit
Fen Ditton, Cambridge, Cambridgeshire
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
145305
Opencast
Ceased
Unknown Operator
Not Supplied
Quaternary
River Terrace Deposits, 2
Sand and Gravel
Located by supplier to within 10m

Chesterton Gravel Pits
Chesterton, Cambridge, Cambridgeshire
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
145321
Opencast
Ceased
Unknown Operator
Not Supplied
Quaternary
River Terrace Deposits, 2
Sand and Gravel
Located by supplier to within 10m

Ditton Lane Coprolite Works
Fen Ditton, Cambridge, Cambridgeshire
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
145308
Opencast
Ceased
Unknown Operator
Not Supplied
Cretaceous
West Melbury Marly Chalk Formation
Coprolite
Located by supplier to within 10m

547900
259900
856
A8
SE
SE
Historical Coprolite Works-Potential Mining
Coprolite
Lower Chalk Formation, Cambridge Greensand, Gault, Lower Greensand, 
Kimmeridge Clay
No Details

547900
259800
941
A8
SE
SE
Coprololite Mining-Details unknown
Coprolite
Lower Chalk Formation, Cambridge Greensand, Gault, Lower Greensand, 
Kimmeridge Clay
No Details

Very Low
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

No Hazard
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

In an area that might not be affected by coal mining

No Hazard

546832
260538

546848
260223

547791
259868

547900
259900

547900
259800

547101
260771

547313
260179
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Geological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

Potential for Compressible Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Compressible Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Ground Dissolution Stability Hazards

Potential for Landslide Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Running Sand Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Running Sand Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Running Sand Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Running Sand Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Running Sand Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Shrinking or Swelling Clay Ground Stability Hazards

Radon Potential - Radon Affected Areas

Radon Potential - Radon Protection Measures

A11NE
(S)

A8NW
(S)

A11NE
(S)

A11NE
(S)

A12NW
(NE)

A12SW
(E)

A11NE
(S)

A12SW
(E)

A8NW
(S)

A11NE
(S)

A11NE
(S)

A11NE
(S)

0

200

0

0

0

0

0

43

200

0

0

0

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

Hazard Potential:
Source:

Hazard Potential:
Source:

Hazard Potential:
Source:

Hazard Potential:
Source:

Hazard Potential:
Source:

Hazard Potential:
Source:

Hazard Potential:
Source:

Hazard Potential:
Source:

Hazard Potential:
Source:

Hazard Potential:
Source:

Affected Area:

Source:

Protection Measure:

Source:

No Hazard
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

Moderate
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

No Hazard
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

Very Low
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

No Hazard
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

No Hazard
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

Very Low
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

No Hazard
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

Low
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

Moderate
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

The property is in a Lower probability radon area (less than 1% of homes are 
estimated to be at or above the Action Level).
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

No radon protective measures are necessary in the construction of new 
dwellings or extensions
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

547101
260771

547313
260179

547101
260771

547101
260771

547553
260998

547503
260653

547101
260771

547551
260619

547313
260179

547101
260771

547101
260771

547101
260771
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Industrial Land Use

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

147

147

147

148

148

148

148

149

149

149

149

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

A15SE
(NE)

A15SE
(NE)

A15SE
(NE)

A16SW
(NE)

A16SW
(NE)

A16SW
(NE)

A16SW
(NE)

A16SW
(NE)

A16SW
(NE)

A16SW
(NE)

A16SW
(NE)

11

11

11

11

20

20

65

12

12

13

13

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

Name:
Location:

Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:

Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:

Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Veeco Instruments Ltd
Trinity House, Cambridge Business Park, Cowley Road, Cambridge, CB4 
0WZ
Laboratory Equipment, Instruments & Supplies
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Nu-Mega Ingredients
Trinity House, Cambridge Business Park, Cowley Road, Cambridge, CB4 
0WZ
Food Products - Manufacturers
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Order Logistics Ltd
Trinity House, Cambridge Business Park, Cowley Road, Cambridge, CB4 
0WZ
Pharmaceutical Manufacturers & Distributors
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

The Cambridge Food Company Limited
156, Cowley Road, Cambridge, CB4 0DL
Distribution Services
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Cambridge C M O S Sensors
Deanland House, 160, Cowley Road, Cambridge, CB4 0DL
Electrical Goods Sales, Manufacturers & Wholesalers
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

Datapaq Ltd
Deanland House, 160, Cowley Road, Cambridge, CB4 0GU
Temperature Monitoring Systems Manufacturers
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Barr-Tech Specialist Cars Ltd
90-92, Cowley Road, Cambridge, CB4 0DL
Garage Services
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

Tarmac Ltd
Cowley Road, Cambridge, CB4 0DL
Sand, Gravel & Other Aggregates
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Tarmac Trading Ltd
Cowley Road, Cambridge, CB4 0DL
Sand, Gravel & Other Aggregates
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

Lafarge Readymix
Cowley Road, Cambridge, Cambridgeshire, CB4 0DL
Concrete & Mortar Ready Mixed
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Lafarge Aggregates Ltd
Cowley Road, Cambridge, Cambridgeshire, CB4 0DL
Sand, Gravel & Other Aggregates
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

547302
261082

547302
261082

547302
261082

547494
261111

547470
261088

547470
261088

547440
261127

547424
261055

547424
261055

547425
261055

547425
261055
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Industrial Land Use

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

149

149

150

151

151

151

151

151

151

151

151

151

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

A16SW
(NE)

A16SW
(NE)

A15SW
(N)

A15NE
(N)

A15NE
(N)

A15NE
(N)

A15NE
(N)

A15NE
(N)

A15NE
(N)

A15NE
(N)

A15NE
(N)

A15NE
(N)

13

13

19

25

59

59

59

59

59

59

59

71

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Lafarge Aggregates Ltd
Cowley Road, Cambridge, CB4 0DL
Sand, Gravel & Other Aggregates
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Lafarge Readymix
Cowley Road, Cambridge, Cambridgeshire, CB4 0DL
Concrete & Mortar Ready Mixed
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Swedish Orphan International
1, Cambridge Business Park, Cowley Road, Cambridge, CB4 0WZ
Pharmaceutical Manufacturers & Distributors
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Quadraproof Ltd
12, Orwell Furlong, Cambridge, CB4 0WY
Printers
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

C C L Supplies
Unit 3, Orwell Furlong, Cambridge, CB4 0WY
Cleaning Materials & Equipment
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

S T Robotics
Orwell House, Cowley Road, Cambridge, CB4 0PP
Automation Systems & Equipment
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

X E V Power
Unit 7, Orwell Furlong, Cambridge, CB4 0WY
Electronic Engineers
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

Air2hire
8, Orwell Furlong, Cambridge, CB4 0WY
Air Conditioning Equipment & Systems
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Ovus Ltd
Orwell House, Cowley Road, Cambridge, Cambridgeshire, CB4 0PP
Electronic Engineers
Inactive
Manually positioned to the address or location

Belle Casa Cambridge Ltd
Orwell House, Cowley Road, Cambridge, CB4 0PP
Cleaning Services - Domestic
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Belle Casa Cambridge Ltd
Orwell House, Cowley Road, Cambridge, Cambridgeshire, CB4 0PP
Cleaning Services - Domestic
Active
Manually positioned to the address or location

Electramed
4-5, Orwell Furlong, Cambridge, CB4 0WY
Laboratory Equipment, Instruments & Supplies
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

547425
261055

547425
261055

546950
261333

547001
261407

547023
261435

547023
261435

547016
261439

547016
261439

547023
261435

547023
261435

547023
261435

547022
261449
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Industrial Land Use

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

151

151

151

151

151

151

152

153

153

153

153

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

A15NE
(N)

A15NE
(N)

A15NE
(N)

A15NE
(N)

A15NE
(N)

A15NE
(N)

A15SE
(N)

A15SE
(N)

A15SE
(N)

A15SE
(N)

A15SE
(N)

91

91

97

97

97

97

26

29

29

29

29

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:

Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:

Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:

Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:

Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:

Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Quayside Press
1, Orwell Furlong, Cambridge, CB4 0WY
Printers
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Alpina Print
1, Orwell Furlong, Cambridge, CB4 0WY
Printers
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Decent Cleaning
Orwell House, Cowley Road, Cambridge, CB4 0PP
Cleaning Services - Domestic
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

Universal Copier Services
Orwell House, Cowley Road, Cambridge, Cambridgeshire, CB4 0PP
Photocopiers
Inactive
Manually positioned to the address or location

Ventana Medical Systems
Orwell House, Cowley Road, Cambridge, Cambridgeshire, CB4 0PP
Laboratory Equipment, Instruments & Supplies
Inactive
Manually positioned to the address or location

Quayside Press
Orwell House, Cowley Road, CAMBRIDGE, CB4 0PP
Printers
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Controllis Ltd
Newton House, Cambridge Business Park, Cowley Road, Cambridge, CB4 
0WZ
Generators - Sales & Service
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

F E I (Uk) Ltd
Philips House, Cambridge Business Park, Cowley Road, Cambridge, CB4 
0HF
Scientific Apparatus & Instruments - Manufacturers
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Philips Business Communication
Philips House, Cambridge Business Park, Cowley Road, Cambridge, CB4 
0HB
Telecommunications Equipment & Systems
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Phillips
Philips House, Cambridge Business Park, Cowley Road, Cambridge, CB4 
0HB
Telecommunications Equipment & Systems
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

F E I
Philips House, Cambridge Business Park, Cowley Road, Cambridge, 
Cambridgeshire, CB4 0HF
Scientific Apparatus & Instruments - Manufacturers
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

547034
261466

547034
261466

547037
261471

547037
261471

547037
261471

547037
261471

547007
261281

547105
261205

547105
261205

547105
261205

547105
261205
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Industrial Land Use

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

153

154

154

154

154

155

156

157

157

157

158

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

A15SE
(N)

A16SW
(NE)

A16SW
(NE)

A16SW
(NE)

A16SW
(NE)

A15SE
(N)

A12NW
(NE)

A16SW
(NE)

A16SW
(NE)

A16SW
(NE)

A12SW
(E)

29

47

47

54

56

71

71

72

72

72

82

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

Name:
Location:

Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:

Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Panalytical
Philips House, Cambridge Business Park, Cowley Road, Cambridge, 
Cambridgeshire, CB4 0HA
X-Ray Services
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Cleanaway Ltd
Cowley Rd, Cambridge, CB4 0DN
Waste Disposal Services
Inactive
Manually positioned to the address or location

Cleanaway Ltd
Cowley Rd, Cambridge, CB4 0DN
Waste Disposal Services
Inactive
Manually positioned to the address or location

Cleanaway Ltd
Cowley Road, Cambridge, CB4 0DN
Waste Disposal Services
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Veolia
Cowley Road, Cambridge, CB4 0DN
Recycling Services
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

Roxboro Group Plc
Cambridge Business Park,Cowley Rd, Cambridge, Cambridgeshire, CB4 0WZ
Electronic Component Manufacturers & Distributors
Inactive
Manually positioned to the road within the address or location

C S R
Churchill House, Cambridge Business Park, Cowley Road, Cambridge, CB4 
0WZ
Telecommunications Equipment & Systems
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Stage Coach East
Cowley Road, Cambridge, CB4 0DN
Bus & Coach Operators & Stations
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Stagecoach
Cowley Road, Cambridge, CB4 0DN
Bus & Coach Operators & Stations
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Stagecoach
Cowley Road, Cambridge, CB4 0DN
Bus & Coach Operators & Stations
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Cambridge Dial A Part
Unit 32, Cave Industrial Estate, Fen Road, Cambridge, CB4 1UN
Garage Services
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

547105
261205

547335
261166

547335
261166

547346
261167

547347
261168

547142
261126

547315
260997

547466
261184

547466
261184

547466
261184

547608
260663
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Industrial Land Use

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

158

158

159

159

159

159

160

160

160

161

161

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

A12SW
(E)

A12SW
(E)

A15SW
(NW)

A15SW
(NW)

A15SW
(NW)

A15SW
(NW)

A16SW
(NE)

A16SW
(NE)

A16SW
(NE)

A16SW
(NE)

A16SW
(NE)

97

106

92

92

107

107

97

97

98

116

116

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:

Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:

Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Cambridge Parts Centre
Unit 30-32, Cave Industrial Estate, Fen Road, Cambridge, CB4 1UN
Garage Services
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

Totally Custome
Unit 29, Cave Industrial Estate, Fen Road, Cambridge, Cambridgeshire, CB4 
1UN
Exhaust System Manufacturers & Wholesalers
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Heraeus Noblelight Ltd
Unit 163 Cambridge Science Park, Milton Road, Cambridge, CB4 0FQ
Lighting Manufacturers
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

Napp Pharmaceuticals Ltd
Unit 191 Cambridge Science Park, Milton Road, Cambridge, Cambridgeshire, 
CB4 0GW
Pharmaceutical Manufacturers & Distributors
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

Novus
12, Science Park, Milton Road, Cambridge, CB4 0FQ
Scientific Apparatus & Instruments - Manufacturers
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Thar Instruments
12-14, Science Park, Milton Road, Cambridge, CB4 0FQ
Scientific Apparatus & Instruments - Manufacturers
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Trendex Ltd
135, Cowley Road, Cambridge, CB4 0DL
Office Furniture & Equipment
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Abbey Tyre Co
135, Cowley Road, Cambridge, CB4 0DL
Tyre Dealers
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

Abbey Tyre Co
135, Cowley Road, Cambridge, CB4 0DL
Tyre Dealers
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Animal D N A Diagnostics Ltd
William James House, Cowley Road, Cambridge, CB4 0WU
Laboratories
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

The Beauty Academy
William James House, Cowley Road, Cambridge, CB4 0WU
Footwear - Manufacturers and Suppliers
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

547619
260652

547628
260650

546851
261334

546851
261334

546836
261334

546836
261334

547576
261250

547576
261250

547576
261250

547394
261208

547394
261208
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Industrial Land Use

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

161

161

161

161

161

161

161

161

161

162

162

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

A16SW
(NE)

A16SW
(NE)

A16SW
(NE)

A16SW
(NE)

A16SW
(NE)

A16SW
(NE)

A16SW
(NE)

A16SW
(NE)

A16SW
(NE)

A15SW
(NW)

A15SW
(NW)

116

116

116

116

116

116

116

116

127

121

121

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:

Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:

Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Source Bioscience
William James House, Cowley Road, Cambridge, CB4 0WU
Laboratories
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Allcontrols
William James House, Cowley Road, Cambridge, CB4 0WX
Recycling Services
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

Cam-R I Ltd
William James House, Cowley Road, Cambridge, CB4 0WX
Copying & Duplicating Services
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

Gnapta Ltd
William James House, Cowley Road, Cambridge, CB4 0WX
Engineers - General
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Buzz Sales & Marketing Ltd
William James House, Cowley Road, Cambridge, CB4 0WX
Greeting Card Publishers & Wholesalers
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Rock & Co
William James House,Cowley Road, Cambridge, Cambridgeshire, CB4 0WX
Kitchen Furniture Manufacturers
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

Sinclair Technologies Ltd
William James House, Cowley Road, Cambridge, CB4 0WX
Radio Communication Equipment
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Skalene
William James House, Cowley Road, Cambridge, CB4 0WX
Manufacturers
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Mac Cleaning Services
William James House,Cowley Road, Cambridge, Cambridgeshire, CB4 0WS
Commercial Cleaning Services
Active
Manually positioned to the address or location

Grifols
Byron House Cambridge Business Park,Cowley Road, Cambridge, 
Cambridgeshire, CB4 0WZ
Pharmaceutical Manufacturers & Distributors
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

Grifols Ltd
Byron House, 2, Cambridge Business Park, Cowley Road, Cambridge, CB4 
0WZ
Pharmaceutical Manufacturers & Distributors
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

547394
261208

547394
261208

547394
261208

547394
261208

547394
261208

547394
261208

547394
261208

547394
261208

547425
261222

546895
261246

546895
261246
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Industrial Land Use

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

162

163

164

165

166

166

167

167

167

167

168

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

A15SW
(NW)

A16SW
(NE)

A15NE
(N)

A12SE
(E)

A15NW
(N)

A15NW
(N)

A16SW
(NE)

A16SW
(NE)

A16SW
(NE)

A16SW
(NE)

A11NE
(N)

121

124

125

136

142

144

153

164

180

180

156

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

Name:
Location:

Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Tigenix Ltd
Byron House, 2, Cambridge Business Park, Cowley Road, Cambridge, 
Cambridgeshire, CB4 0WZ
Medical Instruments - Manufacturers
Inactive
Manually positioned to the address or location

Heat Group Supplies
11 Cowley Road, Cambridge, Cambridgeshire, CB4 0DL
Heat Treatment - Metals
Inactive
Manually positioned within the geographical locality

F E I Uk Ltd
Merlin Place, Milton Road, Cambridge, CB4 0DP
Scientific Apparatus & Instruments - Manufacturers
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Verrinder Motorcare
Unit 25, Cave Industrial Estate, Fen Road, Cambridge, CB4 1UN
Garage Services
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Air 2 Hire
102, Science Park, Milton Road, Cambridge, CB4 0FY
Air Conditioning & Refrigeration Contractors
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Philips Research
101, Science Park, Milton Road, Cambridge, CB4 0FY
Laboratories
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

Eco Service
Cowley Rd, Cambridge, CB4 0DN
Waste Disposal Services
Inactive
Manually positioned to the road within the address or location

Veoliaes
Cowley Rd, Cambridge, Cambridgeshire, CB4 0DN
Waste Disposal Services
Inactive
Manually positioned to the road within the address or location

Speedy Lift
57, Cowley Road, Cambridge, CB4 0DN
Lifting Equipment
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

Speedy Lift
57, Cowley Road, Cambridge, CB4 0DN
Lifting Equipment
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

F M G Repairs
12, Nuffield Road, Cambridge, CB4 1TF
Car Body Repairs
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

546895
261246

547472
261267

547006
261523

547652
260631

546896
261530

546901
261535

547512
261312

547520
261324

547485
261334

547485
261334

547135
260951
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Industrial Land Use

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

169

170

170

170

170

170

170

171

171

171

171

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

A15SE
(N)

A15SE
(N)

A15SE
(N)

A15SE
(N)

A15SE
(N)

A11NE
(N)

A11NE
(N)

A12SE
(E)

A12SE
(E)

A12SE
(E)

A12SE
(E)

163

165

165

165

186

201

214

172

172

177

179

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:

Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:

Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

C M S Cambridge Office Furniture & Office Removals
Unit 11, Nuffield Road, Cambridge, CB4 1TF
Office Furniture & Equipment
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

Andrew Mcculloch Ltd
11, Nuffield Road, Cambridge, CB4 1TF
Copying & Duplicating Machines & Supplies
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Andrew Mcculloch
11, Nuffield Road, Cambridge, CB4 1TF
Electrical Goods Sales, Manufacturers & Wholesalers
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Parkside Service Station
11, Nuffield Road, Cambridge, CB4 1TF
Garage Services
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Heraeus Noblelight
3-4, Nuffield Close, Cambridge, CB4 1SS
Scientific Apparatus & Instruments - Manufacturers
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Heraeus Noblelight Analytics Ltd
2-4, Nuffield Close, Cambridge, CB4 1SS
Scientific Apparatus & Instruments - Manufacturers
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

S I G Fixings
1, Nuffield Close, Cambridge, CB4 1SS
Nuts, Bolts & Fixings
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

B M Kempton Ltd
Unit 11, Cave Industrial Estate, Fen Road, Chesterton, Cambridge, 
Cambridgeshire, CB4 1UN
Car Body Repairs
Inactive
Manually positioned to the address or location

B M Kempton Ltd
Unit 11, Cave Industrial Estate, Fen Road, Cambridge, Cambridgeshire, CB4 
1UN
Car Body Repairs
Inactive
Manually positioned to the address or location

Blacksmith
Unit 15, Cave Industrial Estate, Fen Road, Cambridge, CB4 1UN
Blacksmiths & Forgemasters
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

F & S Motors
Unit 15, Cave Industrial Estate, Fen Road, Cambridge, CB4 1UN
Garage Services
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

547137
261015

547135
261014

547135
261014

547135
261014

547099
261015

547088
261005

547082
260992

547672
260593

547672
260593

547691
260616

547692
260614
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Industrial Land Use

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

171

171

171

171

171

171

171

171

171

171

172

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

A12SE
(E)

A12SE
(E)

A12SE
(E)

A12SE
(E)

A12SE
(E)

A12SE
(E)

A12SE
(E)

A12SE
(E)

A12SE
(E)

A12SE
(E)

A12SW
(SE)

179

185

191

194

195

212

212

212

213

223

173

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:

Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:

Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

G Fallon
Unit 15, Cave Industrial Estate, Fen Road, Cambridge, CB4 1UN
Breakdown and Recovery
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

J A Neville
Unit 14, Cave Industrial Estate, Fen Road, Cambridge, CB4 1UN
Garage Services
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

Goddens
Unit 13, Cave Industrial Estate, Fen Road, Cambridge, CB4 1UN
Garage Services
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

P Freeman
Unit 13,Fen Rd, Cambridge, Cambridgeshire, CB4 1UN
Garage Services
Inactive
Manually positioned to the address or location

Joe'S Garage
Unit 7, Cave Industrial Estate, Fen Road, Cambridge, CB4 1UN
Garage Services
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Jagutek
Unit 4/5, Cave Industrial Estate, Fen Road, Cambridge, CB4 1UN
Garage Services
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Cambridge Tool Repairs
Unit 4/5, Cave Industrial Estate, Fen Road, Cambridge, Cambridgeshire, CB4 
1UN
Tool Sharpening, Repairing & Servicing
Inactive
Manually positioned to the address or location

Bob Dean
Unit 4/5, Cave Industrial Estate, Fen Road, Cambridge, Cambridgeshire, CB4 
1UN
Garage Services
Inactive
Manually positioned to the address or location

G & A Autocare
Unit 4,Cave Ind Est,Fen Rd, Cambridge, Cambridgeshire, CB4 1UN
Garage Services
Inactive
Manually positioned to the address or location

Huntingdales Blast Cleaners
Unit 2/3, Cave Industrial Estate, Fen Road, Cambridge, CB4 1UN
Blast Cleaning
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

L & A Autos
Fen Rd, Cambridge, Cambridgeshire, CB4 1UN
Garage Services
Inactive
Manually positioned within the geographical locality

547692
260614

547698
260612

547703
260609

547706
260608

547690
260579

547704
260569

547704
260569

547704
260569

547704
260568

547731
260593

547633
260551
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Industrial Land Use

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

173

173

174

175

175

175

175

175

175

175

175

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

A15NW
(NW)

A15NW
(NW)

A15NW
(N)

A15SW
(N)

A15SW
(N)

A15SW
(N)

A15SW
(N)

A15SW
(N)

A15SW
(NW)

A15SW
(NW)

A15SW
(NW)

180

201

188

195

195

195

195

195

200

200

224

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

Name:
Location:

Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Optisynx Ltd
Innovation Centre,Science Pk,Milton Rd, Cambridge, Cambridgeshire, CB4 
0EY
Electrical Engineers
Inactive
Manually positioned within the geographical locality

Oval Medical Technologies
23, Science Park, Milton Road, Cambridge, CB4 0EY
Medical Equipment Manufacturers
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Hawkins
Miller House, 120, Science Park, Milton Road, CAMBRIDGE, CB4 0FZ
Laboratories
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

C4 Carbides Plc
9, Nuffield Road, Cambridge, CB4 1TF
Tool Design, Manufacturers & Makers
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

C4 Carbides
9, Nuffield Road, Cambridge, CB4 1TF
Tool Design, Manufacturers & Makers
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

C4 Carbides Plc
9, Nuffield Road, Cambridge, Cambridgeshire, CB4 1TF
Tool Design, Manufacturers & Makers
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

C 4 Carbides
9, Nuffield Road, Cambridge, CB4 1TF
Manufacturers
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

C4 Carbides Ltd
9, Nuffield Road, CAMBRIDGE, CB4 1TF
Manufacturers
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Synoptics Ltd
Beacon House, Nuffield Road, Cambridge, CB4 1TF
Scientific Apparatus & Instruments - Manufacturers
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

Synbiosis
Beacon House, Nuffield Road, Cambridge, CB4 1TF
Scientific Apparatus & Instruments - Manufacturers
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

Citi Cleaning Co
Nuffield Road, Cambridge, Cambridgeshire, CB4 1TF
Commercial Cleaning Services
Inactive
Manually positioned to the road within the address or location

546780
261446

546747
261421

546835
261543

546963
261104

546963
261104

546963
261104

546963
261104

546963
261104

546935
261119

546935
261119

546958
261072
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Industrial Land Use

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

176

177

178

178

179

179

179

179

179

179

180

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

A15SE
(N)

A11NE
(N)

A16NW
(NE)

A16NW
(NE)

A15SW
(NW)

A15SW
(NW)

A15SW
(NW)

A15SW
(NW)

A15SW
(NW)

A15SW
(NW)

A15SW
(NW)

198

206

214

214

216

234

234

237

238

248

226

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:

Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:

Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:

Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:

Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:

Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Byrum Labflex Ltd
6-7, Nuffield Close, Cambridge, Cambridgeshire, CB4 1SS
Laboratory Equipment, Instruments & Supplies
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Hog Roast Oven
Trinity Hall Industrial Estate, Cambridge, Cambridgeshire
Catering Equipment
Active
Manually positioned within the geographical locality

Conductive Inkjet Technology
125, Cowley Road, Cambridge, CB4 0DL
Printed Circuit Services
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Scintacor
125, Cowley Road, Cambridge, CB4 0DL
Manufacturers
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Green Cleaning Services
Dencora Business Centre,44 Trinity Hall Farm Industrial Estate, Cambridge, 
Cambridgeshire, CB4 1TG
Commercial Cleaning Services
Active
Manually positioned within the geographical locality

Atkins Gregory
Dencora Business Centre, Trinity Hall Farm Industrial Estate, Nuffield Road, 
Cambridge, CB4 1TG
Commercial Cleaning Services
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

Cambridge Blinds
6 Dencora Business Centre,Nuffield Rd, Cambridge, Cambridgeshire, CB4 
1TG
Blinds, Awnings & Canopies
Inactive
Manually positioned to the address or location

Card Works Trading Ltd
Dencora Business Centre, Trinity Hall Farm Industrial Estate, Nuffield Road, 
Cambridge, Cambridgeshire, CB4 1TG
Greeting Card Publishers & Wholesalers
Inactive
Manually positioned to the address or location

Cardworks Trading
Dencora Business Centre,Trinity Hall Farm Ind Est,Nuffield R, Cambridge, 
Cambridgeshire, CB4 1TG
Greeting Card Publishers & Wholesalers
Inactive
Manually positioned to the address or location

Graphic Art
Unit 5, Trinity Hall Farm Industrial Estate, Nuffield Road, Cambridge, CB4 1TG
Screen Process Printers
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

Vindis Skoda
383, Milton Road, Cambridge, CB4 1SR
Car Dealers
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

547028
261052

547074
260920

547618
261359

547618
261359

546879
261140

546828
261156

546828
261156

546824
261155

546824
261154

546841
261128

546764
261219
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Industrial Land Use

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

180

180

181

182

182

182

182

183

184

184

184

185

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

A15SW
(NW)

A15SW
(NW)

A16NW
(NE)

A12SE
(E)

A12SE
(E)

A12SE
(E)

A12SE
(E)

A12NE
(E)

A12SE
(SE)

A12SE
(SE)

A12SE
(SE)

A15NW
(N)

226

226

229

229

229

233

253

235

236

243

247

242

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Vindis Skoda
383, Milton Road, Cambridge, CB4 1SR
Car Customisation & Conversion Specialists
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Cambridge Volkswagen
383 Milton Road, Cambridge, Cambridgeshire, CB4 1SR
Car Dealers
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

Vindis Scoda Ltd
59, Cowley Road, Cambridge, CB4 0DN
Car Dealers
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Silverman'S Office Furniture
Fen Road, Cambridge, CB4 1UN
Office Furniture & Equipment
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

Silverman
Fen Road, Cambridge, Cambridgeshire, CB4 1UN
Office Furniture & Equipment
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Silverman'S Office Furniture
Fen Road, Cambridge, CB4 1UN
Office Furniture & Equipment
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Bob Dean
4, Sunningdale, Fen Road, Cambridge, CB4 1UN
Garage Services
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

J M Domestic Cleaning
18d Darrens Farm, Fen Road, Cambridge, CB4 1TU
Cleaning Services - Domestic
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

S M P Staircases Ltd
Unit 5, The Cottage, Fen Road, Cambridge, CB4 1UN
Staircase, Balustrade & Handrail Manufacturers
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

Fast Fix Motors
Unit 2, The Cottage, Fen Road, Cambridge, CB4 1UN
Garage Services
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

Chesterton Auto Repair Services
Fen Road, Cambridge, CB4 1UN
Garage Services
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Domainex
162, Science Park, Milton Road, Cambridge, CB4 0GH
Laboratories
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

546764
261219

546764
261219

547504
261388

547751
260625

547751
260625

547754
260624

547787
260651

547812
260760

547687
260514

547689
260507

547708
260520

546852
261620
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Industrial Land Use

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

186

186

186

186

186

186

186

186

186

186

186

186

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

A15SW
(NW)

A15SW
(NW)

A15SW
(NW)

A15SW
(NW)

A15SW
(NW)

A15SW
(NW)

A15SW
(NW)

A15SW
(NW)

A15SW
(NW)

A15SW
(NW)

A15SW
(NW)

A15SW
(NW)

245

245

246

247

248

274

274

279

289

289

289

290

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Mark Robinson
1, Robert Davies Court, Nuffield Road, Cambridge, CB4 1TP
Engineers - General
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Print Design Direct Ltd
1 Robert Davies Court,Nuffield Road, Cambridge, Cambridgeshire, CB4 1TP
Printers
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

Charles Kendall Freight Ltd
3, Robert Davies Court, Nuffield Road, Cambridge, CB4 1TP
Freight Forwarders
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Rachel Dormor Ceramics
4, Robert Davies Court, Nuffield Road, Cambridge, Cambridgeshire, CB4 1TP
Pottery Manufacturers & Suppliers
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

De Freville Engineering Ltd
5, Robert Davies Court, Nuffield Road, CAMBRIDGE, CB4 1TP
Brake & Clutch Service Centres
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

Fidelity Guitars
8 Robert Davies Court, Nuffield Road, Cambridge, CB4 1TP
Musical Instrument - Manufacturers
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Fidelity Guitars
8 ROBERT DAVIES COURT, NUFFIELD ROAD, CAMBRIDGE, CB4 1TP
Musical Instrument - Manufacturers
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

Saabmaster Garage Services
9 Robert Davies Court, Nuffield Road, Cambridge, CB4 1TP
Garage Services
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

Compass 24
12 Robert Davies Court, Nuffield Road, Cambridge, CB4 1TP
Commercial Cleaning Services
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Printing.Com
14-15, Robert Davies Court, Nuffield Road, Cambridge, CB4 1TP
Printers
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Norman Harding
10, Robert Davies Court, Nuffield Road, Cambridge, CB4 1TP
Printers
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Pro Lec Electrical Solutions Ltd
10-11, Robert Davies Court, Nuffield Road, Cambridge, CB4 1TP
Electrical Engineers
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

546905
261085

546905
261085

546912
261079

546915
261075

546922
261068

546905
261048

546905
261048

546902
261045

546880
261048

546871
261054

546892
261039

546885
261044
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Industrial Land Use

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

186

187

187

188

189

189

190

191

192

193

194

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

A15SW
(NW)

A15NW
(N)

A15NW
(N)

A11NE
(NW)

A16NW
(NE)

A16NW
(NE)

A12NE
(E)

A15SW
(NW)

A8NW
(SE)

A14NE
(NW)

A15SW
(NW)

290

268

280

268

270

298

275

290

316

316

321

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:

Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Low Temp Refrigeration
13, Robert Davies Court, Nuffield Road, Cambridge, CB4 1TP
Refrigerators & Freezers - Servicing & Repairs
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Geofox Ltd
140 Cambridge Science Park,Milton Rd, Cambridge, CB4 0GF
Computer Manufacturers
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Display Link
140, Science Park, Milton Road, Cambridge, CB4 0GF
Computer Manufacturers
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

Huws Gray Ridgeons
2 Nuffield Road, Cambridge, Cambridgeshire, CB4 1TF
Builders' Merchants
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

Portakabin Ltd
69, Cowley Road, Cambridge, CB4 0DN
Manufacturers
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Cowley Road Garage Ltd
72, Cowley Road, Cambridge, CB4 0DN
Garage Services
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

E G Clark
The Workshop,Southgate Farm Building,Fen Rd, Chesterton, Cambridge, 
CB4 1UN
Car Dealers
Inactive
Manually positioned to the road within the address or location

Printing.Com
15 Robert Davies Court,Nuffield Road, Cambridge, Cambridgeshire, CB4 1TP
Printers
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

M Lomas & Son
2, Long Reach Road, Cambridge, CB4 1UH
Car Body Repairs
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Polatis Ltd
25, Science Park, Milton Road, Cambridge, CB4 0FW
Optical Goods - Manufacturers
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Revive
379-381, Milton Road, Cambridge, CB4 1SR
Car Body Repairs
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

546876
261051

546790
261610

546781
261617

547005
260982

547534
261431

547560
261458

547872
260810

546867
261056

547366
260294

546623
261383

546660
261203
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Industrial Land Use

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

194

194

194

194

194

195

195

195

196

197

198

198

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

A15SW
(NW)

A15SW
(NW)

A15SW
(NW)

A15SW
(NW)

A15SW
(NW)

A15NW
(N)

A15NW
(N)

A15NW
(N)

A15NW
(NW)

A8NW
(SE)

A14NE
(NW)

A14NE
(NW)

321

321

321

321

321

324

324

324

340

343

372

372

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

E M G Motorgroup
379-381, Milton Road, Cambridge, CB4 1SR
Car Dealers
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

E M G Cambridge
379-381, Milton Road, Cambridge, CB4 1SR
Car Dealers
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Rapid Fit
379-381, Milton Road, Cambridge, CB4 1SR
Exhaust & Shock Absorber Centres
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

E M G
379-381, Milton Road, Cambridge, CB4 1SR
Car Dealers
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

E M G Kia
379-381, Milton Road, Cambridge, CB4 1SR
Car Dealers
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

Twistdx
181, Science Park, Milton Road, Cambridge, CB4 0GJ
Scientific Apparatus & Instruments - Manufacturers
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Twist D X
181, Science Park, Milton Road, Cambridge, CB4 0GJ
Scientific Apparatus & Instruments - Manufacturers
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Akubio
181, Science Park, Milton Road, Cambridge, CB4 0GJ
Laboratories
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Nuformix Plc
153, Science Park, Milton Road, Cambridge, CB4 0GN
Laboratories
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

Stable Cars
Unit 1, Stable Industrial Estate, 70, Fen Road, Cambridge, CB4 1TU
Car Dealers
Inactive
Automatically positioned in the proximity of the address

Pi Photonics
26, Science Park, Milton Road, Cambridge, CB4 0FP
Fibre Optics
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Pi Photonics Ltd
26, Science Park, Milton Road, Cambridge, CB4 0FP
Fibre Optics
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

546660
261203

546660
261203

546660
261203

546660
261203

546660
261203

546784
261675

546784
261675

546784
261675

546695
261613

547507
260279

546570
261406

546570
261406



Order Number: 290270295_1_1        Date: 26-Jan-2022 rpr_ec_datasheet v53.0        A Landmark Information Group Service Page 52 of 63

Industrial Land Use

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

199

200

201

202

203

203

204

205

206

207

207

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

A11SE
(S)

A14SE
(NW)

A14NE
(NW)

A14SE
(NW)

A14NE
(NW)

A14NE
(NW)

A14NE
(NW)

A14NE
(NW)

A14SE
(W)

A14SE
(NW)

A14SE
(NW)

420

446

480

514

541

543

569

572

593

623

626

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Desklene Cleaning Services
95, Cam Causeway, Cambridge, CB4 1TL
Commercial Cleaning Services
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Spotless Cleaning
47 Lovell Road, Cambridge, Cambridgeshire, CB4 2QN
Cleaning Services - Domestic
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

Johnson Matthey
28, Science Park, Milton Road, Cambridge, CB4 0FP
Chemical Manufacturers
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

Camdamp Ltd
11, Kings Hedges Road, Cambridge, CB4 2QF
Damp & Dry Rot Control
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

Celcis Ltd
Science Pk,Milton Rd, Cambridge, CB4 0FX
Hygiene & Cleansing Services
Inactive
Manually positioned to the address or location

Flex Enable
32-34, SCIENCE PARK, MILTON ROAD, CAMBRIDGE, CB4 0FX
Electrical Goods Sales, Manufacturers & Wholesalers
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

Alphamosaic
335, Science Park, Milton Road, CAMBRIDGE, CB4 0WN
Electronic Component Manufacturers & Distributors
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

I Wilson
114, Lovell Road, Cambridge, CB4 2QP
Washing Machines - Servicing & Repairs
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

R S Beale
28, Ramsden Square, Cambridge, CB4 2BJ
Commercial Cleaning Services
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Buy Sell Swap Ltd
77, Kings Hedges Road, CAMBRIDGE, CB4 2QD
Car Breakers & Dismantlers
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Carzone
Carzone,Kings Hedges Rd, Cambridge, Cambridgeshire, CB4 2WA
Car Dealers
Inactive
Manually positioned to the road within the address or location

547061
260371

546522
261204

546471
261469

546561
261014

546418
261506

546411
261490

546449
261651

546369
261405

546465
261007

546325
261259

546317
261294
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Industrial Land Use

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

208

208

209

209

209

209

209

209

210

211

212

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

A8SW
(SE)

A8SE
(SE)

A8SE
(SE)

A8SE
(SE)

A8SE
(SE)

A8SE
(SE)

A8SE
(SE)

A8SE
(SE)

A14SW
(NW)

A14NW
(NW)

A10SE
(SW)

707

710

724

760

782

786

787

787

731

732

732

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

Name:
Location:

Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:

Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

1autotints.Com
10, Ronald Rolph Court, Wadloes Road, Cambridge, Cambridgeshire, CB5 
8PX
Window Tinting
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Jcp Ltd
12, Ronald Rolph Court, Wadloes Road, Cambridge, CB5 8PX
Cleaning Services - Domestic
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Uk Wire & Rope
15, Ronald Rolph Court, Wadloes Road, Cambridge, CB5 8PX
Wire Products - Manufacturers
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Hosequip Ltd
4, Ronald Rolph Court, Wadloes Road, Cambridge, CB5 8PX
Hydraulic Equipment & Accessories - Sales & Service
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Cambridge Print Solutions
1, Ronald Rolph Court, Wadloes Road, Cambridge, CB5 8PX
Printers
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

Compass Cleaning Supplies
19, Ronald Rolph Court, Wadloes Road, Cambridge, Cambridgeshire, CB5 
8PX
Cleaning Materials & Equipment
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Powerwise
18, Ronald Rolph Court, Wadloes Road, Cambridge, CB5 8PX
Electronic Engineers
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Streamford Ltd
18, Ronald Rolph Court, Wadloes Road, Cambridge, CB5 8PX
Gaskets
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Able Cleaning Services
23, Woodhouse Way, Cambridge, CB4 2NH
Cleaning Services - Commercial
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Total Care Cleaning
5, St. Kilda Avenue, Cambridge, CB4 2PN
Commercial Cleaning Services
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

Newmarket Domestic Appliances
155, Kendal Way, Cambridge, CB4 1LS
Domestic Appliances - Servicing, Repairs & Parts
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

547628
259935

547647
259938

547672
259932

547656
259888

547676
259872

547696
259875

547704
259877

547704
259877

546210
261302

546207
261358

546623
260557
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Industrial Land Use

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

212

213

214

214

214

214

215

216

217

218

219

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

A10SE
(SW)

A11SW
(SW)

A8SW
(SE)

A8SW
(SE)

A8SW
(S)

A8SW
(S)

A8SW
(S)

A8SE
(SE)

A8SW
(SE)

A14SW
(W)

A10NE
(W)

732

736

744

762

781

782

782

789

795

846

850

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:

Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:

Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

B A S Domestic Appliance
155, Kendal Way, Cambridge, CB4 1LS
Washing Machines - Servicing & Repairs
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

S & N Cleaning
176, Kendal Way, Cambridge, CB4 1LU
Cleaning Services - Domestic
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

A I V Europe
Unit A, Beadle Trading Estate, Ditton Walk, Cambridge, CB5 8PD
Valve Manufacturers & Suppliers
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

Pheonix Health Care
Unit A, Beadle Trading Estate, Ditton Walk, Cambridge, CB5 8PD
Chemists' & Pharmacists' Suppliers & Wholesalers
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Paramita Electronics
UNIT 13, THE OLD MALTINGS, DITTON WALK, CAMBRIDGE, CB5 8PY
Electronic Engineers
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

Fleet Hall Contracts Ltd
Unit 5/7, The Old Maltings, Ditton Walk, Cambridge, Cambridgeshire, CB5 
8PY
Painting & Decorating Supplies
Inactive
Manually positioned to the address or location

The Climate Center
Unit D, The Maltings, 135, Beadle Trading Estate, Ditton Walk, Cambridge, 
CB5 8PD
Air Conditioning & Refrigeration Contractors
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

J S Wilson & Son Bookbinders Ltd
17 Ronald Rolph Court, Wadloes Road, Cambridge, CB5 8PX
Bookbinding & Equipment
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

Pace Fuelcare Ltd
Ditton Walk, Cambridge, CB5 8QD
Oil Fuel Distributors
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

Glass Made Art
60, Campkin Road, Cambridge, CB4 2NG
Stained Glass Designers & Producers
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

Cambridge Vehicle Recovery
348, MILTON ROAD, CAMBRIDGE, CB4 1LW
Car Breakdown & Recovery Services
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

546623
260557

546673
260466

547494
259869

547510
259852

547479
259830

547478
259829

547403
259825

547715
259879

547582
259832

546123
261138

546401
260704
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Industrial Land Use

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

220

220

221

222

223

223

224

224

224

224

225

226

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

A7SW
(S)

A7SW
(S)

A8SW
(S)

A8SE
(SE)

A6NE
(SW)

A6NE
(SW)

A8SW
(S)

A8SW
(S)

A8SW
(S)

A8SW
(S)

A10NW
(W)

A7SE
(S)

877

877

896

924

934

934

942

942

942

942

943

947

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Two Tees Boat Yard
70, Water Street, Cambridge, CB4 1PA
Boatbuilders & Repairers
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Resident Angels
70, Water Street, Cambridge, Cambridgeshire, CB4 1PA
Cleaning Services - Domestic
Inactive
Manually positioned to the address or location

Densley Charles Coach Craft
95, Ditton Walk, Cambridge, CB5 8QD
Car Body Repairs
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

D & S Cleaning
16, Egerton Close, Cambridge, CB5 8PN
Cleaning Services - Domestic
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

S P Cleaning
10, Dalton Square, Cambridge, CB4 1QJ
Cleaning Services - Domestic
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

S & S Cleaning
10, Dalton Square, Cambridge, CB4 1QJ
Cleaning Services - Domestic
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Car Repair Services
95, Ditton Walk, Cambridge, CB5 8QD
Garage Services
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Densley Charles
95, Ditton Walk, Cambridge, CB5 8QD
Car Body Repairs
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Phlick Motors
B, 95, Ditton Walk, Cambridge, CB5 8QD
Garage Services
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Just Rust
95, Ditton Walk, Cambridge, CB5 8QD
Garage Services
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Foto Inside
9, Moore Close, Cambridge, Cambridgeshire, CB4 1ZP
Photographic Processors
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

C C S Haulage
12-13, Mercers Row, Cambridge, CB5 8HY
Road Haulage Services
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

546815
259959

546815
259959

547362
259712

547964
259862

546625
260096

546625
260096

547403
259665

547403
259665

547363
259667

547403
259665

546182
260800

547101
259711
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Industrial Land Use

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

226

227

228

228

229

230

231

231

231

232

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

A7SE
(S)

A8SE
(SE)

A4NW
(S)

A4NW
(S)

A14NW
(NW)

A10NW
(W)

A13NE
(NW)

A13NE
(NW)

A13NE
(NW)

A14NW
(NW)

974

961

963

995

987

988

989

993

993

995

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:

Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:

Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:

Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Cambridge Industrial & Commercial Cleaners Ltd
14, Mercers Row, Cambridge, CB5 8HY
Carpet, Curtain & Upholstery Cleaners
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

M G Grab Hire
A, 111, Wadloes Road, Cambridge, Cambridgeshire, CB5 8PF
Waste Disposal Services
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

G T Sprayers
69, Ditton Walk, Cambridge, CB5 8QD
Car Body Repairs
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

H T Biotechnology Ltd
Unit 4, 61, Ditton Walk, Cambridge, CB5 8QD
Chemicals & Allied Products
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Screwfix
Kings Court,Kirkwood Road, Cambridge, Cambridgeshire, CB4 2PH
Builders' Merchants
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

Fresh Start Cleaning Services
19, Larkin Close, Cambridge, CB4 2RF
Cleaning Services - Domestic
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Global Distribution
Unit 7, Kings Court, Kirkwood Road, Cambridge, CB4 2PF
Distribution Services
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

Collins Communications
Communication Tower, Kirkwood Road, Cambridge, Cambridgeshire, CB4 
2PF
Radio Communication Equipment
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Collins Communications
Communication Tower, Kirkwood Road, Cambridge, Cambridgeshire, CB4 
2PF
Radio Communication Equipment
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Paion Uk Ltd
Unit D1 Brookmount Court,Kirkwood Road, Cambridge, Cambridgeshire, CB4 
2QH
Laboratories
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

547057
259698

547787
259723

547317
259649

547314
259617

545968
261536

546062
260908

545958
261489

545951
261466

545951
261466

545973
261602
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Sensitive Land Use

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

233

234

235

236

237

238

239

Areas of Adopted Green Belt

Areas of Adopted Green Belt

Areas of Adopted Green Belt

Areas of Adopted Green Belt

Local Nature Reserves

Nitrate Vulnerable Zones

Nitrate Vulnerable Zones

A12NW
(E)

A16NE
(NE)

A8NW
(SE)

(N)

A12SW
(SE)

A11NE
(S)

(E)

41

372

402

707

0

0

484

7

11

11

11

12

5

5

Authority:
Plan Name:
Status:
Plan Date:

Authority:
Plan Name:
Status:
Plan Date:

Authority:
Plan Name:
Status:
Plan Date:

Authority:
Plan Name:
Status:
Plan Date:

Name:
Multiple Area:
Area (m2):
Source:
Designation Date:

Name:
Description:
Source:

Name:
Description:
Source:

South Cambridgeshire District Council
South Cambridgeshire Local Plan
Adopted
27th September 2018

Cambridge City Council
Proposal Map
Adopted
18th October 2018

Cambridge City Council
Proposal Map
Adopted
18th October 2018

Cambridge City Council
Proposal Map
Adopted
18th October 2018

Bramblefields
Y
20759.04
Natural England
30th June 2003

Ely Ouse And Cut-Off Channel Nvz
Surface Water
Environment Agency, Head Office

Anglian Chalk
Groundwater
Environment Agency, Head Office

547584
260717

547918
261373

547369
260193

547318
262024

547331
260621

547101
260771

548097
260795
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Data Currency

Agency & Hydrological Version Update Cycle
Contaminated Land Register Entries and Notices

Discharge Consents

Enforcement and Prohibition Notices

Integrated Pollution Controls

Integrated Pollution Prevention And Control

Local Authority Integrated Pollution Prevention And Control

Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Controls

Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Control Enforcements

Nearest Surface Water Feature

Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters

Prosecutions Relating to Authorised Processes

Prosecutions Relating to Controlled Waters

Registered Radioactive Substances

River Quality

River Quality Biology Sampling Points

River Quality Chemistry Sampling Points

Substantiated Pollution Incident Register

Water Abstractions

Water Industry Act Referrals

Groundwater Vulnerability Map

Groundwater Vulnerability - Soluble Rock Risk

Bedrock Aquifer Designations

Superficial Aquifer Designations

June 2020
October 2017
October 2017

October 2021

March 2013

January 2009

October 21

October 2014
September 2014

October 2014
September 2014

October 2014
September 2014

November 2021

September 1999

July 2015

March 2013

June 2016

November 2001

April 2012

April 2012

October 2021

October 2021

October 2017

June 2018

June 2018

January 2018

January 2018

Annually
Annual Rolling Update
Annual Rolling Update

Quarterly

Quarterly

Variable
Variable

Annual Rolling Update
Not Applicable

Variable
Variable

As notified

Not Applicable

Annually

Annually

Quarterly

Quarterly

As notified

As notified

Annually

Annually

Environment Agency - Head Office
Cambridge City Council - Environmental Health And Protection
South Cambridgeshire District Council

Environment Agency - Anglian Region

Environment Agency - Anglian Region

Environment Agency - Anglian Region

Environment Agency - Anglian Region

South Cambridgeshire District Council - Environmental Health Department
Cambridge City Council - Environmental Health And Protection

South Cambridgeshire District Council - Environmental Health Department
Cambridge City Council - Environmental Health And Protection

South Cambridgeshire District Council - Environmental Health Department
Cambridge City Council - Environmental Health And Protection

Ordnance Survey

Environment Agency - Anglian Region

Environment Agency - Anglian Region

Environment Agency - Anglian Region

Environment Agency - Anglian Region

Environment Agency - Head Office

Environment Agency - Head Office

Environment Agency - Head Office

Environment Agency - Anglian Region - Central Area

Environment Agency - Anglian Region

Environment Agency - Anglian Region

Environment Agency - Head Office

Environment Agency - Head Office

Environment Agency - Head Office

Environment Agency - Head Office
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Data Currency

Agency & Hydrological

Waste

Version

Version

Update Cycle

Update Cycle

Source Protection Zones

Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

Areas Benefiting from Flood Defences

Flood Water Storage Areas

Flood Defences

OS Water Network Lines

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility

BGS Recorded Landfill Sites

Historical Landfill Sites

Integrated Pollution Control Registered Waste Sites

Licensed Waste Management Facilities (Landfill Boundaries)

Licensed Waste Management Facilities (Locations)

Local Authority Landfill Coverage

Local Authority Recorded Landfill Sites

Registered Landfill Sites

Registered Waste Transfer Sites

Registered Waste Treatment or Disposal Sites

May 2021

November 2021

November 2021

September 2021

September 2021

September 2021

October 2021

May 2013

November 2002

May 2021

January 2009

October 2021

October 2021

February 2003
February 2003
February 2003

October 2018
October 2018
October 2018

March 2006

April 2018

June 2015

Bi-Annually

Quarterly

Quarterly

Quarterly

Quarterly

Quarterly

Quarterly

Annually

Not Applicable

Quarterly

Not Applicable

Quarterly

Quarterly

Not Applicable
Not Applicable
Not Applicable

Not Applicable

Environment Agency - Head Office

Environment Agency - Head Office

Environment Agency - Head Office

Environment Agency - Head Office

Environment Agency - Head Office

Environment Agency - Head Office

Ordnance Survey

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service

Environment Agency - Head Office

Environment Agency - Anglian Region

Environment Agency - Anglian Region - Central Area

Environment Agency - Anglian Region - Central Area

Cambridge City Council
Cambridgeshire County Council
South Cambridgeshire District Council

Cambridge City Council
Cambridgeshire County Council
South Cambridgeshire District Council

Environment Agency - Anglian Region - Central Area

Environment Agency - Anglian Region - Central Area

Environment Agency - Anglian Region - Central Area
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Data Currency

Hazardous Substances

Geological

Version

Version

Update Cycle

Update Cycle

Control of Major Accident Hazards Sites (COMAH)

Explosive Sites

Notification of Installations Handling Hazardous Substances (NIHHS)

Planning Hazardous Substance Enforcements

Planning Hazardous Substance Consents

BGS 1:625,000 Solid Geology

BGS Recorded Mineral Sites

CBSCB Compensation District

Coal Mining Affected Areas

Mining Instability

Non Coal Mining Areas of Great Britain

Potential for Collapsible Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Compressible Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Ground Dissolution Stability Hazards

Potential for Landslide Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Running Sand Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Shrinking or Swelling Clay Ground Stability Hazards

Radon Potential - Radon Affected Areas

Radon Potential - Radon Protection Measures

January 2022

March 2017

August 2001

February 2016
February 2016
February 2016

February 2016
February 2016
February 2016

January 2009

November 2021

August 2011
November 2020

March 2014

June 1998

May 2015

April 2020

January 2019

January 2019

January 2019

January 2019

January 2019

July 2011

July 2011

Bi-Annually

Annually

Variable
Variable
Variable

Variable
Variable
Variable

Not Applicable

Bi-Annually

As notified

Annual Rolling Update

Not Applicable

Not Applicable

Bi-Annually

Bi-Annually

Bi-Annually

Bi-Annually

Bi-Annually

Bi-Annually

Annually

Annually

Health and Safety Executive

Health and Safety Executive

Health and Safety Executive

Cambridge City Council
Cambridgeshire County Council
South Cambridgeshire District Council

Cambridge City Council
Cambridgeshire County Council
South Cambridgeshire District Council

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service

Cheshire Brine Subsidence Compensation Board (CBSCB)
Cheshire Brine Subsidence Compensation Board (CBSCB)

The Coal Authority - Property Searches

Ove Arup & Partners

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service
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Data Currency

Industrial Land Use

Sensitive Land Use

Version

Version

Update Cycle

Update Cycle

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Fuel Station Entries

Gas Pipelines

Underground Electrical Cables

Ancient Woodland

Areas of Adopted Green Belt

Areas of Unadopted Green Belt

Areas of Outstanding Natural Beauty

Environmentally Sensitive Areas

Forest Parks

Local Nature Reserves

Marine Nature Reserves

National Nature Reserves

National Parks

Nitrate Sensitive Areas

Nitrate Vulnerable Zones

Ramsar Sites

Sites of Special Scientific Interest

Special Areas of Conservation

Special Protection Areas

October 2021

November 2021

October 2021

May 2021

February 2021

October 2020
October 2020

October 2020
October 2020

January 2021

January 2017

April 1997

February 2021

July 2019

January 2021

February 2018

April 2016

April 2016
June 2017

August 2020

February 2021

July 2020

February 2021

Quarterly

Quarterly

Bi-Annually

Bi-Annually

Bi-Annually

Quarterly
Quarterly

Quarterly
Quarterly

Bi-Annually

Not Applicable

Bi-Annually

Bi-Annually

Bi-Annually

Bi-Annually

Not Applicable

Bi-Annually

Bi-Annually

Bi-Annually

Bi-Annually

Bi-Annually

Thomson Directories

Catalist Ltd - Experian

National Grid

National Grid

Natural England

Cambridge City Council
South Cambridgeshire District Council

Cambridge City Council
South Cambridgeshire District Council

Natural England

Natural England

Forestry Commission

Natural England

Natural England

Natural England

Natural England

Natural England

Department for Environment, Food and Rural Affairs (DEFRA - formerly FRCA)
Environment Agency - Head Office

Natural England

Natural England

Natural England

Natural England
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Data Suppliers

Ordnance Survey

Environment Agency

Scottish Environment Protection Agency

The Coal Authority

British Geological Survey

Centre for Ecology and Hydrology

Natural Resources Wales

Scottish Natural Heritage

Natural England

Public Health England

Ove Arup

Stantec UK Ltd

Data Supplier Data Supplier Logo

A selection of organisations who provide data within this report
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Useful Contacts

Contact Name and Address Contact Details

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

-

-

British Geological Survey - Enquiry Service

Environment Agency - National Customer Contact 
Centre (NCCC)

Cambridge City Council - Environmental Health And 
Protection

South Cambridgeshire District Council - Environmental
Health Department

Environment Agency - Head Office

Ordnance Survey

South Cambridgeshire District Council

Cambridge City Council

Cambridgeshire County Council

Stantec UK Ltd

Cambridge City Council

Natural England

Public Health England - Radon Survey, Centre for 
Radiation, Chemical and Environmental Hazards

Landmark Information Group Limited

British Geological Survey, Environmental Science Centre, Keyworth, 
Nottingham, Nottinghamshire, NG12 5GG

PO Box 544, Templeborough, Rotherham, S60 1BY

Mandela House, 4 Regent Street, Cambridge, Cambridgeshire, CB2 1BY

118 Water Lane, Oakington, Cambridge, Cambridgeshire, CB4 5AL

Rio House, Waterside Drive, Aztec West, Almondsbury, Bristol, Avon, 
BS32 4UD

Adanac Drive, Southampton, Hampshire, SO16 0AS

South Cambridgeshire Hall, Cambourne Business Park, Cambourne, 
Cambridgeshire, CB23 6EA

The Guildhall, Cambridge, Cambridgeshire, CB2 3QJ

Shire Hall, Castle Hill, Cambridge, Cambridgeshire, CB3 OAP

Caversham Bridge House, Waterman Place, Reading, RG1 8DN

The Guildhall, Cambridge, Cambridgeshire, CB2 3QJ

County Hall, Spetchley Road, Worcester, WR5 2NP

Chilton, Didcot, Oxfordshire, OX11 0RQ

Imperium, Imperial Way, Reading, Berkshire, RG2 0TD

Telephone: 0115 936 3143
Fax: 0115 936 3276
Email: enquiries@bgs.ac.uk
Website: www.bgs.ac.uk

Telephone: 03708 506 506
Email: enquiries@environment-agency.gov.uk

Telephone: 01223 457000
Fax: 01223 457909
Website: www.cambridge.gov.uk

Telephone: 01223 443132
Fax: 01223 301027
Website: www.scambs.gov.uk

Telephone: 01454 624400
Fax: 01454 624409

Telephone: 03456 05 05 05
Email: customerservices@ordnancesurvey.co.uk
Website: www.ordnancesurvey.gov.uk

Telephone: 08450 450 500
Website: www.scambs.gov.uk

Telephone: 01223 457000
Fax: 01223 463214
Website: www.cambridge.gov.uk

Telephone: 01223 717111
Fax: 01223 717201
Website: www.camcnty.gov.uk

Telephone: 0118 950 0761
Email: pba.reading@stantec.com
Website: www.stantec.com

Telephone: 01223 457000
Fax: 01223 463214
Website: www.cambridge.gov.uk

Telephone: 0300 060 3900
Email: enquiries@naturalengland.org.uk
Website: www.naturalengland.org.uk

Telephone: 01235 822622
Fax: 01235 833891
Email: radon@phe.gov.uk
Website: www.ukradon.org

Telephone: 0844 844 9952
Fax: 0844 844 9951
Email: customerservices@landmarkinfo.co.uk
Website: www.landmarkinfo.co.uk

Please note that the Environment Agency / Natural Resources Wales / SEPA have a charging policy in place for enquiries.
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Cambridgeshire & Isle Of Ely
Published 1886 - 1888
Source map scale - 1:10,560
The historical maps shown were reproduced from maps predominantly held 
at the scale adopted for England, Wales and Scotland in the 1840`s. In 1854 
the 1:2,500 scale was adopted for mapping urban areas; these maps were 
used to update the 1:10,560 maps. The published date given therefore is 
often some years later than the surveyed date. Before 1938, all OS maps 
were based on the Cassini Projection, with independent surveys of a single 
county or group of counties, giving rise to significant inaccuracies in outlying 
areas. In the late 1940`s, a Provisional Edition was produced, which updated 
the 1:10,560 mapping from a number of sources. The maps appear 
unfinished - with all military camps and other strategic sites removed. These 
maps were initially overprinted with the National Grid. In 1970, the first 
1:10,000 maps were produced using the Transverse Mercator Projection. The
revision process continued until recently, with new editions appearing every 
10 years or so for urban areas.
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Cambridgeshire & Isle Of Ely
Published 1904
Source map scale - 1:10,560
The historical maps shown were reproduced from maps predominantly held 
at the scale adopted for England, Wales and Scotland in the 1840`s. In 1854 
the 1:2,500 scale was adopted for mapping urban areas; these maps were 
used to update the 1:10,560 maps. The published date given therefore is 
often some years later than the surveyed date. Before 1938, all OS maps 
were based on the Cassini Projection, with independent surveys of a single 
county or group of counties, giving rise to significant inaccuracies in outlying 
areas. In the late 1940`s, a Provisional Edition was produced, which updated 
the 1:10,560 mapping from a number of sources. The maps appear 
unfinished - with all military camps and other strategic sites removed. These 
maps were initially overprinted with the National Grid. In 1970, the first 
1:10,000 maps were produced using the Transverse Mercator Projection. The
revision process continued until recently, with new editions appearing every 
10 years or so for urban areas.
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Cambridgeshire & Isle Of Ely
Published 1927
Source map scale - 1:10,560
The historical maps shown were reproduced from maps predominantly held 
at the scale adopted for England, Wales and Scotland in the 1840`s. In 1854 
the 1:2,500 scale was adopted for mapping urban areas; these maps were 
used to update the 1:10,560 maps. The published date given therefore is 
often some years later than the surveyed date. Before 1938, all OS maps 
were based on the Cassini Projection, with independent surveys of a single 
county or group of counties, giving rise to significant inaccuracies in outlying 
areas. In the late 1940`s, a Provisional Edition was produced, which updated 
the 1:10,560 mapping from a number of sources. The maps appear 
unfinished - with all military camps and other strategic sites removed. These 
maps were initially overprinted with the National Grid. In 1970, the first 
1:10,000 maps were produced using the Transverse Mercator Projection. The
revision process continued until recently, with new editions appearing every 
10 years or so for urban areas.
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